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•	2.24", 57 mm length
•	35 mm diameter

For
concinnity, jaclo 
and others

For
Cleveland, cfg, 
harrington, moen and 
various imports

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-036 Pressure Balancing Cartridge 62.44 54.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-042 Pressure Balancing Cartridge 56.76 49.95

•	Pressure Balance Cartridge
•	2.99", 76 mm length
•	40 mm diameter

•	Pressure Balance Cartridge
•	2.99", 76 mm length
•	40 mm diameter

For
CFG 40068, Kerox

For
CFG

For
CFG 40069, Kerox

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-080 Ceramic Cartridge Less Stop 22.67 19.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-097 Ceramic Cartridge Less Stop 14.72 12.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-115 Ceramic Single Lever Cartridge 36.31 31.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-098 Ceramic Single Lever Cartridge 24.94 21.95

For
California, Toto 
Faucets, kerox, 
others

For
Am Std, 
Aquabrass, CFG, 
Gerber, Symmons

For
Delta Brizo, Tub 
Filler

For
Am Std, 
Aquabrass, Kerox

For
Aquabrass

•	2.860" length
•	35 mm diameter
•	Single Lever Cartridge Less Stop

•	2.25",57mm length
•	35 mm diameter

•	3.335" length
•	45 mm diameter

•	2.86" length
•	35 mm diameter

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-088 Ceramic Cartridge 39.72 34.95

For
Brizo, California, 
Danze, Delta-Delex, 
Vola

•	2.12" length
•	28 mm diameter

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-089 Ceramic Cartridge 45.40 39.95

•	2.78", 71mm length
•	35 MM Diameter

(ABCA03240)

(K-35B-HWS)

(K-35B)

(K-28 Kerox)

(PBS40 Kerox) (PBR40)

(rp75213)

•	Check valve kit for 26-036 & 26-042

.35"

.35"

.34"

.310"
.310"

.41"

.41"

.26 mm

3-20

(ABCA40299)

.410"

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-162 Pressure Balance Cartridge 56.76 49.95

•	Pressure balance cartridge
•	3.42", 87mm length
•	40 mm diameter

For
Aquabrass

•	2.5" length
•	40 mm Single Lever Cartridge

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-138 Single Lever Ceramic Cartridge 39.72 34.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-011  Single Lever Cartridge 19.26 16.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-126 Check Valve Kit 22.67 19.95
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Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-134 Single Lever Ceramic Cartridge 31.76 27.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-137 Single Lever Ceramic Cartridge 34.03 29.95

•	2.95", 75 mm length
•	40 mm diameter

•	3.27", 83 mm length
•	40 mm diameter

For
Glacier bay/
pegasus/premier 
and others

For
glacier bay/
aquAsource and 
others

(rp20006)

20

(rp20124)

(A507887)

(A507084n)
Kerok K-25 OP S

.350"

.35"

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-179 Ceramic Cartridge 62.44 54.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-182 Ceramic Cartridge 28.35 24.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-266 Single Lever Cartridge 54.49 47.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-291 Single Lever Cartridge 39.72 34.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-682 Single Lever Cartridge 28.35 24.95

•	Single lever cartridge
•	105 mm, 4.130" length

•	Ceramic cartridge
•	2.09" length
•	25 mm diameter•	4.18" length

•	Single lever cartridge
•	106 mm, 4.18" length

For
glacier bay

For
glacier bay, 
others

For
glacier bay/
grohe/peerless

For
glacier bay & 
OTHERS

For
hANSGROHE

3-20

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-133 Single Lever Ceramic Cartridge 37.44 32.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-019 Single Lever Ceramic Cartridge 48.81 42.95

•	3.07", 78 mm length
•	40 mm diameter

For
ez-flo and others

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-049 Pressure Balancing Cartridge 31.76 27.95

•	Pressure Balance Cartridge
•	3.35", 85 mm length 
•	40 mm diameter

•	3.42", 87 mm length
•	40 mm Diameter 

For
EZ-Flo, ProFlo, 
Gerber & Others

For
EZ-Flo, ProFlo & 
Others

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-114 Ceramic Single Lever Cartridge 22.67 19.95

For
Elkay, kerox

•	M6X100
•	2.625" length
•	35 mm diameter

(KJ-35A) (95-154)
(95-152)

(90030)
(JL02BJ)

.4"

•	2.60" length
•	.36 broach

(9273000)Don't see it?   
Use your smart phone 

to take a photo.   
Text the photo with 
measurements and  

manufacturer  
information to Joe.  

816-914-5858
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26-136 Single Lever Ceramic Cartridge 37.44 32.95
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

26-139 Single Lever Ceramic Cartridge 31.76 27.95

•	2.28", 58 mm length
•	35 mm diameter

•	2.25", 57 mm length
•	35 mm diameter

For
Hydroplast/jado/
jaclo and others

For
Hydroplast and
Others

For
Hydroplast

For
Hydroplast

For
Hydroplast

(30820-24)

(AX38) (C42)(BX35)

(GP1016515)(G40)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-032 Single Lever Ceramic Cartridge 37.44 32.95

•	2.5", 64 mm length
•	40 mm diameter

For
Hydroplast and 
others

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-131 Single Lever Ceramic Cartridge 28.35 24.95

•	Pressure Balanced
•	3.11", 79 mm length
•	40 mm diameter
•	Handle square 13/32"
•	Huntington Low Torque

For
huntington and 
others

(st5000c) (st5000)(JL04BD)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-029 Pressure Balancing Cartridge 62.44 54.95

•	Pressure Balance Cartridge
•	3.5", 89 mm length
•	47 mm diameter

For
Huntington

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-031 Pressure Balancing Cartridge 14.72 12.95

•	Pressure Balance Cartridge
•	2", 51 mm length

For
Huntington

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-174 Ceramic Cartridge 34.03 29.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-175 Ceramic Cartridge 34.03 29.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-178 Ceramic Cartridge 34.03 29.95

•	2.85", 72mm length
•	38 mm diameter

•	2.72", 69 mm length
•	35 mm diameter

•	2.46", 63 mm length
•	42 mm diameter

.35 mm.310 mm .410 mm

.225 mm

.35 mm

.41 mm
.35 mm
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Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-132 Single Lever Ceramic Cartridge 16.99 14.95

•	2.75", 70 mm length
•	35 mm diameter

•	2.4", 61 mm length
•	25 mm diameter

For
Kohler/
Hydroplast GXC35 
and others

For
paijo and others

(oem gx35)(oem 1126312)
(Kerox KJ-35B)

For
Kohler, Kerox

•	Broach M6 x 1.0
•	3.140" length
•	35 mm diameter

.35 mm

.365 mm .350"

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-155 Single Lever Cartridge 16.99 14.95

•	Single lever cartridge
•	1.975", 50mm length

For
pegasus

(121549 Moen)
(K40B Kerox)

(92-298)
(K35A)

•	.410 square broach
•	2.25", 57 mm length
•	35 mm diameter

For
Kerox, Moen, 
gerber and 
others

For
kerox, moen & 
others

•	Ceramic
•	3" length
•	40 mm diameter
•	.41 square broach

kerox

(4000)

•	One per barcoded display bag

.410 mm

.410 mm

(Moen # 194149)
(Kerox # KDZ-35B)

(163127)

.300"

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-198 Single Lever Diverter Cartridge 28.35 24.95

•	Single lever diverter cartridge
•	2.85", 72mm length

•	Diverter cartridge
•	3.27", 83 mm length
•	35 mm diameter

For
MOEN

For
Moen/Kerox

3-20

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-140 Single Lever Ceramic Cartridge 31.76 27.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-091 Ceramic Single Lever Cartridge 37.44 32.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-061 Genuine Single Lever Cartridge 24.94 21.95
26-116 Generic Single Lever Cartridge 19.26 16.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-060 Ceramic Cartridge 11.31 9.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-930 Genuine Cartridge 14.72 12.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-281 Single Lever Diverter Cartridge 107.90 94.95
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Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-012 Single Lever Ceramic Cartridge 14.72 12.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-046 Pressure Balancing Cartridge 73.81 64.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-014 Single Lever Ceramic Cartridge 14.72 12.95

•	2.99", 76 mm length
•	40 mm diameter

•	Pressure Balance Cartridge
•	3.35", 85 mm length
•	40 mm diameter

•	2.75", 70 mm length
•	35 mm diameter

For
Price Pfister, 
Danze & Others

For
Pro Flo

For
Price Pfister
Also fits Delta, 
Kingston & 
others

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-143 Single Lever Ceramic Cartridge 11.31 9.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-092 Diverter Cartridge 53.35 46.95

•	1.97", 50 mm length
•	25 mm diameter
•	Replaces PP 974-074

For
Price Pfister and 
others

(ACF3001CRT)

(974-092)

.4 mm

.35 mm

.35 mm

20

(ACF300CRT2 (less check))

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-233 Check Valve 11.31 9.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-259 Single Lever Cartridge 62.44 54.95

•	Check valve
•	Use with 26-046 cartridge

•	Single lever cartridge
•	76mm / 3.00" length
•	40mm diameter

For
pRO-FLO

For
pRO-FLO

For
pRO-FLO/Signature

3-20

3-20

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-033 Pressure Balancing Cartridge 90.85 79.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-040 Pressure Balancing Cartridge 37.44 32.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-008 Single Lever Ceramic Cartridge 11.31 9.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-035 Pressure Balancing Cartridge 90.85 79.95

•	Pressure Balance Cartridge
•	3.09", 78 mm length
•	38 mm diameter

•	Pressure Balance Cartridge
•	3.35", 85 mm length
•	46 mm diameter

•	2.25", 57 mm length
•	35 mm diameter

•	Pressure Balance Cartridge
•	3", 76 mm length
•	38 mm diameter

For
Sayco

For
Sayco, Eljer, EZ-
Flo and others

Sayco, Kingston & 
Webstone

Sayco

(R200cc) (st9000)

(P1070)(HC-7002) (P1071)

.35 mm
.35 mm

•	3.23” length

PROFESSIONAL GRADE 
PRODUCTS
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•	2.48", 63 mm length
•	40 mm diameter

For
Symmons, Zurn 
RK7440, EZ-Flo, 
Union Brass 
and others

For
Symmons

For
WOLVERINE

For
WOLVERINE

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-323 Ceramic Pressure Balance 68.13 59.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-324 Single Lever Ceramic Cartridge 43.13 37.95

•	New style
•	2.95", 75 mm length
•	40 mm diameter

For
zurn and others

•	1.22", 31 mm length
•	2 port 4 function

(RK-7440)

(jh02bd)

.4 mm

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-005 Hot or Cold Ceramic Cartridge 11.31 9.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-006 Ceramic Diverter w/Brass Spindle 16.99 14.95

•	1.93", 49 mm length
•	25 mm diameter

•	1.65", 42 mm length
•	22 mm diameter

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-144 Single Lever Ceramic Cartridge 48.81 42.95

•	Square broach
•	4.17", 106 mm length 
•	40 mm diameter

.35 mm

.35 mm

.35 mm

2-3

•	3.30", 84 mm length
•	40 mm Diameter

•	 2.28", 58 mm length
•	35 mm Diameter

(85116)

(85107W)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-018 Single Lever Ceramic Cartridge 11.31 9.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-166 Diverter Cartridge 85.17 74.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-135 Single Lever Ceramic Cartridge 43.13 37.95

For
zurn and others

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-299 Single Lever Ceramic Cartridge 43.13 37.95

•	Old style
•	 3.10", 79 mm length
•	40 mm diameter
•	20 pt broach .400
•	OEM: RK7300-CART-3P/ Import JH02BJ

(n40HKC)

.410"

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-196 Pressure Balance Cartridge 43.13 37.95

•	Pressure balance ceramic cartridge
•	3.02", 77 mm length
•	40 mm diameter

For
SUN RISE

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-034 Pressure Balancing Cartridge 24.94 21.95

•	Pressure Balance Cartridge
•	2.48", 63 mm length
•	40 mm diameter

For
Starlight, Moen, 
Kerox and others

(K-40A)

.395 mm

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-022 Pressure Balancing Cartridge 24.94 21.95

•	Pressure Balance Cartridge
•	5.11", 130 mm length
•	40 mm diameter

For
Seasons, Glacier Bay  
& Others

.35 mm

For
Various 
Manufacturers

For
Various 
Manufacturers

For
Various 
Manufacturers
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Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-017 Single Lever Ceramic Cartridge 11.31 9.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-021 Single Lever Ceramic Cartridge 20.40 17.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-016 Single Lever Ceramic Cartridge 19.26 16.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-026 Single Lever Ceramic Cartridge 20.40 17.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-147 Ceramic Cartridge 60.17 52.95

•	Joystick type
•	2.28", 58 mm length
•	35 mm diameter

•	Joystick type
•	2.91". 74 mm length
•	40 mm diameter

•	Joystick type
•	2.795", 71 mm length
•	35 mm diameter

•	Joystick type
•	2.4", 61 mm length
•	40 mm diameter

For
Various 
Manufacturers

For
Various 
Manufacturers

For
Various 
Manufacturers

For
Various 
Manufacturers

For
Various 
Manufacturers

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-094 Ceramic Cartridge 62.44 54.95

Ceramic Cartridge 
with Pressure 
Balance Mixer

•	2.48", 63 mm length
•	40 mm diameter
•	Combined length 7.51", 191mm

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-096 Ceramic Diverter Cartridge 24.94 21.95

For
Various 
Manufacturers

•	2.430" length
•	35 mm diameter•	84 mm / 3.3" length

(KDZ-35A)

3-19

.4 mm

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-263 3 Way Diverter Cartridge 51.08 44.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-267 4 Way Diverter Cartridge 51.08 44.95

•	3 way diverter cartridge
•	81 mm / 3.20" length
•	35 mm diameter

•	4 way diverter cartridge
•	81 mm / 3.20" length
•	35 mm diameter

For
Various 
Manufacturers

For
Various 
Manufacturers

3-203-20

(JH01GJ)

.410"

•	Pressure balance ceramic cartridge
•	80mm / 3.14" length
•	40 mm diameter

•	Check valve
•	For 40 mm Pressure Balance Valve 26268

For
Various 
Manufacturers

cHECK VALVE
For
40MM PRESSURE 
BALANCE VALVE

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-268 Pressure Balance Cartridge 39.72 34.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-509 Check Valve 14.72 12.95

PROFESSIONAL GRADE 
PRODUCTS
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Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-784 Cartridge for Kitchen Faucets 22.67 19.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-787 Cartridge for Kitchen Faucet 7.90 6.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-791 Cartridge for Lav Faucet 20.40 17.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-785 Cartridge for Kitchen Faucets 9.03 7.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-788 Cartridge for Kitchen Faucet 20.40 17.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-660R Cartridge for Tub & Shower 11.31 9.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-786 Cartridge for Kitchen Faucet 7.90 6.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-783 Cartridge  for Lavatory 20.40 17.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-823D Diverter for Tub & Shower 12.44 10.95

For
Various imported 
faucets

For
Various imported 
faucets

•	For 19-113 (Page 300), 19-750 (Page 300), 
19-751 (Page 300) •	For 19-115 (Page 300), 19-356 (Page 301)

•	For 19-116 (Page 300), 19-174 (Page 301) •	For 19-118 (Page 300), 19-120 (Page 300)

•	For 19-117 (Page 301) •	For 16-118 (Page 302), 16-120 (Page 302) •	For 16-118 (Page 302)

•	For 19-111 (Page 300)

•	 For Faucet 19-110 (Page 301)

For
Various 
Manufacturers

For
Various 
Manufacturers

For
Various 
Manufacturers

For
Various 
Manufacturers

For
Various 
Manufacturers

For
Various 
Manufacturers

For
Various 
Manufacturers
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Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-621 Thermostatic Cartridge 170.40 149.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-617 Thermostatic Cartridge 181.76 159.95

•	Thermostatic cartridge
•	4.24" length

•	Thermostatic cartridge
•	3.68" length

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-610 Thermostatic Cartridge 181.76 159.95

•	Thermostatic cartridge
•	3.665" length
•	For alternative Trim

(ABCA01004) (RP60583)

For
altmans

For
aquabrass

For
brizo

M4-Tap
European 

Broach

3-20

3-20 3-20

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-643 Generic Thermostatic Cartridge 136.31 119.95

For
altmans

For
altmans

For
altmans/sigma

•	24 pt broach, 3-19
•	3.66" length
•	M6 x 1MM  Handle Screw Thread
•	One per barcoded display bag

(HFCART2)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-645 Generic Thermostatic Cartridge 193.13 169.95

For
altmans

•	24 pt broach, 3-19
•	4.275" length
•	M4 x .7MM  Handle Screw Thread
•	One per barcoded display bag

(HFCART)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-641 Generic Thermostatic Cartridge 124.94 109.95

•	24 pt broach, 3-19
•	3.66" length
•	10-24 Handle Screw Thread

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-600 Thermostatic Cartridge 113.58 99.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-681 Generic Thermostatic Cartridge 136.31 119.95

•	For R530 & R540 valves

(a954040-0070A)

(abca00250)For
AQUAbrass

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-646 Thermostatic Cartridge 193.13 169.95

•	 4.675” length

3-20

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-648 Thermostatic Cartridge 227.22 199.95

For
california faucet

For
california faucet

(CART-TH)

•	20 pt broach,  3-20
•	4.050" length
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-623 Thermostatic Cartridge 124.94 109.95

•	Thermostatic cartridge
•	3.54" length

(420-X45KJKABNF)For
chicago faucets

.4"

•	3.36"
•	OEM: THEXCART/18.30.155

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-686 Thermostatic Cartridge 249.94 219.95

•	4.05" length
•	20 pt broach
•	With Restrictor
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Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-658 Thermostatic Cartridge 249.94 219.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-659 Thermostatic Cartridge 181.76 159.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-660 Thermostatic Cartridge 124.94 109.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-661 Thermostatic Cartridge 181.76 159.95

•	Thermostatic cartridge
•	4.75" length

•	Thermostatic cartridge
•	5.51" length

•	Thermostatic cartridge
•	3.78" length

•	Thermostatic cartridge
•	3.77" length

(94282000)

(92631000)(96633000) (92601000) For
hansgrohe

For
hansgrohe

For
hansgrohe

For
hansgrohe

3-20

3-20 .625"

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-632 Thermostatic Cartridge 227.22 199.95

•	Thermostatic cartridge
•	5.45" length

(47111000)For
grohe

1/2"

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-649 Thermostatic Cartridge 204.49 179.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-635 Thermostatic Cartridge 261.31 229.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-639 Thermostatic Cartridge 284.03 249.95

•	Thermostatic cartridge
•	4.735"

•	Thermostatic cartridge
•	5.01" length

•	Thermostatic cartridge
•	4.29" length

(47012000)

(47025000)

(47582000)For
grohe

For
grohe

For
grohe

1/2"

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-656 Thermostatic Cartridge 215.85 189.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-629 Thermostatic Cartridge 193.13 169.95

•	Thermostatic cartridge
•	4.03" length
•	Does not include the black handle adapter

•	Thermostatic cartridge
•	3.83" length

(47050000) (47662000)For
grohe

For
grohe

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-657 Thermostatic Cartridge 210.17 184.95

•	Thermostatic cartridge
•	4.165" length

(47310000)For
grohe

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-634 Thermostatic Cartridge 193.13 169.95

•	Thermostatic cartridge
•	3.25" length

(47450000)For
grohe
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Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-604 Genuine Thermostatic Cartridge 170.40 149.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-650 Thermostatic Cartridge 249.94 219.95

•	Thermostatic cartridge
•	4.0" length•	Thermostatic cartridge

(K-1046104) (78913)For
kohler

3-20

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-685 Thermostatic Cartridge 431.76 379.95

(K-1021119)

•	Prior to 2006
•	1/2” Thermostatic Valve

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-651 Thermostatic Cartridge 113.58 99.95

•	4.17" length
•	One per barcoded display bag

3-20

(147208)For 
MOEN AND 
OTHERS

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-652 Generic Thermostatic Cartridge 193.13 169.95

For
newport

•	3-20
•	4.175" length
•	One per barcoded display bag

(1-102)

For
lefroy brooks

•	3.47" length
•	36 pt broach

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-675 Thermostatic Cartridge 159.03 139.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-671 Thermostatic Cartridge 181.76 159.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-676 Thermostatic Cartridge 159.03 139.95

•	TB-I Thermostatic cartridge

•	Thermostatic III cartridge•	Thermostatic cartridge

(88586000) (88500000)

(88585000)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-662 Thermostatic Cartridge 204.49 179.95

•	Thermostatic cartridge
•	3.94" length

(KSRP3631)For
kingston

3-20

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-670 Thermostatic Cartridge 124.94 109.95

•	Thermostatic cartridge

(94282000)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-638 Thermostatic Valve Cartridge 181.76 159.95

(LB1750)
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Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-663 Thermostatic Cartridge 90.85 79.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-664 Thermostatic Cart 90.85 79.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-667 Thermostatic Cart 90.85 79.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-665 Thermostatic Cartridge 198.81 174.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-668 Thermostatic Cartridge 249.94 219.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-666 Thermostatic Cartridge 227.22 199.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-609 Thermostatic Cartridge 170.40 149.95

•	Thermostatic cartridge
•	3.55" length

•	Thermostatic cartridge
•	4.03" length

•	Brass replacement cartridge
•	3.43" length

•	Thermostatic cartridge
•	4.53" length
•	Includes hex key

•	Thermostatic cartridge
•	3.55" length

•	Thermostatic cartridge
•	3.76" length

•	Thermostatic cartridge 
•	3.28" length

(974-0770)

(269-1927)

(18.30.082)

(VR5277K)

For
paini/la toscana

For
paini/la toscana

For
price pfister

For
sigma

For
Bradley/vernet

For
vola

For
paini/vola/hastings

.235"

3-20

3-20

3-20

3-19

3-19

3-19

3-19

.430"

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-653 Thermostatic Cartridge 181.76 159.95

(C7912)For
Rohl

•	24 pt broach, 3-28
•	3.6" length

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-655 Thermostatic Cartridge 204.49 179.95

For
vernet

For
various

For
vernet

For
zuchetti

•	4.085" length
•	One per barcoded display bag

•	3-30 broach
•	4.775" length
•	By Vernet

32 PT

(R99767)

(CART-TH)

•	With restrictor
•	4.050" length

•	Press-in Thermostatic Cartridge
•	3.47" length

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-680 Thermostatic Cartridge 102.22 89.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-687 Thermostatic Cartridge 147.67 129.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-654 Thermostatic Cartridge 113.58 99.95
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em LAVATORY, KITCHEN, 

Tub & Shower
LAVATORY, KITCHEN, 

Tub & Shower

utility faucet

utility faucet

•	3" long
•	Contains all parts required to rebuild Advantage™ 
Faucets #18-100,18-101,18-102,18-103 and pre rinse 
units #18-110,18-111,18-112

•	Interchangeable with other major brand faucets

internal 
Repair Kit

(2304-000-001)(2304-000-001)

(2302-000-002)

For
altmans

For
altmans

(OLC3 jk)
(OLC4 jk)

•	2-3/8" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

•	One per barcoded display bag

(OLC3 cI)
(OLC4 cI)

•	2-5/8" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-201 Genuine Cartridge Assembly 159.03 139.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-004 Generic Repair Kit 79.49 69.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-204 Genuine Meter Cartridge 215.85 189.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-643 Generic Thermostatic Cartridge 136.31 119.95

•	2.37" long
•	Complete cartridge for 
Penal-Trol valve •	Water metering cartridge

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-125L Genuine Cold Side Kit 14.72 12.95
28-125R Genuine Hot Side Kit 14.72 12.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-341 Generic Ceramic RH Hot Stem 24.94 21.95
26-340 Generic Ceramic LH Cold Stem 24.94 21.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-363 Generic Ceramic RH Hot Stem 14.72 12.95
26-364 Generic Ceramic LH Cold Stem 14.72 12.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-036L Genuine Cold Stem 5.63 4.95
28-036R Genuine Hot Stem 5.63 4.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-220L Genuine Cold Stem 5.63 4.95
28-220R Genuine Hot Stem 5.63 4.95

•	For 17-100
•	1-1/2" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

•	For 19-625
•	1-3/4" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

Quick-cloz penal-matic

For
Acorn

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-260 Generic Metering Valve 113.58 99.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
18-136 Vacuum Breaker Repair Kit 19.26 16.95

Vacuum Breaker Repair Kit
for item number 18-150

(2302-000-001)

Lavatory, shower &	
 toilet valves

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-128 Generic Cartridge 56.76 49.95

•	2.37" long
•	Complete cartridge for 
Penal-Trol valve

For
acorn

For
acorn

For
altmans

For
altmans

quick-cloz

Meter-Matic

•	24 pt broach, 3-19
•	3.66" long
•	M6 x 1MM  Handle Screw Thread
•	One per barcoded display bag

(HFCART2)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-645 Generic Thermostatic Cartridge 193.13 169.95

For
altmans

•	24 pt broach, 3-19
•	4.275" long
•	M4 x .7MM  Handle Screw Thread
•	One per barcoded display bag

(HFCART)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-641 Generic Thermostatic Cartridge 124.94 109.95

•	24 pt broach, 3-19
•	3.66" long
•	10-24 Handle Screw Thread

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-610 Thermostatic Cartridge 181.76 159.95

•	Thermostatic cartridge
•	3.665" length
•	For alternative Trim

For
altmans

M4-Tap
European 

Broach
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Lavatory, Kitchen, Tub & Shower

Cadet

(66288-07)
(34597-07)

•	1-3/4" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

For
American Standard

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-143R Generic RH Hot Stem 6.76 5.95
28-143L Generic LH Cold Stem 6.76 5.95

AQUASEAL

Lavatory, Kitchen, Tub & Shower

For
American Standard

(72950-17)
(72951-07)

•	Stem: 1-13/16" long
•	Locknut: 9/16" Long, 15/16" diameter
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-145R Generic RH Hot w/Locknut 7.90 6.95
28-145L Generic LH Cold w/Locknut 7.90 6.95

Lavatory, Kitchen, Tub & Shower

For
American Standard

(855-17)

AQUAseal
•	9/16" long, 15/16" height
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-516 *Generic Locknut Only 1.42 1.25

Lavatory, Kitchen, Tub & Shower

(6079-04)
(6080-04)

•	Stem: 1-7/8" long
•	Locknut: 9/16" height, 15/16" diameter
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-175R *Generic RH Hot w/Locknut 7.90 6.95
28-175L *Generic LH Cold w/Locknut 7.90 6.95

For
American Standard

* Not available from
  American Standard

R. SERIES

Lavatory, Kitchen, Tub & Shower

•	1-13/16" long
•	 One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-249R Genuine RH Hot Stem 9.03 7.95
28-249L Genuine LH Cold Stem 10.17 8.95
28-149R Generic RH Hot Stem 6.76 5.95
28-149L Generic LH Cold Stem 6.76 5.95

AQUASEAL

(72950-17)
(72951-07)

For
American Standard

LAVATORY & KITCHEN

(29304-02)

* Not available from 
American Standard

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-826 Generic CP Stem w/Bushing 1.42 1.25

•	Monel Material
•	1-1/32" long 
•	One per barcoded display bag

r. series

Lavatory, Kitchen, Tub & Shower

(61268-04)
(61261-04)

(6079-04)
(6080-04)

•	1-3/4" long
•	 One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-140R Genuine RH Hot Stem 11.31 9.95
28-140L Genuine LH Cold Stem 11.31 9.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-179R *Generic RH Hot Stem 6.76 5.95
28-179L *Generic LH Cold Stem 6.76 5.95

For
American Standard
Lavatory, Kitchen, Tub & Shower

* Not available from
  American Standard

•	1-7/8" long
•	One per barcoded display bag R. SERIES

For
AMERICAN KITCHEN

(H-101)
(C-101)

LF 110
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

23-105H *Generic Repair Kit (Hot) 34.03 29.95
23-105C *Generic Repair Kit (Cold) 34.03 29.95

* Not available from 
American Kitchen

*Not available from 
Streamway

For
Streamway/american brass
LAVATORY & KITCHEN

(1805)

•	1-3/4" long
•	20 threads per inch
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-115R *Generic RH Hot Stem 6.76 5.95
28-115L *Generic LH cold Stem 6.76 5.95

For
American Brass

LAVATORY & KITCHEN

(1806R)
(1806L)

* Not available from 
American Brass

•	1-3/4" long 
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-110R *Generic RH Hot Stem 6.76 5.95
28-110L *Generic LH Cold Stem 6.76 5.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
23-112H *Generic 7 Pc. Kit (Hot) 34.03 29.95
23-112C *Generic 7 Pc. Kit (Cold) 34.03 29.95

For
AMERICAN KITCHEN

Kitchen

(H-104)
(C-104)

LF 210
* Not available from 
American Kitchen
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Cartridges, stems and kits
(in alphabetical order by oem)

Lavatory, Kitchen, Tub & Shower

Lavatory, Kitchen, Tub & Shower

(57864-07)

AQUARIAN

•	Lyons, Sears
•	2-3/8" long 
•	4.0 GPM 
•	One per barcoded display bag

•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-203 Genuine Cartridge 32.90 28.95
26-503 Generic Cartridge 16.99 14.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
22-875 Genuine Ceramic Rebuild Kit 51.08 44.95

reliant

reliant & 
Cera Mix

(44885-0070A)(23529-0070A)

Lavatory, Kitchen, Tub & Shower

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-205 Genuine 47mm Cartridge 34.03 29.95
26-304 Generic 47mm Cartridge 18.13 15.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-071 Interchange Cartridge 34.03 29.95

•	47mm
•	2-1/4 Long
•	Bidet And Electronic
•	One per barcoded display bag

Tub & Shower

(66269-0070A)

(M951472-0070A)

With	
screws

•	 2-3/4" long
•	One per barcoded 
display bag
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

26-206 Genuine Ceramic Cartridge 82.90 72.95
26-076 Generic Ceramic Cartridge 37.44 32.95

•	35mm cartridge
•	One per barcoded display bag

ultramix

Tub & Shower

(10532-007)

•	2-1/4" long
•	Stainless steel piston & body
•	Solid brass slotted hub
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-285 Genuine Balancing Spool 102.22 89.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-600 Thermostatic Cartridge 113.58 99.95

Lavatory & Kitchen

(64702-07)
(64701-07)

COLONY
•	2-1/4" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

(951764-007a)

•	2" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-543 Genuine Ceramic Hot/Cold Stem 37.44 32.95
26-343 Generic Ceramic RH Hot Stem 19.26 16.95
26-344 Generic Ceramic LH Cold Stem 19.26 16.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-340R Genuine RH Hot Stem 9.03 7.95

Lavatory, Kitchen, Tub & Shower

•	1-13/16" long
•	One per barcoded display bag•	For R530 & R540 valves

•	1-7/8" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

For
American Standard

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-102 Generic Ceramic Cartridge 7.90 6.95

colony colony

(a954120-0070A) (a954120-0070A)(a954120-0070A)

Lavatory, Kitchen, Tub & Shower

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-422 Genuine Cartridge 24.94 21.95

•	No loop
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

26-318 Shower Cartridge 60.17 52.95

(51337-0070A)

Ultramix

Tub & Shower
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** To convert 
cartridge to 

turn in opposite 
direction, remove 

clip, pull and 
rotate valve stem 
90°, then reinsert

(28610-0070a)

•	For Amarillis dual control
•	2-3/8" length
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-359 Generic Ceramic LH Cold Stem 19.26 16.95

For
American Standard

(994053-0070a)

•	2-7/32" length
•	One per barcoded display bag•	For dual control

•	2-7/32" length
•	One per barcoded display bag Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

26-355 Generic Ceramic RH Hot 18.13 15.95
26-356 Generic Ceramic LH Cold 18.13 15.95

For
American Standard
Lavatory, Kitchen, Tub & Shower

(994053-0070A/H)

Kitchen, Tub & Shower

Kitchen, Tub & Shower

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-755 Genuine Cartridge 34.03 29.95

Tub & Shower

(M950070-0070A)

•	Transfer valve
•	Includes seal kit M961638
•	For 3 handle Colony 
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-064D Genuine Transfer Valve 31.76 27.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-103R Am Std Ceramic Cartridge 37.44 32.95

(28649-0070)

•	Ceramic Disc for Hot or Cold
•	2-11/16" Length

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-153 Pressure Balance Cartridge 37.44 32.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-108 Ceramic Disc Cartidge 31.76 27.95

•	Series: 1321, 1325, 1351, 1354, 1355
•	Pressure balancing bath and shower 
cartridge with built-in diverter

•	Single control 
•	Colony, Arch, Lakeland, Quince
•	One per barcoded display bag

Relant 
ultramix

Tub & Shower Tub & Shower

(077171-0070A) (954878-0070A)(A951470-0070A)

Lavatory & Kitchen

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-103 Genuine Ceramic Cartridge 31.76 27.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-161 Genuine Balancing Cartridge 37.44 32.95
26-062 Generic Balancing Cartridge 19.26 16.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-235 Genuine Balancing Cartridge 45.40 39.95
26-238 Generic Balancing Cartridge 22.67 19.95

•	Pressure balance
•	For Town Square, Swan and Ariana

•	Cycle valve
•	Ceramic disc
•	Hot limit safety stop
•	Includes cartridge seals 
•	For R110/R115 series 	
pressure balance tub & shower faucets

Tub & Shower Tub & Shower

(M952100-0070A) (A954440-0070A)

•	With Brass Nut

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-097 Ceramic Cartridge Less Stop 14.72 12.95

For
Am Std, Aquabrass 
CFG, Gerber, 
Symmons

•	2.25" length
•	35mm diameter
•	.410" square broach

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-087 Pressure Balancing Cartridge 45.40 39.95

•	Pressure balancing kit
•	Helps prevent accidental scalding Reliant

colony

Tub & Shower

(051091-0070A)
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•	5-1/4" long 
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-839D *Generic Diverter 37.44 32.95

Tub & Shower

For
American Standard

* Not available from
  American Standard

(72855-07)

long 
pattern
colony

•	5-1/8" long 
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-705R *Generic RH Hot or Cold 11.31 9.95

Tub & Shower

For
American Standard

* Not available from
  American Standard

(72856-07)

long 
pattern
colony

•	5-3/4" long 
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-929D *Generic Diverter Stem 19.26 16.95

Tub & Shower

For
American Standard

* Not available from
  American Standard

Tub & Shower Tub & Shower

For
American Standard

For
American Standard

(50722-07)

short 
pattern
COLONY

(50729-07)

* Not available from
  American Standard
•	4-3/8" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

•	5" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

For
American Standard

Tub & Shower

Tub & Shower

•	4-1/2" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-640R *Generic RH Hot or Cold 10.17 8.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-726D *Generic Diverter Stem 14.72 12.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-821D *Generic Diverter Stem 11.31 9.95

* Not available from
  American Standard

* Not available from
  American Standard short 

pattern
COLONY

heritage

Lavatory

For
American Standard

•	Stem Long 3-1/2"
•	Barrel Long 1-1/2"
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-722R Generic RH Hot 27.22 23.95
28-722L Generic LH Cold 27.22 23.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-018R Right Hand Stem 20.40 17.95

•	Chrome plated stem
•	3.56" long

For
American StandardLavatory, Kitchen, Tub & Shower

(72971-04)
(72977-04)

long 
pattern

AQUASEAL
•	Stem: 2-1/2" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-272R Genuine RH Hot Less Locknut 12.44 10.95
28-272L Genuine LH Cold Less Locknut 12.44 10.95

(31344-04)
(21666-02)

•	Stem: 5-1/4" long 
•	Barrel: 1-1/2" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

(20336-08)
(20563-08)

•	1-1/2" long , 7/8" Diameter
•	One per barcoded display bag •	Use with 28-725 stem

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-725R *Generic RH Hot or Cold Comp 21.53 18.95
28-725L *Generic LH Cold Complete 21.53 18.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-300 *Generic Hot Barrel 4.49 3.95
26-301 *Generic Cold Barrel 4.49 3.95

Tub & Shower

For
American Standard

For
American Standard

Tub & Shower

* Not available from
  American Standard

* Not available from
  American Standard

(9806-02)

•	5-1/4" long 
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-838R *Generic RH Hot or Cold 14.72 12.95

For
American Standard

Tub & Shower

* Not available from
  American Standard

tract-line
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Colony
*Not Available From	
American Standard

For
American Standard

Tub & Shower

(44293-007)

Cadet

Lavatory, Kitchen, tub & shower

sold 10 per package only
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

20-181 Generic Diaphragm .85 .75
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

22-856 *Generic 18 Pc. Repair Kit 9.03 7.95

For
AMERICAN STANDARD

For
AMERICAN STANDARD

For
American Standard
Lavatory, Kitchen, tub & shower

(72940-07)

Aquasealsold 10 per package only

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-170 Generic Diaphragm .57 .50

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
22-085 Am Std Spout Seal Kit 11.31 9.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
22-186 Genuine Swing Spout Seal 14.72 12.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-081 Genuine Diaphragm Valve Seal 22.67 19.95

•	For two or three handle kitchen & bath faucets
•	3 pc kit

•	For Hamilton 4040 & 4048 Kitchen Faucets

•	For Ceramix Kitchen Faucet

(M964144-0070A/H)

(M962288-0070A)

(30118-0070A) (044293-0070A)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
22-168 Generic Handle Adapter Kit 20.40 17.95

Tub & Shower

For
AMERICAN STANDARD

(72495-07)

*Not Available From	
American Standard OLD STYLE

Lavatory, Kitchen, Tub & Shower

Aquaseal

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
22-805 *Generic 9 Pc. Repair Kit 14.72 12.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-172 Generic 7 Pc. Repair Kit 3.35 2.95
20-217 Genuine O-Ring 246-3700 1.08 .95

For
AMERICAN STANDARD

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
22-107 Spout Seal Kit 13.58 11.95

•	For Reliant single handle kitchen 
faucets with cast spouts Reliant

(060366-0070A)

Kitchen

For
AMERICAN STANDARD

(57583-07)

Lavatory & Kitchen

*Not Available From	
American Standard Aquarian

Set of Three Seals
For Aquarian
Cartridges

Lavatory, Kitchen, Tub & Shower

*Not Available From	
American Standard Aquaseal

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-607 *Generic 5 Pc. Repair Kit 1.99 1.75

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-840 *Generic 3 Pc. Repair Kit 1.08 .95

For
AMERICAN STANDARD
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Lavatory, Kitchen,	
Tub & Shower

(p303)

(P301)

(abca00250)

For
Briggs (Bradley, Sayco) 

Lavatory, Kitchen, Tub & Shower

•	3-1/2" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

•	 3-1/2" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-922 Generic Cartridge 11.31 9.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-920 Genuine Cartridge 11.31 9.95
26-820 Generic Cartridge 5.63 4.95

(S65-074)

•	For 90-75 faucet

Shower

(S65-070)

(S65-001A

Touch 'n flow

Vernatherm
Assembly

Metering 
Valve

Wash Fountain
Foot Valve

Repair kit

(s01-116)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
45-202 Genuine Vernatherm Assy 477.22 419.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
45-143 Genuine 5 Pc Shower Kit 227.22 199.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
45-162 Genuine Repair Kit 284.03 249.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
45-141 Foot Valve Repair Kit 227.22 199.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
45-159 Genuine Valve Assembly 284.03 249.95

(S21-025)

cam bearing

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-151 Main Stem Assy for Bradley 39.72 34.95

•	2.44" long

For
Bradley

(S21-046)

For
artistic brass

•	2" long
•	 One per barcoded display bag

•	2" long
•	 One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-385 Generic Ceramic RH Hot Stem 45.40 39.95
26-386 Generic Ceramic LH Cold Stem 45.40 39.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-387 Generic Ceramic RH Hot Stem 45.40 39.95
26-388 Generic Ceramic LH Cold Stem 45.40 39.95

For
artistic brass

For
AQUAbrass

Lavatory, Kitchen, 
tub & shower

Lavatory, Kitchen, 
tub & shower

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-702R *Generic RH Hot or Cold 9.03 7.95

For
Arrowhead Brass

Tub & Shower

•	5-1/4" long 
•	One per barcoded display bag

* Not available from
  Arrowhead Brass

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-045 Pressure Balancing Cartridge 48.81 42.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-646 Thermostatic Cartridge 193.13 169.95

•	Pressure Balance Cartridge
•	38 mm diameter
•	62 mm height

Sayco

(P1050)

•	 Length 4.675” 

3-20

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-617 Thermostatic Cartridge 181.76 159.95

•	Thermostatic cartridge
•	3.68" length

(ABCA01004)For
aquabrass

3-20
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tub & shower

(K-3-CT)

•	5" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

For
central brass

For
central brass

Tub & Shower

(k-3-dt)

•	5" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

tub & shower

(K-351-H) 
(K-351-C)

•	5-1/4" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-810R Generic RH Hot or Cold Stem 11.31 9.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-813D Genuine Diverter Stem 28.35 24.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-477 *Genuine RH Ceramic Hot Stem 48.81 42.95
26-478 *Genuine LH Ceramic Cold Stem 48.81 42.95

For
central brass 
(Royal Brass)

Lavatory

(50357KRH)
(50357KLH)

* Not Available 
    From Central Brass

•	1-5/8" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

(su-353-er) 
(su-353-el)

•	1-3/4" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

For
central brass

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-045R *Generic RH Hot Stem 6.76 5.95
28-045L *Generic LH Cold Stem 6.76 5.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-040R Generic RH Stem 6.76 5.95
28-040L Generic LH Stem 6.76 5.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-065 Generic Hot Ceramic Cartridge 14.72 12.95
26-067 Generic Cold Ceramic Cartridge 14.72 12.95

For
central brass
Tub & Shower

(K-2-CT)

•	5-1/2" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

For
central brass
Tub & Shower

(k-2-cs)

•	5-3/8" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

(k-2-dt)

Tub & Shower

•	5-7/8" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

For
central brass

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-806D Generic Diverter Stem 13.58 11.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-800R Generic RH Hot or Cold Stem 11.31 9.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-700R Generic RH Hot or Cold Stem 9.03 7.95

Lavatory & Kitchen

Lavatory & Kitchen

Tub & Shower

For
Briggs

(505)

*Not Available	
  From Briggs

•	5-1/2" long 
•	One per barcoded display bag

For
Broadway

(26.99204 605)
(26.99203 605)

tub & shower

•	3-1/2" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-720R *Generic RH Hot or Cold 11.31 9.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-371 Generic Ceramic RH Hot Stem 20.40 17.95
26-372 Generic Ceramic LH Cold Stem 20.40 17.95

For
central brass

* Not available from 
Central Brass

(K-158-KR)
(K-158-KL)

Lavatory

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-440R *Generic RH Hot Stem 16.99 14.95
28-440L *Generic LH Cold Stem 16.99 14.95

•	2-3/4" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

retro-fit 
kit

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
45-231 Genuine Conversion Kit 563.07 495.50

(s65-095)

touch-n-flo

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-648 Thermostatic Cartridge 227.22 199.95

For
california faucet

(CART-TH)

•	20 pt broach,  3-20
•	4.050" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-816D Diverter Stem 19.26 16.95

•	New style diverter stem
•	5-3/4" length

(K-2-DS)For
central brass
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(1-099xt)
(1-100xt)

(377XTRH)
(377XTLH)

Long
QUATURN

TUB & SHOWER

utility faucet

(1-099)
(1-100)

For
chicago faucets

* Not available from 
  Chicago Faucets

Lavatory & Kitchen

old style
Short

QUATURN

(333-XSLOPJKabnf)

•	3-3/4" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

•	2-11/16" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

•	3-3/8" long
•	Full open to close in just 1/4 turn
•	Closes with the pressure of the water
•	Lubricants isolated from water to prevent washing 
away in hot water temperature situation

•	One per barcoded display bag 

•	2-11/16" long
•	Full open to close in just 1/4 turn
•	Closes with the pressure of the water
•	Lubricants isolated from water to prevent washing 
away in hot water temperature situation

•	One per barcoded display bag 

new style
Short 

QUATURN

Lavatory

SELF-CLOSE

(333-xpshjkabnf)

•	3-3/8" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

Lavatory

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-292 Genuine Cartridge 113.58 99.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-293 Genuine Cartridge 136.31 119.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-595R Generic RH Cold 12.44 10.95
28-595L Generic LH Hot 12.44 10.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-295R Genuine RH Cold Stem 36.31 31.95
28-295L Genuine LH Hot Stem 36.31 31.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-560R Genuine  RH Cold Stem 45.40 39.95
28-560L Genuine  LH Hot Stem 45.40 39.95

SLow-CLOSE

lavatory & kitchen

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-297 Genuine Replacement Cart. 56.76 49.95

(919 xjknf)

•	2-1/16" long
•	Push button unit for old style 80 pre-rinse utility faucet
•	One per barcoded display bag

Long
ceramic

quaturn

wIDESPREAD lavatory 
TUB & sHOWER

wIDESPREAD lavatory 
TUB & sHOWER

wIDESPREAD lavatory 
TUB & sHOWER

(377-XKRHJKNF)
(377-XKLHJKNF)

Long
ceramic

quaturn
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

28-300R Genuine RH Cold Stem 56.76 49.95
28-300L Genuine LH Hot Stem 56.76 49.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-302R Genuine RH Cold Stem 44.31 38.99
28-302L Genuine LH Hot Stem 44.31 38.99

•	2-7/8" long
•	Full open to full close in just a 1/4 turn
•	Unique design prevents damage caused by 
excess torque during installation 

•	Interchangeable with Quaturn compression
•	No threads to wear or corrode
•	One per barcoded display bag

•	2-7/8" long
•	Full open to full close in just a 1/4 turn
•	Interchangeable with Quaturn compression
•	No threads to wear or corrode
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-303R Generic RH Cold Stem 19.26 16.95
28-303L Generic LH Hot Stem 19.26 16.95

For
chicago faucets
   or zurn

•	2-7/8" long
•	Full open to full close in just a 1/4 turn
•	Interchangeable with Quaturn compression
•	No threads to wear or corrode
•	One per barcoded display bag

(377-XKRHJKNF)
(377-XKLHJKNF)

•	2-3/16" long
•	Interchangeable with Quaturn compression
•	Full open to full close in just a 1/4 turn
•	No threads to wear or corrode
•	One per barcoded display bag

•	2-3/16" long
•	Interchangeable with Quaturn compression
•	Full open to full close in just a 1/4 turn
•	No threads to wear or corrode
•	One per barcoded display bag

Short
ceramic

quaturn

Short
ceramic

quaturn

(1-099XK)
(1-100XK)

(1-099XK)
(1-100XK)

•	2-3/16" long
•	Full open to full close in just a 1/4 turn
•	Unique design prevents damage caused by 
excess torque during installation 

•	Interchangeable with Quaturn compression
•	No threads to wear or corrode
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-299R Genuine RH Cold Stem 39.72 34.95
28-299L Genuine LH Hot Stem 39.72 34.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-301R Genuine RH Cold Stem 38.63 33.99
28-301L Genuine LH Hot Stem 38.63 33.99

lavatory & kitchenlavatory & kitchen
lavatory & kitchen

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-308R Generic RH Ceramic Unit 16.99 14.95
28-308L Generic LH Ceramic Unit 16.99 14.95

For
Zurn/Chicago
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Naiad

QuaturnLavatory

Lavatory, Kitchen, Tub & Shower

(892-302kd)

(849)

Vacuum 
Breakers

(277)

•	For repairs on 1/2" & 3/4"
•	To repair models 892 and 893

vacuum breaker kits
(1277D)

Lavatory, Kitchen, Tub & Shower

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
49-511 Genuine 3 Pc. Repair Kit 30.63 26.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-114 Genuine 16 Pc. Repair Kit      24.94 21.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-112 Genuine 17 Pc. Repair Kit 24.94 21.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-115 Genuine 22 Pc. Repair Kit 31.76 27.95

For
chicago faucets

For
chicago faucets

vacuum breaker kits

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
49-311 Generic 2 Pc. Repair Kit 13.58 11.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
49-313 Generic Brass Seat Guide 16.99 14.95

•	For repairs on 1/2" & 3/4"
•	To repair models 892 and 893

•	For repairs on 1/2" & 3/4"
•	To repair models 892 and 893

(892-202kd)

(892-202kd)

Vacuum 
Breakers

(671-XJKNF) (665-190-KJk)

•	For MVP
•	Upper repair kit for 
self-closing cartridge

•	For both tapered and 
straight handles

•	Valve with inline filter 
screen technology

•	Push on
•	Auto-timed shut off
•	Short stem for 
exposed cap

•	Left or right hand

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-086 Genuine Actuator Assembly 45.40 39.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-084 Genuine Metering Valve Unit 73.81 64.95

For
chicago faucets
Lavatory, Kitchen, Tub & Shower

utility faucets

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-013 Genuine 9 Pc. Repair Kit 9.03 7.95

(667-080 KJk)

•	Repairs MVP metering valve
•	Contains one each of kit 671x and 665-190K

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-085 Genuine Chicago Faucet Kit 90.85 79.95

flexible stainless 
steel hose

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
18-188 Genuine 44" Hose Assembly 147.67 129.95
18-113 Generic 44" Hose Assembly 56.76 49.95

(83-44NF)

18-188 shown

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-044 Metering Cartridge 68.13 59.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-623 Thermostatic Cartridge 124.94 109.95

•	Thermostatic cartridge
•	3.54" length

•	Metering cartridge

(667-080KJKABNF)

(420-X45KJKABNF)

For
chicago faucets

For
chicago faucets

.4"
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Tub & Shower
3/8" LARGE

3/8" LARGE

•	4-11/16" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

•	5-1/2" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-753D Generic Diverter 31.76 27.95

For
CRANE Tub & Shower

(FB9261RH)

CRESTMONT

3/8" large

•	4-3/4" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

For
CRANE/REPCAL
tub & shower

(F14153)

tub & shower

For
CRANE/REPCAL

3/8" LARGE3/8" LARGE

•	5-3/8" long with stepped shoulder
•	One per barcoded display bag

•	6" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-752R Generic RH Hot or Cold Stem 11.31 9.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-887R Generic RH Hot or Cold Stem 14.72 12.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-957R Generic RH Hot or Cold Stem 24.94 21.95

For
CRANE

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-761R Stem 24.94 21.95

For
Crane

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-005R Hot (Red) Ceramic Cartridge 16.99 14.95
28-005L Cold (Blue) Ceramic Cartridge 16.99 14.95

Tub & Shower

Lavatory, Kitchen, Tub & Shower

(FB12536)
(FB12535)

5/16" Small

•	2-5/16" long
•	One per barcoded display bag DIALEZE

For
cONCINNITY

For
CFG

(1001-h)
(1001-c)

•	2-1/8" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-388R Generic  RH Cold Stem 4.49 3.95
28-388L Generic  LH Hot Stem 4.49 3.95

For
CRANE

For
Crane
Lavatory, Kitchen, Tub & Shower

(FB8553)
(FB8552)

•	2-5/16" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

5/16" Small

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-425R Generic RH Cold Stem 10.17 8.95
28-425L Generic  LH Hot Stem 10.17 8.95

DIALEZE

lavatory, kitchen, tub & shower

5/16" Small

•	3" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

(fb8807-h)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-427R Generic RH Hot or Cold Stem 14.72 12.95

For
CRANE

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-318R RH Stem Unit 45.40 39.95

•	Unit length 1.81"
•	Stem length 1.0"
•	RH Stem Unit for Crane Prison Valve

For
Crane

(F355174)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-138 Single Lever Ceramic Cartridge 39.72 34.95

•	35 mm diameter
•	57 mm height

For
concinnity/jaclo 
and others

(40008)
(40009)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-381 Generic Ceramic RH Hot Stem 14.72 12.95
26-382 Generic Ceramic LH Cold Stem 14.72 12.95
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Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-117 Ceramic Cartridge 37.44 32.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-101 Operating Stem with Stop 20.40 17.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-120 Operating Stem 20.40 17.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-127 Ceramic Cartridge 39.72 34.95

For
Danze

For
Danze

For
Danze, Gerber, 
Pegasus

For
Danze, Gerber

For
Danze/ Gerber/ 
Pegasus

•	4.495" long
•	.35" square broach•	4.03" long

•	2.135"
•	.35" Square broach
•	Single Lever

•	4" long
•	With stop
•	38 pt round broach

(A507902)

(A507979)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-142 Generic Cartridge 73.81 64.95

•	3.765" Length
•	.35" Square Broach

(A507150)

(603567)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-287 Single Lever Diverter Cart 113.58 99.95

•	Single lever diverter cartridge
•	101 mm / 3.99" length
•	40 mm diameter

(DA507850)For
danze

3-21

Dialeze

Lavatory, Kitchen, Tub & Shower

*Not Available	
From Crane

*Not Available	
From Crane

For
Crane
Lavatory, Kitchen, 

Tub & Shower

Dialeze
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

21-122 *Generic 8 Pc. Repair Kit 3.35 2.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-126 *Generic 10 Pc. Repair Kit 4.49 3.95

For
Crane

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-120 Flexable Faucet Washer .57 .50
20-189 Firm Faucet Washer 1.42 1.25

Sold 10 per Package Only

For
Crane

1/2" LARGE

•	5-7/8" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

tub & shower

For
CRANE/REPCAL

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-778R Generic RH Stem 45.40 39.95
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tub & shower

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-231 Genuine Grohe Pressure Balance 153.35 134.95
26-273 Generic Pressure Balance 39.72 34.95

(47.080)
(06ZN1285)

tEMPRESS ii

or For DANFOSS 
and Hansgrohe

•	Pressure balance

(26-273 Shown)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-119 Ceramic Cartridge 62.44 54.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-121 Ceramic Cartridge 39.72 34.95

For
Danze

For
Danze

For
Danze

For
Danze, Gerber

For
Danze, Gerber

•	5.41" long
•	.35 square broach

•	5.4" long
•	40mm Diameter
•	38 pt round broach

(A507975)(507047)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-152 Generic Cartridge 56.76 49.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-159 Ceramic Cartridge 56.76 49.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-164 Ceramic Cartridge 48.81 42.95

•	5.025" Length
•	38 pt broach / 3-21
•	Replaces 97-232

•	5.55" length 
•	35" Square Broach 

•	Ceramic Cartridge for Danze/Gerber 
•	38 pt broach
•	5.890" length

(A507165)

(A507107)
(97-232)

(A507024)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-321 Single Lever Cartridge 56.76 49.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-192 Ceramic Cartridge 39.72 34.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-298 Single Lever Cartridge 56.76 49.95

•	Ceramic cartridge
•	5.64" length

•	Single lever cartridge
•	152 mm / 6.00" length
•	40 mm diameter

•	Single lever cartridge
•	165 mm / 6.48" length
•	40 mm diameter

(A507886)

(A507193)

(GA510015)For
danze

For
danze/gerber

For
danze/gerber

.355"

.35"

.35"

3-21
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(RP212)

•	2" long
•	Stainless steel
•	For single knob faucets
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-333 Genuine Stainless Steel Ball 14.20 12.50
26-633 Generic Stainless Steel Ball 5.63 4.95

Single Knob

•	1-15/16" long, stainless steel
•	For single lever faucets
•	One per barcoded display bag

(RP70)

Lavatory, Kitchen, Tub & Shower Lavatory, Kitchen, Tub & Shower

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-331 Genuine Stainless Steel Ball 11.31 9.95
26-631 Generic Stainless Steel Ball 4.49 3.95

Single Lever

•	2" long
•	Includes two new style seats SCALDGUARD

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-210 Genuine Cartridge w/Seats 34.03 29.95
26-265 Generic Cartridge w/Seats 14.72 12.95

Tub & Shower

(RP1991)

(RP19804)

tub & shower

monitor®

•	04/2006 & earlier
•	1300/1400 series
•	4" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-211 Genuine Cartridge Assembly 78.14 68.76
26-611 Generic Cartridge Assembly 34.03 29.95

(RP46074)

tub & shower

•	4-1/2" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

multichoice® 13 & 14
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

26-207 Genuine Cartridge Assembly 74.39 65.46
26-407 Generic Cartridge Assembly 34.03 29.95

(RP46463)

tub & shower

•	3-7/32" long
•	For 17 or 18 series trims monitor® 17

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-208 Genuine Cartridge   96.78 85.17
26-408 Generic Cartridge 39.72 34.95

Multichoice
universal pressure 
balance cartridge

tub & shower

(RP32104)

•	3-3/8" long
•	Converts 1500 Series cartridge to new 1700 Series

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-214 Genuine Cartridge Assembly 96.78 85.17
26-614 Generic Cartridge Assembly 39.72 34.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-307 Genuine Cartridge 48.44 42.63
26-507 Generic Cartridge 14.72 12.95

•	Single control
•	2-1/2" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

Diamond seal 
technology

(RP50587)

(RP70538)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-257 Genuine Valve Cartridge 47.67 41.95
26-157 Generic Valve Cartridge 28.35 24.95

Peerless

Single 
Function

pressure 
balance 

cartridge
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•	Delta 2 Handle Diamond Valve
•	Use with 2 handle DST Valves 
•	Diamond embedded ceramic cartridge

•	Diamond embedded 32 mm ceramic cartridge
•	Use with Addison, Cassidy 	
& Trinsic single handle 	
DST kitchen faucets & 	
Addison DST deck 	
mount bath sink faucets 

•	Use with Single Handle 
DST Zura, Compel 	
& Trinsic deck mount 
facuets, Trinsic pull-out, 	
Essa & Mateo Kitchen & 
bar faucets

(RP47201)

Multichoicediamond valve 
euro motion

diamond valve 
euro motion

short stem

euro style

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-195 Genuine Cartridge Assembly 409.03 359.95
26-171 Generic Cartridge Assembly 295.40 259.95

Two Handle

(RP8230)

Lavatory, Kitchen, Tub & Shower

CERAMIC
•	1-7/8" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-415 Genuine Cartridge Assembly 45.40 39.95
26-740 Generic Cartridge Assembly 22.67 19.95

Two Handle

•	Multichoice universal 
17T series

tub & shower

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-314 2 Handle Diamond Valve 37.44 32.95

(RP73000)

(RP60400)

(RP50265)

(RP60114)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-347 Genuine Extender w/Screw 6.76 5.95
26-647 Generic Extender w/Screw 4.49 3.95

tub & shower

 (RP18627)

•	Stem extender for two handle faucets
•	One per barcoded display bag

(RP10799)

•	For old cast body
•	3-1/8" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

tub & shower

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-438 Genuine Diverter Cartridge 14.20 12.50
26-039 Generic Diverter Cartridge 7.90 6.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-730 Genuine Diverter Cartridge 15.85 13.95
26-020 Generic Diverter Cartridge 9.03 7.95

(RP17730)

•	Diverter cartridge for 3 handle tub/shower

Tub & Shower DIVERTER

Tub & Shower DIVERTER

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-557 Check Valve for Delta/Peerless 13.58 11.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-169 Valve Cartridge 73.81 64.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-326 Genuine Diverter Assembly 13.58 11.95
26-112 Generic Diverter Assembly 7.90 6.95

For
Delta/
Peerless

(for RP70538) (RP19653)

•	Height .600”
•	Check Valve for Delta/Peerless 
Valve RP 70538

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-104 Euro Motion Diamond Valve 62.44 54.95
26-242 Generic w/Celcon Stem 14.72 12.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-069 Diamond Valve Short Stem 59.03 51.95
26-240 Generic w/Celcon Stem 14.72 12.95

26-104 
shown

•	Delta assembly transfer valve roman tub
•	For use with Delta RP14979 roman 	
tub hand shower

•	Diverts the flow of water from the 	
spout to the hand shower

•	Without the adapter fits models 553LF, 
567LF, 568LF, 597LF, 598LF, 753LF, 
767LF, 768LF, 797LF, 798LF, 1997LF, 
15714LF, and 15984LF.
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(rp3614)

(rp77738) (rp77739)

Lavatory, Kitchen, Tub & shower  new #1 Kit

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
23-814 Genuine 11 Pc. Repair Kit 11.31 9.95
21-806 Generic 11 Pc. Repair Kit 6.76 5.95

Single Lever and Knob

Lavatory, Kitchen, 
Tub & shower

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
23-401 Genuine 9 Pc. Repair Kit 28.35 24.95
21-431 Generic 9 Pc. Repair Kit 9.66 8.50

Two Handle

•	Stainless steel bottoms

Lavatory, Kitchen, 
Tub & Shower

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
23-406 Genuine 11 Pc. Repair Kit 24.94 21.95
21-023 Generic 11 Pc. Repair Kit 11.31 9.95

Single Lever

Lavatory, Kitchen, Tub & shower

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
23-608 Genuine 11 Pc. Repair Kit 22.67 19.95
21-618 Generic 11 Pc. Repair Kit 11.31 9.95

Single Knob

Lavatory, Kitchen, Tub & shower

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
23-514 Genuine 11 Pc. Repair Kit 45.40 39.95
23-345 Generic 11 Pc. Repair Kit 19.89 17.50

Two Handle

•	Stainless steel bottoms
•	1/4 turn stop

Lavatory, Kitchen, Tub & Shower
(rp4993)

New Style
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

23-400 Genuine 4 Pc. Repair Kit 5.11 4.50
21-017 Generic 4 Pc. Repair Kit 1.70 1.50

All Faucets

Free Wrench & 
Old & New Style 
Kitchen Spout 

O'rings Included!

Free Wrench & 
Old & New Style 
Kitchen Spout 

O'rings Included!
Free Wrench & 

Old & New Style 
Kitchen Spout 

O'rings Included!

Free Kitchen 
Spout O'rings 

Included!

Free Kitchen 
Spout O'rings 

Included!

Two Handle

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-059 Genuine 4 Pc. Repair Kit 37.44 32.95
26-150 Generic 4 Pc. Repair Kit 19.26 16.95

•	Clam packed from Delta as pairs
•	Ceramic 2 handle cartridge pair
•	Not interchangable with seat & 
springs models

(RP47422)

Victorian

Lavatory, Kitchen, Tub & Shower

(RP1740)

STAINLESS 
STEEL 
BOTTOM

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-437 Genuine Cart. - Hot or Cold 11.31 9.95
26-637 Generic Hot or Cold Cartridge 3.35 2.95

•	2" long
•	Stainless steel bottom

Two Handle
(RP24096)
(RP25513)

Lavatory & Kitchen

•	1-7/8" long
•	Stainless steel bottom
•	For two handle faucets
•	Stem assembly with 1/4 Turn Stop

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-537 Genuine Cart. w/o Plastic Stop 19.26 16.95
26-475 Genuine Cart. w/Plastic Stop 20.40 17.95
26-760 Generic Cart. w/Plastic Stop 9.03 7.95
26-427 Plastic stop only for 26-760 1.08 .95

Two Handle
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New style 
seat

LAVATORY, KITCHEN, 
TUB & SHOWER

(rp1806mb)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
23-433 Genuine Seat Washer 1.32 1.16
23-633 Generic Seat Washer .57 .50

All Faucets

sold 24 per 
package only

sold 3 per 
package only

sold 3 per 
package only

sold 3 per 
package only

LAVATORY, KITCHEN, 
TUB & SHOWER

(rp3427mb)
New style 
short 
spring

New Style
sold 24 per 

package only
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

23-436 Genuine Short Spring 1.41 1.24
23-636 Generic Short Spring .57 .50

All Faucets

Old Style

Old Style

old style
long spring

LAVATORY, KITCHEN, 
TUB & SHOWER

sold 24 per 
package only

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
23-638 Generic Long Spring 1.08 .95

(RP1991)
All Faucets

Prior to 
1976

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
23-425 Genuine Cam/Packing 5.63 4.95
23-047 Generic Cam/Packing 2.22 1.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
23-532 Genuine Cam/Packing 5.40 4.75
23-028 Generic Cam/Packing 2.22 1.95

New Style

old Style

old Style

old Style

New Style

Single Lever

Single Knob

(rp61)

(rp188) (rp63136)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
23-172 Genuine Diverter 10.17 8.95
23-008 Generic Diverter 3.35 2.95

•	New AB1953 compliant
•	15/16" long

(rp6073)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
23-450 Genuine Diverter 22.67 19.95
23-510 Generic Spray Diverter 7.90 6.95

Two Handle

•	2-5/8" long
•	9/16" stem

LAVATORY, KITCHEN, TUB & SHOWER

(rp1974 )

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-150 Genuine Wrench 3.69 3.25
21-149 Generic Wrench 1.99 1.75

Single Lever

For
Delta

For
Delta

Lavatory, Kitchen

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
23-623 *Generic Packing 1.08 .95

*Not Available	
From Delta sold 10 per package only

For
Delta

For
Delta

Lavatory, Kitchen

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
23-628 *Generic Knob Cam .57 .50

*Not Available	
From Delta sold 10 per package only

For
Delta
Lavatory, Kitchen

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
23-621 *Generic Lever Cam .57 .50

*Not Available	
From Delta sold 10 per package only

Single Lever

Single Knob

(rp251)

(rp60)

(rp1165)

LAVATORY, KITCHEN, TUB & SHOWER LAVATORY, KITCHEN, 
TUB & SHOWER
For Two Handle 

Faucet

For old and new 
style single 

Handle Faucets

Single Handle

Single Handle

Single Handle

Two Handle
(rp 25) (rp 2055)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
23-416 Genuine 4 Piece Repair Kit 8.52 7.50
23-446 Generic 4 Piece Repair Kit 1.70 1.50

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
23-417 Genuine 3 Piece Repair Kit 8.52 7.50
21-417 Generic 3 Piece Repair Kit 1.42 1.25

Single Handle

For single handle  kitchen deck faucets MADE 
since 1969 (Except pull out spray models)

sold 
10 per 

package 
only

sold 
10 per 

package 
only

*Two needed to 
repair spout leak

 KITCHEN

For Single Handle kitchen Faucet 
spouts MADE before  1970

old 
style

new 
style

LAVATORY, KITCHEN, TUB & SHOWER (rp22934)

LAVATORY, KITCHEN, TUB & SHOWER

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-659 Genuine O’Ring 1.70 1.50
20-636 Generic O’Ring .45 .40

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-222 Generic O’Ring .40 .35

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-624 Generic O’Ring .45 .40

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-667 Genuine O’Ring 4.49 3.95
20-228 Generic O’Ring .40 .35

Two Handle

For Two Handle 
Faucet spouts

For Two Handle 
Faucet spouts

(rp 1745)
Two HandleSingle Handle

(rp 2331)

New style(rp25)
 KITCHEN

*Two needed to 
repair spout leak

sold 10 per package only

sold 10 per package only

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-146 Generic Old Style Seat .57 .50

For
Delta

sold 24 per package only
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Lavatory

(rp72773)
(old RP6399)

SLO-CLOZ
•	3-1/2" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-280 Genuine Cartridge 64.72 56.95
26-250 Generic Cartridge 19.26 16.95

tub & shower

(rp574)

•	2-1/4" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-605  Generic Balancing Spool 30.63 26.95

(063000A)
(063001A)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-615 Commercial RH Cartridge 34.03 29.95
26-616 Commercial LH Cartridge 34.03 29.95

cer-teck

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-636 Generic Brass Ball 3.98 3.50

For
Delta
Tub & Shower (RP70)

Single Lever

•	1-15/16" long
•	Solid brass ball
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-601 Generic Hot/Cold Stem 3.35 2.95

For
Delta

For
Delta

Lavatory, Kitchen, 
Tub & Shower

•	1-7/8" long
•	Brass stem
•	Stainless steel bottom
•	Fits Delta,Glacier Bay, Luxtra sink & lavatory
•	R.H. hot & cold
•	Replaces Delta #RP1740

Two Handle

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-154 3 Setting Diverter Cartridge 162.44 142.95

•	Delta 3 Setting Diverter Cartridge Assembly
•	Use with both integrated & individual diverter trims
•	2 Individual positions, 1 shared position

(rp51918)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-156 6 Setting Diverter Cartridge 164.72 144.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-158 2 Setting Diverter Cartridge 113.58 99.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-160 3 Setting Diverter Cartridge 111.31 97.95

•	Use with both integrated & individual diverter trims
•	Delta 6 Setting Diverter Cartridge Assembly
•	3 Individual positions, 3 shared positions

•	Delta 2 Setting Non Shared Diverter 
Cartridge Assembly 

•	Use with both integrated & individual 
diverter trims

•	2 Individual positions, no shared positions

•	Delta 3 Setting Non Shared Diverter 
Cartridge Assembly

•	Use with both integrated & individual 
diverter trims

•	3 Individual positions, no shared positions

(rp71718)

(rp71717)

(rp51919)

Tub & Shower DIVERTER

(RP5649)

push button•	3-3/4" long

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-311 Genuine Diverter Stem 26.08 22.95
26-270 Generic Diverter Stem 11.31 9.95

Lavatory, Kitchen, Tub & Shower

(RP20111)

•	Use when converting from knob handle to lever handle
•	4 holes- back for lav and up for tub/shower 	
(viewed from bottom of ball) 

•	Large single hole - front for lav or 	
down for tub/shower 	
(viewed from bottom of ball)

PROFESSIONAL GRADE 
PRODUCTS

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-315 Genuine Conversion Ball 65.85 57.95
26-624 Generic Conversion Ball 24.94 21.95
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(RP28603)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
23-620 Genuine 8 Pc. Repair Kit 10.17 8.95

Victorian 
monitor®

tub & showerLAVATORY, KITCHEN, TUB & SHOWER

For 
Two Handle 
Cartridges

Two Handle

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
23-418 Generic 2 Piece Repair Kit 1.70 1.50

For
Delta

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-212 Genuine Check Stop Assembly 37.44 32.95
26-512 Generic Check Stop Assembly 13.58 11.95

Check stop 
assembly

(RP2090)

Tub & Shower

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-501 Cartridge Adapter 19.26 16.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-035 Extension Kit 41.99 36.95

•	Delta Cartridge Adapter
•	For use with Multichoice 17 Series Tub & 
Showers produced after March 2006

•	Delta Extension Kit for Widespread 
Lavatory Faucets 

(RP10612)

(RP46073)

Lavatory, Kitchen, 
Tub & Shower

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-169 Genuine CP Cap Only 9.03 7.95
21-029 Generic CP Cap w/Brass Ring 3.69 3.25

23-018 
Generic Plastic Adjustable 

Ring Only - Sold 10 Per Only 1.70 1.50

Single Handle
(rp50)

(rp250)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-048 Genuine Bonnet Nut 11.31 9.95

(RP1050)

•	Bonnet Nut
•	New Style

For
Delta
lavatory & KITCHEN

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
22-997 Generic Rebuild Kit 16.99 14.95

•	Includes internal & external repairs
•	One complete set per package includes 
cartridges, seats, springs, screws and handles

Visit www.HodesCo.com for More Details

Make your parts  
inventory a profit center.
Do it yourself parts supply house.
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•	Chrome plated
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

21-040 Genuine Plated Bonnet Nut 11.31 9.95
21-030 Generic Plated Bonnet Nut 6.76 5.95

Tub & Shower

(RP22734)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-163 Delta Diverter Bonnet 27.22 23.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
23-944 Threaded Sleeve & O-Ring 18.13 15.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-502 Valve Seal 14.72 12.95

•	Delta 3 & 6 Setting Diverter Bonnet Nut
•	Includes hexagonal wrench flats 
•	Provides improved access to remove 
bonnet from valve once installed

•	Delta Threaded Sleeve & O-Ring - 
Integrated Diverter Series

•	Delta Cassidy Valve Seal 
Integrated Diverted

(RP84925)

(RP64851)

(RP90252)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
90-088 Delta Bonnet Nut Tool 27.22 23.95

•	Delta Bonnet Nut Tool for Integrated Diverter
•	Two sided tool compatible with R11000 & 
R22000 bonnet

•	Use for removal & servicing

(rp93255)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-006 Genuine Set Screw 9.03 7.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-008 Genuine Bonnet Nut 15.85 13.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-032 Genuine Hot Limit Stop 5.63 4.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-173 Genuine Stem Adapter 9.03 7.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-177 Genuine Cartridge Adapter 9.03 7.95

(RP51736) (RP53407) (RP152)

(RP6079)

(RP19807)

•	Stem Adapter
•	Use with RP50265 (26-169)

•	Cartridge Adapter
•	Use with RP50265 (26-169) •	Set Screw

•	Bonnet Nut
•	Chrome

•	Hot Limit Stop

Victorian

1600 series

dryden

Single Handle
tub & shower 

Rebuild kit

•	Kit includes: springs, seats, ball, wrench, cam, 
escutcheon, cap and lever handle
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

23-940 Generic Rebuild Kit 77.22 67.95

For
Delta
tub & shower
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For
Eljer
Tub & Shower

(rsux5264r)

New Style

•	 4-7/8" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

•	 4-1/4" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

•	 4-11/16" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

For
Eljer
Tub & Shower

For
Eljer
Tub & Showerprison valve

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-646R Generic RH Hot Stem 13.58 11.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-764R Generic RH Hot Stem 13.58 11.95
28-764L Generic LH Cold Stem 13.58 11.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-812D Generic Diverter Stem 14.72 12.95

(rsux6750r)

For
ELJER
tub & shower

(5294-02)

*Not Available	
  From Eljer

•	 4-1/4" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-622R *Generic RH Hot or Cold Stem 11.31 9.95

For
Eljer
Lavatory & Kitchen

(490-8056-02r) 
(490-8056-01l)

Lavatory & Kitchendrinking fountain

(rsux5182r) 
(rsux5182l)

•	 2-1/4" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

For
Eljer

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-218R Generic RH Hot Stem 11.31 9.95
28-218L Generic LH Cold Stem 11.31 9.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-254R Generic RH Hot Stem 11.31 9.95
28-254L Generic LH Cold Stem 11.31 9.95

•	 2-1/2" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

(023571)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
24-358 Genuine Repair Kit 70.40 61.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-006 Generic Prison Valve Repair Kit 62.44 54.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-643D Generic Diverter Stem 14.72 12.95

For
eljer

For
eljer

•	Eljer Diverter Stem
•	One per barcoded display bag •	12 Piece Repair Kit for Eljer Prison Valve

(490-5262-00)

OLD#
(490-5264-02) 
(490-5264-01)

NEW#
(490-5259-01) 
(490-5259-02)

•	4-3/4" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

For
Eljer
Tub & Shower

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-655R Generic RH Hot Stem 13.58 11.95
28-655L Generic LH Cold Stem 13.58 11.95
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For
Elkay

For
Elkay

Lavatory & Kitchen
(a42057r) 
(a42058l)

(66654C) 

(24-045) 

(61314c) (61313c)

(98732c)

For
Elkay (Sears, 
Universal Rundle)

For
Elkay 
(Halsey taylor)

For
Elkay 
(Halsey taylor)

For
Elkay 
(Halsey taylor)

For
Elkay 
(Halsey taylor)

For
Elkay 
(Halsey taylor)

For
Elkay 
(Halsey taylor)

Lavatory & Kitchen

*Not available 
from Elkay

•	 2-1/4" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

•	 2-5/16" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-375R Generic RH Hot Stem 16.99 14.95
28-375L Generic LH Cold Stem 16.99 14.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-012R Generic RH Hot Cartridge 14.72 12.95
28-012L Generic LH Cold Cartridge 14.72 12.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
24-190 Regulator Cartridge (66654C) 28.35 24.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

24-043
Adjusting Ring W/Holes 	

for Elkay Bubbler 10.17 8.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
24-192 Bubbler Cart W/Red Spring 27.22 23.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
24-045 Main Seat Removal Tool 14.72 12.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
24-041 Spanner Wrench for Elkay 10.17 8.95

diacore
•	2.23" Height
•	One per barcoded display bag

(51948R
(51948L)

(3-10)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-412 Genuine RH Hot 79.49 69.95
26-413 Genuine LH Cold 79.49 69.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
24-191 Bubbler Cart W/Green Spring 24.94 21.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
24-193 Regulator Holder W/Red Spring 48.81 42.95
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Lavatory

•	1-5/8" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-054R Genuine RH Hot Stem 16.99 14.95
28-054L Genuine LH Cold Stem 16.99 14.95
28-059R Generic RH Hot Stem 6.76 5.95
28-059L Generic LH Cold Stem 6.76 5.95

New Style

(98-688) 
(98-689)

(98-710) 
(98-711)

WASHERLESS
•	1-3/4" long
•	Brass bonnet 
•	One per barcoded display bag

Lavatory & Kitchen

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-219 Genuine LH Hot Cartridge 19.26 16.95
26-220 Genuine RH Cold Cartridge 19.26 16.95

(86-986) 
(86-987)

Ceramaflow•	1-3/4" long
•	 One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-224 Genuine Cartridge RH Cold 34.03 29.95
26-226 Genuine Cartridge LH Hot 34.03 29.95
26-073 Generic Cartridge RH Cold 14.72 12.95
26-072 Generic Cartridge LH Hot 14.72 12.95

Lavatory & Kitchen

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-099 Washerless Cartridge Assembly 34.03 29.95

•	Single Handle Tub & Shower Cartridge
•	For GS 313PK/314PK/315PK/317PK

(GA507978) (GA507978)

(98-726)(98-705)
(98-006)

Ceramaflow
•	 5-3/4" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

•	 5-3/8" long
•	Gerber 98-006 is no longer 
available from manufacturer

•	One per barcoded display bag
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

28-694R Genuine RH Hot or Cold Stem 36.31 31.95
28-694L Genuine Cold Cartridge 36.31 31.95
28-696R Generic Hot or Cold Ceramic 19.26 16.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-727D Genuine Diverter Stem 34.03 29.95
28-723D Generic Diverter Stem 12.44 10.95

tub & shower tub & shower

(98-673)
(98-674)

tub & shower

•	5-3/8" long 
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-693R Genuine RH Hot or Cold Stem 31.76 27.95
28-693L Genuine LH Cold Stem 31.76 27.95
28-695R Generic RH Hot or Cold Stem 11.31 9.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-130 Ceramic Cartridge 34.03 29.95

For
gerber

•	3.55" Height
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

26-246 Pressure Balance Cartridge 28.35 24.95

(95-154)

safetemp II
•	Pressure Balance Control Cartridge 
Assembly for Safetemp II



439

Fa
uc

et
 r

ep
ai

r 
by

 o
em

internal faucet 
repair

Cartridges, stems and kits
(in alphabetical order by oem)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-007 Generic Ceramic Disc Cartridge 62.44 54.95

•	5-3/4" length
•	Adjustable volume control
•	Adjustable temperature limit stop
•	Instant shut off in the event of hot or cold 
water failure - Anti-Scald Capability

(97-231)

For
Gerber

For
Gerber

•	 4-11/16" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

•	 2-1/8" Height
•	One per barcoded display bag safetemp

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-001 Generic Cartridge 47.67 41.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-004 Generic Cartridge 11.31 9.95

Single Lever
Pressure Balance 
Unit with control 

cartridge

Safetemp
Control cartridge

(97-022)For
Gerber

For
Gerber

•	 3-9/16" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-002 Generic Cartridge 43.13 37.95

Single Lever
Pressure Balance 

cartridge

(97-014) (97-014)
(97-022)

For
Gerber

•	 4-11/16" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-003 Generic Cartridge 68.13 59.95

Single Lever
Pressure Balance Unit 
with Ceramic cartridge

lavatory, kitchen,
pressure balance 

tub & shower

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-498 Genuine Ceramic Cartridge 56.76 49.95

(92-298)(97-013)
(92-298)

hardwater
ceramic

•	2-1/4" long
•	With limit stop 
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-261 Cartridge & Bonnet Kit 22.67 19.95

(97-022)

safetemp
•	Control Cartridge Stem 
& Bonnet Assembly

(98-027)

hardwater
ceramic

•	2-1/8" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

lavatory, kitchen,
pressure balance 

tub & shower

(97-013)

hardwater
pressure

balance
cartridge

•	3-5/8" long
•	 One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-228 Genuine Cartridge 54.49 47.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-483 Genuine Cartridge 102.22 89.95
26-183 Generic Cartridge 28.35 24.95

tub & shower
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(97-005)

(rp22018) (rp70620)

(rp5861)

sold 5 per 
package only

For
Gerber

*Not Available From Gerber

TUB & SHOWER

TUB & SHOWER

For
Gerber

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
22-766 *Generic 10 Pc. Repair Kit 7.90 6.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-306 Cap Nut 11.31 9.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-166 Generic Cartridge Washer .57 .50

•	Model 101015 cartridge with 
upper and lower o-rings

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-117 Generic Bath Diverter Washer 2.22 1.95

For
Gerber

•	Beveled cartridge seat washer
•	3/4" OD x 7/16" ID x 1/8" height

•	Compression diverter stem washer
•	11/16" OD x 1/2" ID x 1/8" height

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
22-789 Repair Kit 6.76 5.95

For
Gerber

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-118 ADA Metering Cartridge Kit 136.31 119.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-058 Genuine Shower Cartridge 28.35 24.95
26-074 Generic Shower Cartridge 11.31 9.95

•	Anti-Scald Capability
•	Adjustable temperature limit stop
•	Pressure balance design 	
maintains +/- 3 degree temp range

(97-058)

For
Gerber/STANADYNE
Lavatory, Kitchen, Tub & Shower

(97-142)

*Not available 
from Gerber

•	2-3/8" long
•	For single handle faucets
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-221 *Generic Cartridge 5.63 4.95

lavatory & Kitchen lavatory & Kitchen

For
Glacier Bay

For
Glacier Bay

For
Glacier Bay

For
Glacier Bay

(st1142xb)
(st1143xb)

•	2" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-383 Generic Ceramic RH Hot Stem 9.03 7.95
26-384 Generic Ceramic LH Cold Stem 9.03 7.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-312 Generic Ceramic RH Hot Stem 7.90 6.95
26-313 Generic Ceramic LH Cold Stem 7.90 6.95

For
Glacier Bay/Delta

•	One per barcoded display bag

For
gerber
tub & shower

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
22-903 Generic 3 Handle Repair Kit 51.08 44.95
22-923 Generic 2 Handle Rebuild Kit 41.99 36.95

•	Includes: seats, stems, handles, sleeves, escutcheons

22-903 Shown

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-189 Generic Hot/Cold Cartridge 16.99 14.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-197 Generic Diverter Cartridge 16.99 14.95

•	5.28” long•	4.72” long

(st1136xb)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-520 RH Ceramic Disc Cart 11.31 9.95
26-521 LH Ceramic Disc Cart LH 11.31 9.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-524 RH Hot Ceramic Cartridge 7.90 6.95
26-525 LH Cold Ceramic Cartridge 7.90 6.95

•	1.87" height
•	All Brass Unit

•	1.88" long

For
Glacier Bay

For
Glacier Bay

•	Cap Nut
•	63” length
•	1.10” diameter
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For
grohe/waterworks

tub & shower lavatory , Kitchen, 
tub & shower

(45.882)
(45.883)

•	2-3/16" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-397 Generic Ceramic RH Hot Stem 16.99 14.95
26-398 Generic Ceramic LH Cold Stem 16.99 14.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-231 Genuine Grohe Pressure Balance 153.35 134.95
26-273 Generic Pressure Balance 39.72 34.95

(47.080)
(06ZN1285)

or For DANFOSS

•	Pressure balance

(26-231 Shown)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-656 Thermostatic Cartridge 215.85 189.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-629 Thermostatic Cartridge 193.13 169.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-634 Thermostatic Cartridge 193.13 169.95

•	Thermostatic cartridge
•	3.25" length

•	Thermostatic cartridge
•	4.03" length
•	Does not include the black handle adapter

•	Thermostatic cartridge
•	3.83" length

(47050000) (47662000)

(47450000)

For
grohe

For
grohe

For
grohe

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-657 Thermostatic Cartridge 210.17 184.95

•	Thermostatic cartridge
•	4.165" length

(47310000)For
grohe

•	40mm diameter
•	130mm Height
•	38 Point Broach
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-124 Generic Ceramic Cartridge 41.99 36.95

For
glacier Bay

(rp20124) (A507887)

.350"

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-179 Ceramic Cartridge 62.44 54.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-266 Single Lever Cartridge 54.49 47.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-291 Single Lever Cartridge 39.72 34.95

•	Single lever cartridge
•	Length:  405 mm / 4.130"

•	4.18" length
•	Single lever cartridge
•	106 mm / 4.18" length

For
glacier bay

For
glacier bay/
grohe/peerless

For
glacier bay & 
OTHERS

3-20

(A507084n)

.35"

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-182 Ceramic Cartridge 28.35 24.95

•	Ceramic cartridge
•	2.09" length
•	25 mm diameter

For
glacier bay

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-320 Generic Ceramic Cartridge 11.31 9.95

For
glacier Bay/
Globe union

•	32 mm
•	One per barcoded display bag

lavatory
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Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-672 Hot Ceramic Cartridge 56.76 49.95
26-673 Cold Ceramic Cartridge 56.76 49.95

(94009000)
(94008000)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-677 Joystick Cartridge 62.44 54.95

(96339000)

For
Harcraft

(3261)

drinking fountain
for elkay, others

(640129)

Thermodisc

*Not Available	
From Harcraft

tub & shower

Widespread lavatory

•	1-3/4" long
•	ABS-Celcon sleeve
•	One per barcoded display bag

•	 4-5/8"
•	One per barcoded display bag

For
Harden

•	4-5/8" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

•	3-1/2" long 
•	One per barcoded display bag

•	7-7/8" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

(580010)
(580000)

(580020)
(580030)

(580050)
(580060)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-648R *Generic RH Hot or Cold Stem 9.03 7.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-908 Generic Bubbler Cartridge 16.99 14.95
24-307 Genuine Elkay (61314C) Cartridge 41.99 36.95
24-385 Genuine Central Brass Bubbler 45.40 39.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-369 Generic Ceramic RH Hot Stem 40.85 35.95
26-370 Generic Ceramic LH Cold Stem 40.85 35.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-379 Generic Ceramic RH Hot Stem 48.81 42.95
26-380 Generic Ceramic LH Cold Stem 48.81 42.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-399 Generic Ceramic RH Hot Stem 74.94 65.95
26-396 Generic Ceramic LH Cold Stem 74.94 65.95

For
Harden

For
Harden

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-632 Thermostatic Cartridge 227.22 199.95

•	Thermostatic cartridge
•	5.45" length

(47111000)For
grohe

1/2"

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-649 Thermostatic Cartridge 204.49 179.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-639 Thermostatic Cartridge 284.03 249.95

•	Thermostatic cartridge
•	4.735"

•	Thermostatic cartridge
•	5.01" length

(47025000)(47582000) For
grohe

For
grohe

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-635 Thermostatic Cartridge 261.31 229.95

•	Thermostatic cartridge
•	4.29" length

(47012000)For
grohe

1/2"
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Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-658 Thermostatic Cartridge 249.94 219.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-659 Thermostatic Cartridge 181.76 159.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-660 Thermostatic Cartridge 124.94 109.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-661 Thermostatic Cartridge 181.76 159.95

•	Thermostatic cartridge
•	4.75" length

•	Thermostatic cartridge
•	5.51" length

•	Thermostatic cartridge
•	3.78" length

•	Thermostatic cartridge
•	3.77" lengthItem # Description Price 1 Price 2

26-674 Genuine Lever Cartridge 73.81 64.95
26-682 Generic Lever Cartridge 28.35 24.95

•	Single lever ceramic M3/M2 cartridge

(94282000)(92730000)

(92631000)(96633000) (92601000) For
hansgrohe

For
hansgrohe

For
hansgrohe

For
hansgrohe

3-20

3-20 .625"

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-609L LH Cold Ceramic Cartridge 30.63 26.95
28-609R RH Hot Ceramic Cartridge 30.63 26.95

•	1.88" length
•	13/64-24 bonnet thread and 
21/32-19 stem thread

(OEM Ref: 88789000, 1071965, 
1088996, 401-037)

For
hansgrohe, 
kohler, riobel

3-20

For
Huntington

tub & Shower

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
22-910 Generic Rebuild Kit 96.53 84.95

•	Includes:	
Handle, Top Nut, Sleeve, 
Escutcheon and cartridge

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-131 Single Lever Ceramic Cartridge 28.35 24.95

•	40 mm diameter
•	79 mm height
•	Handle square 13/32"
•	Huntington Low Torque
•	Pressure Balanced

For
huntington and 
others

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-670 Thermostatic Cartridge 124.94 109.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-675 Thermostatic Cartridge 159.03 139.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-671 Thermostatic Cartridge 181.76 159.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-676 Thermostatic Cartridge 159.03 139.95

•	Thermostatic cartridge

•	TB-I Thermostatic cartridge

•	Thermostatic III cartridge•	Thermostatic cartridge

(88586000) (88500000)(94282000)

(88585000)
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For
Indiana brass

(sa-631-c-1)
(sa-631-c-2)

•	1-1/2" long
•	One per barcoded 
display bag
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

28-015R Generic RH Hot Stem 20.40 17.95
28-015L Generic LH Cold Stem 20.40 17.95

lavatory & Kitchen

For
Indiana brass

tub & shower

(sa-552-c-2) 
(sa-552-c-1)

•	3-3/4" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-580R Generic RH Hot Stem 9.03 7.95
28-580L Generic LH Cold Stem 9.03 7.95

For
jado

For
kohler

(599-150)
(599-151)

•	2-3/16" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-345 Generic Ceramic RH Hot Stem 16.99 14.95
26-346 Generic Ceramic LH Cold Stem 16.99 14.95

lavatory , Kitchen, 
tub & shower

rite temp

(GP800820)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-603 Genuine Cartridge 38.58 33.95
26-303 Generic Cartridge 15.85 13.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-744 Cover, Assembly S.P. Kit 102.22 89.95

•	Temperature limit stop allows 
maximum water temperature and 
offers additional scalding protection

(GP85500)

tub & shower

tub & shower

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-759 Genuine Mixer Cap Kit 30.63 26.95
26-459 Generic Mixer Cap Kit 19.26 16.95

(GP77759)

•	3-21/32" long rite temp

tub & shower

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-146 Genuine PB Cartridge 51.08 44.95
26-424 Generic PB Cartridge 34.03 29.95

(GP800881)
(K-8305-NA)

rite temp rite temp

(gp876851) (gp876851)

•	Mixer and pressure balancing unit •	Mixer and pressure balancing unit
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

26-068 Genuine Kohler 68.13 59.95
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

26-168 Generic Kohler 34.03 29.95

tub & shower tub & shower

•	Antiscald protection 
•	5 gpm (18.9 l/min) maximum 	
flow rate at 45 psi

•	Single lever design cycles from off 	
through cold to hot
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Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-064 Faucet Check Valve 4.49 3.95

(K-1042948)(K-1145688)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-625 Repair Cartridge 98.81 86.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-742 Kohler Cartridge for PBU 90.85 79.95

(GP1144925)

•	Pressure Balance Kit
•	Replaces part 79703 highflow

tub & shower

•	Used in K-728-K and K-672-K Valves
•	Repair Cartridge for Transfer Valve

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
23-380 Kohler Diverter for Sink Faucets 7.90 6.95

•	Diverter For Coralais, Fairfax 
& Essex Sink Faucets

•	Fits older Faucets

(GP75878)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-719 Genuine Mixer Kit 28.35 24.95
26-500 Generic Mixer Kit 11.31 9.95

(GP71969)

•	3-5/32" long

(K-30320) (1372972)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-707 Mixer & Pressure Unit 90.85 79.95

tub & shower

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-778 Genuine Mixer Cap Kit 39.72 34.95
26-378 Generic Mixer Cap Kit 16.99 14.95

(GP77886)

•	3-5/16" long coralais

tub & shower

•	Adapter Plate Kit 
•	Repair Kit for older style pressure balance units
•	Includes o-ring and lube capsule •	 Mixer & Pressure Balancing Unit 

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-070 Kohler Transfer Valve 75244 192.61 169.50

(K-75244)

•	4-5/8" long
•	Used in K-407 transfer valves prior to 2006

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-706 Adapter Plate Kit 10.17 8.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-604 Genuine Thermostatic Cartridge 170.40 149.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-650 Thermostatic Cartridge 249.94 219.95

•	Thermostatic cartridge
•	4.0" length •	Thermostatic cartridge

(K-1046104)(78913)For
kohler

3-20

(K-1021119)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-638 Thermostatic Valve Cartridge 181.76 159.95

•	Prior to 2006
•	1/2” Thermostatic Valve

prison valve

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-007 Generic Repair Kit 54.49 47.95

For
kohler

For
kohler

(78896)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
90-002 Stem Bushing Wrench 56.76 49.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-106 Diverter Cartridge 56.76 49.95

Bushing 
wrench
for kohler 
niedecken

(22117-A)

•	Stem Bushing Wrench for Kohler Niedecken
•	6" Length•	2.975” length
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Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-805 Genuine Yoke 90.85 79.95

(30092)

•	 2-19/32" long
Niedecken

Niedecken

yoke assembly

(22209)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-809 Genuine Yoke 102.22 89.95

Shower

(1170273)

•	1.4" diameter
•	2.88" long

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-056 Single Handle Valve Kit 20.40 17.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-613 Genuine Valve Kit 14.72 12.95

(gp1016515)

•	2-1/4" long
•	Single handle valve
•	For Vinnata, Clairette, and Forté 
single control faucets

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-644 Genuine Valve Kit 12.44 10.95

•	1" diameter
•	2" long
•	For single control kitchen faucets - 
Simplice, Elate, Purist

(GP1093674)

(22124)
(22909)

lavatory , Kitchen, 
tub & shower

lavatory , Kitchen, 
tub & shower

niedecken
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

26-815 Kohler Niedecken Spindle 3-5/8" 39.72 34.95
26-817 Kohler Niedecken Spindle 3-1/8" 37.44 32.95

Tub & Shower

(30090)

Niedecken
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

22-810 Genuine 8 Pc. Repair Kit 34.03 29.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-186 Genuine Service Kit 15.85 13.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-199 Genuine Valve Assembly 21.53 18.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-256 Genuine Valve Kit 13.58 11.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-272 Genuine Valve Kit 15.85 13.95

•	Valve service kit

•	Valve kit•	Valve kit•	Valve assembly

(K-1311362)

(1226719)

(K-1297141)

(K-1198201)Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-274 Genuine Valve Kit 12.44 10.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-278 Genuine Valve Kit 36.31 31.95

•	Valve kit

•	Valve kit
•	25 mm short valve
•	Tall seal

(1266657)

(1070730)
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lavatory & kitchen lavatory & kitchen

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-041 Generic Hot Stem 9.03 7.95
26-043 Generic Cold Stem 9.03 7.95

For
kohler

•	1-7/8" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-612 Genuine Cold Stem 16.99 14.95
26-618 Genuine Hot Stem 16.99 14.95

•	2" longCORALAIS CORALAIS

(gp76671)
(GP76672)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-642 Genuine Valve Kit 15.85 13.95

•	2-7/8" long
•	Kohler Valve for single control faucets - Symbol, 
Singulier, Salute, Purist & Panache

(GP1017426)

lavatory , Kitchen, 
tub & shower

(GP1192521)

(1126312)

•	1-3/4" long

•	3-1/8" long

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-055 Single Handle Cartridge 13.58 11.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-627 Single Handle Cartridge 37.44 32.95

(1066371)

•	4" long
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

26-027 Single Handle Cartridge 34.03 29.95

(1000739)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-053 Single Handle Faucet Valve 31.76 27.95

•	2-3/16" long
•	Restrictor Kit

(1162061)

•	1-13/16" long
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

26-054 Single Handle Cartridge 22.67 19.95

(1090948)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-057 Single Handle Valve Kit 32.90 28.95

•	3-1/2" long
•	For wall mount and remote valves

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-622 Genuine Valve Kit 13.58 11.95
26-163 Generic for Kohler 9.03 7.95

CORALAIS

(gp77548)

•	2-1/4" long

lavatory & kitchen

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-502 Genuine Valve Kit 45.40 39.95
26-602 Generic Cartridge 14.72 12.95

•	2-7/8 long

(GP30413)

lavatory, kitchen, Tub & shower

CORALAISPROFESSIONAL GRADE 
PRODUCTS
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For
Kohler

For
Kohler

lavatory

(20655) 
(20656)

short 
pattern

•	2-1/8" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-461L Generic LH Hot Stem 10.17 8.95
28-461R Generic RH Cold Stem 10.06 8.85

tub & shower

(32462)

•	1-1/2" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

For
Kohler

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-568 Generic Hot Barrel 4.49 3.95
26-569 Generic Cold Barrel 4.49 3.95

Widespread lavatory

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-831 Genuine Cold Valve Cartridge 14.72 12.95
26-832 Genuine Hot Valve Cartridge 14.72 12.95

•	2-3/4" long
•	 Innovative design eliminates common leak paths and ensures 
the valve’s components are never exposed to water wear or 
mineral buildup because water never touches the stem

•	For widespread Ultraglide faucets

(GP1092203)
(GP1092204)

(2011 - Present)

Rite temp

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-644D Genuine Diverter Stem 45.40 39.95

rITE-tEMP

(89773)

•	3-21/32" long
•	Diverter valve repair

For
Kohler
lavatory, kitchen

tub & Shower

(20786) 
(20785)

TREND
•	1-1/2" long 
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-014R Generic RH Hot Stem 5.63 4.95
28-014L Generic LH Cold Stem 5.63 4.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-883 Genuine Ceramic-Clockwise 14.72 12.95
26-884 Genuine Ceramic-Counterclockwise 14.72 12.95
26-683 Generic Ceramic-Clockwise 9.03 7.95
26-684 Generic Ceramic-Counterclockwise 9.03 7.95

lavatory & kitchen

New #     Old #
(77005)     (30430)
(77006)     (30431)

CORALAIS
•	2-1/8" long
•	With ceramic disc

Note: to convert cartridge to turn 
in opposite direction, remove clip, 
pull and rotate valve stem 90o, then 

reinsert the clip.

(1990 - 2010)
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

26-866L 3/4” Ceramic Valve LH Cold 28.35 24.95
26-866R 3/4” Ceramic Valve RH Hot 28.35 24.95

(K-1083638)

(K-1000187)
(K-1000188)Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

26-090 Valve Stop 20.40 17.95

•	1-5/8" long
•	For 1/2" Rite Temp Valves

•	2-1/4" long
•	Used in deck faucets with 3/4" valves

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-828L Cold Valve Assembly 34.03 29.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-450R Stem Unit for Kohler 28.35 24.95

(K-1000186)

•	2-15/16 long
•	Cold 3/4" valve with counter clockwise close

(1081410)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-602D Diverter for PB Valve 49.94 43.95

•	3-3/4" long
•	Used with K-11748 valve

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-242L Genuine Valve Kit-CCW Close 22.67 19.95
28-242R Genuine Valve Kit-CW Close 22.67 19.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-246L Genuine CCW Cold Valve 45.40 39.95
28-246R Genuine CW Hot Valve 45.40 39.95

•	Valve kit

(K-30396-RP)
(K-30395-RP)

(K-1088996)
(K-1071965)

•	Nickel plated gland
•	2-34" Length

1-6
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(22948)
(22947)

For Kohler
lavatory, kitchen, tub & shower

(42300)
(42299)

VALVET

(DOTTED LINES INDICATE 
THREAD DIRECTION)

sold in package QTY only

Item # Description Pkg Price 1 Price 2
26-583 Generic Cold Celcon Plunger 10 1.70 1.50
26-584 Generic Hot Celcon Plunger 10 1.70 1.50
26-585 Generic Cold Brass Plunger 5 2.22 1.95
26-586 Generic Hot Brass Plunger 5 2.22 1.95

•	7/8" long

HOTCOLD

For
Kohler
lavatory, kitchen, tub & shower

valvet
•	Chrome plated brass
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
25-500 Generic Bonnet Nut 4.49 3.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
25-504 Genuine Bonnet Nut 4.49 3.95

(20440)

(34253)

valvet
•	Chrome plated brass
•	One per barcoded display bag

lavatory, kitchen, tub & showerlavatory, kitchen, tub & shower

For
Kohler

(34842)

valvet

•	1-3/8" long
•	Includes seat
•	One per barcoded display bag

For
kOHLER

•	 2-1/2" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

(30002)
(30004)
(30134)
(30135)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-582 Generic Barrel with Seat 5.63 4.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-353 Generic Ceramic LH Hot Stem 12.44 10.95
26-354 Generic Ceramic RH Cold Stem 12.44 10.95

lavatory, kitchen tub & shower

lavatory, kitchen tub & shower

New Style
valvet

For
Kohler
lavatory, kitchen tub & shower

(30002) 
(30004)

valvet

•	2-1/2" long
•	With plastic plunger
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-469L Generic LH Hot Stem 9.03 7.95
28-469R Generic RH Cold Stem 9.03 7.95

For
Kohler
lavatory, kitchen, tub & shower

(30134) 
(30135)

•	2-1/2" long
•	With brass plunger
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-460L Generic LH Hot Stem 10.17 8.95
28-460R Generic RH Cold Stem 10.17 8.95

valvet

valvet

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-458L Genuine  LH Hot Ceramic 16.99 14.95
28-458R Genuine RH Cold Ceramic 16.99 14.95

(GP330002)
(GP330004)

•	1/4 Turn
•	2-1/2" long
•	Replaces GP 30002 and 30004

(1152350)
(1152349)

•	2" long
•	For Centerset Faucets

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-317 Genuine Ceramic Cold Stem 13.58 11.95
26-319 Genuine Ceramic Hot Stem 13.58 11.95

Ultraglide 

Widespread lavatory

Widespread lavatory

(GP1092201)

(GP73151-A)

•	Hose for UltraGlide Valve 
GP1092203/4 ONLY

•	For use with widespread 
bathroom sink faucets

•	For use with GP77005/6RP valves
•	Older widespread bathroom sink faucets
•	16.5" Long

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-813 Fingertight Hose 16.5” Length 13.58 11.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-814 Hose for UltraGlide Valve 13.58 11.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-811 Cold Counterclockwise Close 49.94 43.95
26-812 Hot Clockwise Close 49.94 43.95

(1131482)
(1131481)

•	1/2" Valve
•	Full retrofit kit
•	Replaces valve assembly with 
cartridge GP77006RP/GP77005RP
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For
Kohler
tub & shower

* Not available 
from Kohler
trend

(30119)

•	4-1/4" long
•	One per barcoded display bag
•	Clockwise close

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-633R *Generic RH Hot 11.31 9.95
28-633L *Generic LH Cold 11.31 9.95

trend
•	5-1/4" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-639D Generic Diverter Stem 13.58 11.95

For
Kohler
tub & shower

(1218835)

(20868)

(20904CP) 

Shoreham 
Trend

•	4-1/4" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

•	5-3/8" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

•	6.09" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-634R Generic RH Hot Stem 14.72 12.95
28-634L Generic LH Cold Stem 14.73 12.96
28-334R Generic RH Ceramic Hot Stem 28.35 24.95
28-334L Generic LH Ceramic Cold Stem 28.35 24.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-632D Generic Diverter Stem 22.67 19.95

For
Kohler

For
Kohler

tub & shower

For
Kohler
tub & shower

Shoreham 
Trend

(20242)

*Not available 
from Kohler

O.S. Dalney
•	6-1/8" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

•	4-1/4" long
•	RH Cold turns counter clockwise
•	LH Hot turns clockwise

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-777R *Generic RH Hot or Cold Stem 16.99 14.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-778D Diverter Stem for Kohler 45.40 39.95

tub & shower tub & shower

For
Kohler
tub & shower

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-258 Kohler Service Parts Toolbox 335.23 295.00

Kit includes $400 worth of 
Kohler repair parts. 

•	Includes Service Parts Books for both Faucets and Toilets 
and plastic Toolbox 	
22 in. x 12 in. x 9 in. 

•	24 Piece Kit - includes parts for toilet, shower and single 
and two handle faucets

Rite Temp

(GP78500 old style)

•	Old style
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

26-608 Brass Rite Temp Repair Kit 34.03 29.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-207 Genuine Cold w/Brass Plunger 54.49 47.95
28-208 Genuine Hot w/Brass Plunger 54.49 47.95

28-625L Generic LH Hot or Cold Stem 20.40 17.95

(K-30127-BC)
(k-30128-bc)

valvet

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
22-819 Genuine Spindle Kit 68.13 59.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
22-129 Bonnet & Packing Kit 45.40 39.95

(K-20241)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
24-400 Kohler Self Closing Valve 340.34 299.50

(42093) (34812-CP)

•	Polished chrome
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tub & shower

kitchen tub & shower

Tub & Shower

For
Kohler

(WITH brass PLUNGERS)

Valvet*Not Available From Kohler

rite-temp

(785790)

(1/M20) (r/55)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-181 *Generic 12 Pc. Repair Kit 11.31 9.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
22-813 Genuine 8 Pc. Repair Kit 15.85 13.95

For
Kohler
Tub & Shower

Valvet

(WITH CELCON PLUNGERS)

*Not Available From Kohler
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

21-179 *Generic 12 Pc. Repair Kit 10.17 8.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
29-163 Genuine Port Sleeve Assembly 34.03 29.95

(MU-g1)

•	For M-10C, M-10-ERF, M-10-E-CP new style

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
22-824 Generic Rebuild Kit 9.03 7.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
29-153 Genuine 1/M20 Repair Kit 68.13 59.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
29-161 Genuine R/55 Repair Kit 124.43 109.50

For
Leonard

aquatrol

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
22-165 Genuine Spline Adapter 5.63 4.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-174 Genuine O-Ring Seal Kit 7.90 6.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-746 Genuine Seal Kit 13.58 11.95

•	Spline adapter used on most faucets
•	Set of 2 adapters
•	For use with GP77005/77006-RP

(GP1074231)

(GP1144142)

•	Seals, PBU Unit Highflow

•	Kohler O-ring Seal Kit for kitchen faucets
•	Includes bearings, o-rings & lube
•	Repair kit for single control kitchen faucets
•	Use when replacing single-control valves

(GP30420)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
22-145 Solid Brass Adapter 2.22 1.95

For
Kohler

 Solid Brass 
Handle 
Adapter

(1-7)

Sold 5 per package only
•	7/16" High

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-050 Generic Metering Cartridge 20.40 17.95

For
MetCraft

•	3-7/16"
•	One per barcoded display bag

Metcraft 
Penal

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-052 Non Metering Cartridge 64.72 56.95

•	2.85" long

For
Metcraft

(19811)

NO-HUB
TORQUE 
WRENCH

•	18 pt broach
•	For stop stems: Leonard Kit C

For
leonard

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
90-281 T-Handle for Stop Stems 43.13 37.95
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For
Milwaukee Faucet

*Not available from
Michigan Brass

*Not available from
Milwaukee Faucet

•	4" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

•	4-1/2" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

(MS5AT-C)

•	4-1/2" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-654R *Generic RH Hot or Cold Stem 13.58 11.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-850 Genuine Cartridge 43.13 37.95
26-750 Generic Cartridge 43.13 37.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-568R *Generic RH Cold Stem 14.72 12.95
28-568L *Generic LH Hot Stem 14.72 12.95

For
michigan Brass

tub & shower

tub & shower

tub & shower

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-030 Generic Stem 4.49 3.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-258 Generic Stem 4.49 3.95

For
milwaukee

For
milwaukee

For
Universal Rundle/ 
Milwaukee/sears
Lavatory, Kitchen, Tub & Shower

(p8184)

For 
Two handle 
Faucets

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-183 Generic 4 Pc. Repair Kit 2.84 2.50

•	 2-1/4" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

For
Universal Rundle/ 
Milwaukee/sears

LAVATORY & KITCHEN

* Not Available From 
Universal Rundle

For
Universal Rundle 
(Milwaukee/sears)
LAVATORY, KITCHEN, TUB & SHOWER

* Not Available 
From Universal 

Rundle
•	 2-3/4" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-252 *Generic RH Hot (Red) 4.49 3.95
26-253 *Generic LH Cold (Blue) 4.49 3.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-264 *Generic Cartridge 9.03 7.95

lavatory , Kitchen, 
tub & shower

lavatory , Kitchen, 
tub & shower

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
90-630 Genuine Cartridge Puller          45.40 39.95
90-631 Generic Aluminum Cart Puller          21.53 18.95

combination
cartridge puller

(104421)

For 1200, 1225 and 1222 cartridges
•	Redesigned to remove Posi-Temp and all 
Moen handle cartridges

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
22-020 Genuine Diverter Plug 11.31 9.95

(143530)

•	Moen Side Spray Plug Service Kit
•	Plug Hose outlet to eliminate quick 
connect system kitchen side spray
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•	For 8413 series
•	Single handle

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-512 Genuine Push Button Diverter 54.49 47.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-651 Thermostatic Cartridge 113.58 99.95

(1198)

(121549)

•	3" long
•	For Legend and Moentrol
•	One per barcoded display bag

•	4.17" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

3-20

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-289 Genuine Metering Cartridge 102.22 89.95
26-589 Generic Metering Cartridge 79.49 69.95

(16352)

•	3-3/8" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

commercial ceramic

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-061 Genuine Ceramic Cartridge 24.94 21.95
26-116 Generic Ceramic Without Nut 19.26 16.95

kerox

(4000)

•	35 mm diameter
•	.410 Square broach
•	57mm/2.25" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-930 Genuine Cartridge 14.72 12.95
26-060 Generic Cartridge 11.31 9.95

Duralast

(1258)

•	For two handle roman tubs
•	One per barcoded display bag

(1224)

For all two 
handle faucets

•	2-5/8" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

lavatory & kitchen

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-225 Genuine Cartridge 19.26 16.95
26-227 Generic Cartridge 10.17 8.95

(1248)

•	2-5/8" long
•	High flow roman tub replacement cartridge

roman tub

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-450 Genuine Cartridge 15.85 13.95
26-460 Generic Cartridge 7.90 6.95

•	For two handle widespread faucets
•	One per barcoded display bag duralast

(1234)

lavatory , Kitchen, 
tub & shower

(1423) (147208)

tub & shower

•	2-1/4" long
•	Stainless steel piston & body
•	Solid brass slotted hub
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-286 Genuine Balance Spool 96.53 84.95
26-283 Generic Balance Spool 51.08 44.95

For 
MOEN AND 
OTHERS

•	Commercial two handle 
ceramic disc cartridge 
with brass shell

•	5 year limited warranty

(52001)
(52000)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-063L Genuine Ceramic Cold 16.99 14.95
26-063R Genuine Ceramic Hot 16.99 14.95
26-093L Generic Ceramic Cold 9.03 7.95
26-093R Generic Ceramic Hot 9.03 7.95

M-Core 3M-Core 2
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

26-917 Genuine Cartridge 85.17 74.95
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

26-931 M-Core 2 Series Cartridge 90.85 79.95
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

26-933 M-Core 3 Series Cartridge 113.58 99.95

(52100) (1212) (1213)

•	Commercial brass metering cartridge •	Moen Replacement Cartridge 1213•	Moen Replacement Cartridge 1212

cartridge 
puller For 

Moen

•	For the removal of both metal and 
plastic Moen faucet cartridges 
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

90-632 Cartridge Puller for Moen 14.72 12.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-269 Genuine Cartridge 19.26 16.95
26-232 Generic Cartridge 11.31 9.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-958 2 Handle Cartridge 14.72 12.95
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lavatory, kitchen, tub & shower

(1225)

Magnum

M-core

For all single 
control faucetslavatory, kitchen, tub & shower

•	3-15/16" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-901 Genuine Plastic Cartridge 27.22 23.95
26-401 Generic Plastic Cartridge 14.72 12.95

*Not Available 
From  Moen

For
Moen

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-801 *Generic 7 Pc. Cartridge Kit 14.72 12.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-702 Genuine Cartridge 87.44 76.95
26-302 Generic Cartridge 44.26 38.95
26-906 Generic Cartridge Clip 1.08 .95

•	One per barcoded display bag posi-temp

(1222HD)(1222)

tub & shower

(1200)

tub & shower

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-900 Genuine Brass Cartridge 41.99 36.95
26-400 Generic Brass Cartridge 21.53 18.95

•	3-15/16" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

tub & shower

posi-temp
•	4-1/8" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-902 Genuine Cartridge 70.40 61.95
26-782 Generic Cartridge 34.03 29.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-915 Function Transfer Valve 34.03 29.95

•	Troll 3-function transfer valve

(116719)

For 
MOEN

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
22-635 Generic Repair Kit 5.63 4.95

tub & shower

posi-temp

posi-temp®
cartridge repair kit

(98040)

tub & shower

•	For single handle
•	Includes retaining nut
•	One per barcoded display bag duralast

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-236 Genuine Cartridge 28.35 24.95
26-536 Generic Cartridge 14.72 12.95

(1255)

lavatory , Kitchen, 
tub & shower

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
22-630 Genuine Moen Repair Kit 14.72 12.95
22-631 Generic Moen Repair Kit 7.90 6.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-913 Genuine Cartridge 102.22 89.95

•	High flow 1215 cartridge
•	Non pressure balancing single 
handle tub cartridge

(1215)
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For
Moen

*Not Available 
From  Moen

Lavatory, Kitchen, Tub & Shower

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
22-634 *Generic 15 Pc. Repair Kit 3.98 3.50

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-015 Generic 5 Pc. Repair Kit 1.70 1.50

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-016 Generic 3 Pc. Repair Kit 1.42 1.25

For
moen

For
moen
Lavatory, Kitchen, Tub & Shower

For
Moen

*Not Available
From Moen

Lavatory, Kitchen, Tub & Shower

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
22-633 *Generic 15 Pc. Repair Kit 4.49 3.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
23-020 Generic 11 Pc. Repair Kit 3.69 3.25

For
moen
Lavatory, Kitchen, Tub & Shower

•	Repairs brass cartridges

•	Repairs plastic cartridges

lavatory , Kitchen, 
tub & shower

posi-temp
reTAINER 

CLIP

For
Moen

For
Moen

For
Moen

For
Moen

Lavatory,  Kitchen, 
 Tub & Shower

Lavatory,  Kitchen, 
 Tub & Shower

Lavatory,  Kitchen, 
 Tub & Shower

Tub & ShowerTub & Shower

(883) (1883) (1171)

(96914)

Cartridge Clip Cartridge Clip Cartridge Clip

sold 10 per package only sold 10 per package only sold 10 per package only

sold 5 per package only
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

26-906 Generic Cartridge Clip 1.08 .95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-905 Generic Cartridge Clip #883 1.08 .95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-907 Generic Cartridge Clip #1883 .85 .75

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-909 Generic Cartridge Clip #1171 1.08 .95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-188 Genuine Retainer Clip 6.76 5.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-194 Generic Cartridge Repair Kit 3.13 2.75

(96914) (96914)

(179107)

•	Large size for 1222 cartridges

•	.94" height •	.83" height •	1.02" height

•	Used for 1200, 1222 &1225 cartridges
•	3 pc cartridge retainer clip kit

For
Moen

New Style
posi-temp

New Style
posi-temp

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-911 Generic Retainer Clip 1.08 .95

•	Large size for 1222 cartridges •	Large size for 1222 cartridges
SOLD 10 PER PACKAGE ONLY

For
Moen

Old Style
posi-temp

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-165 Generic Check Stop Kit 16.99 14.95

(130158)

•	Check Stop Kit

For
Moen

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
22-799 Genuine 3 Pc. Repair Kit 6.76 5.95
22-801 Generic 3 Pc. Repair Kit 1.70 1.50

Kitchen

(117)

Spout 
O’Ring 

Kit

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
22-605 Generic Cap .57 .50

For
moen

SOLD 5 PER PACKAGE ONLY
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handle 
mechanism 

kit

(93980)

(100561)

•	For 7400, 7600, 7700 Models single 
handle kitchen faucets

•	White pivot stop used on 7400/7600 series
•	Gray pivot stop used on 7700 series

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
22-770 Genuine Handle Kit 30.63 26.95

(100429)

•	For Model # 7850, 7560, 7400, 7600, 7700, 7000
•	Includes cartridge screw, adapter, connector, set screw

(14699)

•	Kitchen Fit Pivot Retainer Service Kit
•	For single handle lever handle kitchen models

•	For Models # 7385, 7210
•	Includes handle screw & connector, washer and spacer

(101099)

handle connector
Service kit

kitchen handle
repair kit

kitchen fit pivot
retainer 

service kit

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
22-771 Genuine Kitchen Repair Kit 7.90 6.95
22-371 Generic Kitchen Repair Kit 4.49 3.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
22-772 Genuine Handle Repair Kit 7.90 6.95
22-472 Generic Handle Repair Kit 3.35 2.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
22-645 Genuine Repair Kit 9.03 7.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-019 Generic 10 Pc. Repair Kit 4.49 3.95

For
Moen/gerber/
stanadyne

For
Moen

For
Moen

Lavatory, Kitchen, Tub & Shower

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
22-148 Handle Adapters for Moen 6.76 5.95

•	For Monticello 2-handle lavatory and 
bar faucets with a 4" centerset

For
Moen
Handle Adapter

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
22-118 Posi-Temp Handle Adapter Kit 7.90 6.95

•	Moen Posi-Temp Handle Adapter Kit

(116653) Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
22-028 Genuine Limit Stop Kit 5.63 4.95

(106479)

•	Temperature Limit Stop Kit
•	For Posi-Temp Single 
Handle Tub & Shower •	Stem extension Kitposi-temp

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
22-024 Genuine Adapter Kit 12.44 10.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
22-039 Genuine Adapter Kit 20.40 17.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
22-070 Genuine Stem Extension Kit 21.53 18.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
22-044 Stem Extension Kit Pair 11.31 9.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
22-030 Genuine Handle Adapter Kit 24.94 21.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
22-102 Rebuild Kit for Moen 27.22 23.95

(179103)

(97479)

(97556)

(100561)

•	Handle Adapter Kit 

•	Handle adapter kit, Monticello 
centerset, mini widespread, & 
Roman tub, hot and cold

•	Handle Adapter, hot and cold 
for Monticello bar, centerset 
and mini widespread monticello

monticello

monticello

monticello

•	Rebuild Kit for Moen 
•	Includes bonnet nut, black outside body, roll pin, stem, 
wrench, handle screw, stem cam, engagement disc, 
ceramic upper and lower discs, bottom seal 	
retainer, bottom seal, lower seal assembly



457

Fa
uc

et
 r

ep
ai

r 
by

 o
em

internal faucet 
repair

Cartridges, stems and kits
(in alphabetical order by oem)

For
Nibco
(Streamway, Lifetime)

lavatory & kitchenlavatory, kitchen, tub & shower

(85501) For all two handle 
faucets

*Not available 
from  Nibco

tub & shower

(85549)

•	1-3/4" long
•	Chrome plated brass broach
•	One per barcoded display bag

•	2" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

•	4-1/4" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

For
Newport/santec

(p0458)
(p0459)

•	2-5/8" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-357 Generic Ceramic RH Hot Stem 19.26 16.95
26-358 Generic Ceramic LH Cold Stem 19.26 16.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-986 Genuine Cartridge 22.67 19.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-275 *Generic Washerless Cartridge 2.84 2.50

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-241 Genuine Hot or Cold  Washerless 6.76 5.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-167 Valve Check Stop Kit 24.94 21.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-184 RH Hot Ceramic Stem 19.26 16.95
26-185 LH Cold Ceramic Stem 19.26 16.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-162 RH Hot Ceramic Stem 18.13 15.95
28-163 LH Cold Ceramic Stem 18.13 15.95

•	Nickel plated stem
•	1.8" Long

•	2.75" Long

•	1.92" long

For
Moentrol

For
Newport /Santec

For
Nicolazzi/Rohl

(P0419-LH)

(12318)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
22-077 Generic Stem Extension 4.49 3.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-652 Generic Thermostatic Cartridge 193.13 169.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-857 Generic Ceramic RH Hot Stem 16.99 14.95
26-858 Generic Ceramic LH Cold Stem 16.99 14.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
22-076 Generic Escutcheon Extension 4.49 3.95

For
nibco

For
nibco

For
newport

For
newport/santec

•	2-11/16 long
•	Internal & External Broach 3-7
•	One per barcoded display bag

•	2-11/16" long
•	Thread - 1-11/16-18 and 15/16-18
•	One per barcoded display bag

•	3-20
•	4.175" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

•	2-5/8 Long
•	Brass
•	One per barcoded display bag

(1-102)

(P0458)
(p0459)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-310 Pressure Balance Mixer 39.72 34.95

For
pegasus

lavatory & kitchen ShowerShower

For
pOWERS

For
pOWERS

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-734 Generic Balance Spool 43.13 37.95

•	For 800/900 Series
•	1-7/8" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-731 Generic Spool Assembly 90.85 79.95

•	For 400/410 models 4-6
•	1-15/16" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-023 Generic Stem 13.58 11.95

For
phoenix

(900-240)(401-175)
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Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-912 Genuine Handle Repair Kit 170.40 149.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
22-917 Genuine Handle Repair Kit 204.49 179.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
22-897 Genuine Handle Repair Kit 45.40 39.95

(390-303)(390-308)

(390-288)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
07-292 Dial Retaining Screw Kit 19.26 16.95

•	Dial retaining screw kit
•	20 Screws (per kit)
•	Repairs Hydroguard 400, models 1-3

Shower

(420-216)

Shower

Shower Shower

Shower

Shower Shower

For
pOWERS

For
pOWERS

For
pOWERS

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-722 Generic Spool Assembly 85.17 74.95

•	For 400/410 models 1-3
•	1-15/16" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-729 Generic Stem Assembly 31.76 27.95

•	For Series 400 models 4 thru 6
•	2-11/16" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-726 Generic Stem Assembly 39.72 34.95

•	For series 400/410 models 1-3
•	3" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

(401-176) (410-378)

(410-183)

ShowerShower

Shower

For
pOWERS

For
pOWERS

For
pOWERS

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-737 Generic Cartridge Assembly 56.76 49.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-735 Generic Cartridge Assembly 51.08 44.95

•	Top valve assembly only for series 800
•	1-7/8" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

•	Top valve assembly only for series 900A
•	 2-1/16" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-739 Generic Cartridge Assembly 45.40 39.95

•	Top valve assembly only for series 900B
•	2-1/8" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

(900-240)(800-032A)

(900-032)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
22-878 Powers Repair Kit 45.40 39.95

(420-556)

(910-392)(910-900)

•	1-3/4" long
•	Bonnet washer included
•	One per barcoded display package

c43 
series

cartridge 
assembly

For
Price Pfister

(910-072) 
(910-082)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-035R Generic RH Hot Stem 7.90 6.95
28-035L Generic LH Cold Stem 7.90 6.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-156R Genuine RH Hot or Cold Stem 11.31 9.95
28-155R Generic RH Hot or Cold Stem 5.63 4.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-394R Generic Hot Ceramic Cartridge 11.31 9.95
26-394L Generic Cold Ceramic Cartridge 11.31 9.95

•	1-9/16" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

•	1-5/8" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

For
Price Pfister

Lavatory & Kitchen Lavatory & Kitchen

PROFESSIONAL GRADE 
PRODUCTS
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Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-434 Ceramic Stem 34 Series 45.40 39.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-433 Ceramic Stem 34.03 29.95

(974-042)

(974-291) (971-250)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-395  Genuine Cartridge 56.76 49.95
26-595  Generic Cartridge 28.35 24.95

08 series

•	4-1/8" long
•	High temperature limit stop
•	One per barcoded display package

TUB & SHOWER

Single Handle kitchen 
and lavatory

Single Handle 
kitchen

(S74-570)

(S78-034)

Genesis 
Series 34

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-044 Single Lever Ceramic Cartridge 11.31 9.95

•	35 mm Diameter
•	63 mm Height

For
Price pfister

For
Price pfister

(974-505)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-113 Pressure Balance Mixer 11.31 9.95

•	One per barcoded display bag

tub & shower

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-288R Generic RH Hot Stem 9.03 7.95
26-288L Generic LH Cold Stem 9.03 7.95

(910-0310)
(910-0320)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-768 Genuine Hot Stem 13.58 11.95
26-769 Genuine Cold Stem 13.58 11.95

For
Price Pfister

(910-681) 
(910-691)

•	1-15/16" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-216R Generic Hot/Cold Stem 13.58 11.95

For
price pfister

•	Fits PP model 35 sink faucet
•	Includes Seat
•	One per barcoded display bag

Lavatory & Kitchen Lavatory & Kitchen

(910-031) 
(910-082)

•	2" long 27/32" diameter
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-763 Generic Hot Stem (Red) 9.03 7.95
26-765 Generic Cold Stem (Blue) 9.03 7.95

For
PRICE PFISTER

For
PRICE PFISTER

lavatory & kitchen

trevisotreviso

(26-763 Shown)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-435 Genuine Ceramic Cartridge 28.35 24.95
26-047 Generic Ceramic Cartridge 14.72 12.95

(974-035)

Single Handle 
kitchen

•	Ceramic single control
•	35 mm diameter
•	63 mm height 26 series genesis

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-193 Pressure Balancing Cartridge 19.26 16.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-316 Pressure Balancing Mixer 19.26 16.95

•	Pressure balancing mixer
•	1.75" length

(974-491)For
price pfister

For
Price Pfister

(900-022)

Tub & Shower

•	 One per barcoded display bag
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

26-277 Cartridge for Price Pfister 34.03 29.95
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

26-666 Thermostatic Cartridge 227.22 199.95

•	Thermostatic cartridge
•	3.76" length

(974-0770)For
price pfister

3-19

lavatory & kitchen

For
PRICE PFISTER

washerless•	3-1/4" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-392R Generic RH Hot Stem 13.58 11.95
28-392L Generic LH Cold Stem 13.58 11.95
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(910-374)

Tub & Shower

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-661R Genuine RH Hot or Cold Stem 28.35 24.95
28-660R Generic RH Hot or Cold Stem 11.31 9.95

•	5-1/2" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

verve, 
windsor

(910-372)For
Price Pfister

Tub & Shower

•	 5-1/2" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-665R Generic RH Hot or Cold Stem 11.31 9.95

For
PRICE PFISTER

washerless

•	 5-1/2" long
•	One per barcoded 
display bag

widespread lavatory

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-561R Generic RH Hot Stem 16.99 14.95
28-561L Generic LH Cold Stem 14.72 12.95

(910-701)
(910-710)

Lavatory, Kitchen, Tub & Shower

(974-292)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-230 Genuine Cartridge 39.72 34.95
26-229 Generic Cartridge 11.31 9.95

Avante

•	4" long
•	For single control kitchen, lavatory 
and tub and shower faucets

•	One per barcoded display bag

TUB AND SHOWERTUB AND SHOWER

•	4-1/2" long
•	Generic has a white sleeve
•	Washer included
•	One per barcoded display package

verve & 
windsor

contempra, 
contessa, verve 

& marquis

Old style 
Verve & 

Windsor 

(910-030)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-392 Genuine Ceramic Cartridge 56.76 49.95
26-992 Generic Ceramic Cartridge 22.67 19.95

(910-013)

Tub & Shower

(910-022)

Tub & Shower

•	 4-1/4" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

For
Price Pfister

For
Price Pfister

For
PRICE PFISTER
widespread lavatory

Ceramic

•	 5" long
•	One per barcoded 
display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-656R Generic RH Hot or Cold Stem 10.17 8.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-494R Generic RH Hot or Cold Stem 28.35 24.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-675D Generic Diverter Stem 11.31 9.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-322 Generic Ceramic Cartridge 51.08 44.95

•	 4-1/4" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

(910-825) (910-382)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-391 Genuine Cartridge 56.76 49.95

•	High temperature limit stop
•	PermaBalance
•	Pressure Balance Cartridge
•	Cartridge with adapter for 0X8/JX8/VB8/JV8 
shallow casting valve

•	One per barcoded display bag

(974-5319)

TUB AND SHOWER

TUB AND SHOWER

TUB AND SHOWER

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-491R Washerless Ceramic Stem 39.72 34.95

(910-305)

•	Ceramic Cartridge for hot or cold 
•	4-1/2" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

Tub & Shower

(910-385)

•	5-1/2" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

verve, 
windsor

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-824D Genuine Diverter Stem 28.35 24.95
28-823D Generic Diverter Stem 12.44 10.95

For
price pfister

For
price pfister

•	One Piece
•	4.46" length
•	Gasket included

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-841D Diverter for Tub & Shower 14.72 12.95

•	5-1/2" length
•	One per barcoded display bag

For
price pfister
widespread lavatory, tub & shower

(910-332)

*No Longer Available	
From Price Pfister•	4-3/4" long

•	One per barcoded display box
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

28-736R *Generic RH Hot or Cold Stem 11.31 9.95

Tub & Shower

For
Price Pfister

(910-381)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-922D Generic Diverter Stem 2.22 1.95

•	5-1/2" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

1-12
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Tub & Shower

For
Price Pfister

Tub & Shower

Tub & Shower

For
Price Pfister

(910-041)

(930-030)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-626R Generic RH Hot or Cold Stem 2.22 1.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-620 Generic Bonnet 1.99 1.75

•	Bonnet only for 	
28-661R and 28-660R

•	1-7/8" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

•	5-1/8" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

*Not Available From	
  Price Pfister

Bottom seal	
for two handle 

cartridge

For
Price Pfister

Tub & Shower

For
Price Pfister
Lavatory & Kitchen

sold 10 per package only

(949-360)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-186 Generic Soft Washer .57 .50

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
22-621 *Generic 10 Pc. Repair Kit 4.49 3.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
22-807 Genuine Installation Hardware 4.49 3.95

(931-621)

Lavatory & Kitchen 

For
Price Pfister

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-617 Generic Locknut .57 .50

(930-020)

sold 5 per package only

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-737R Faucet Stem 14.72 12.95

•	5.89" long

For
Price pfister

(910-523)

Kitchen 

Kitchen 

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
22-806 Genuine 8 Pc. Repair Kit 9.03 7.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
22-809 Genuine 8 Pc. Repair Kit 14.72 12.95

•	For most kitchen spouts

(S5011)

(S5081)

•	For most kitchen spouts
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

22-141 Solid Brass Adapter 1.42 1.25

For
Price Pfister, 
Arrowhead

 Solid Brass 
Handle 
Adapter

(1-2)

Sold 5 per package only
•	7/16" High

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-008 Generic Repair Kit 7.90 6.95

For
price pfister

•	Repair kit for 910-900

For
Sayco

For
santec

For
Sayco

(k4500)(P0408)
(P0409)

•	1-1/2" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-020R Generic RH Hot Stem 6.76 5.95
28-020L Generic LH Cold Stem 6.76 5.95

lAVATORY & kITCHEN lAVATORY & kITCHEN

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-077 Generic Hot Ceramic Cartridge 13.58 11.95
26-078 Generic Cold Ceramic Cartridge 13.58 11.95

(1-3)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-653 Thermostatic Cartridge 181.76 159.95

(C7912)For
Rohl

•	24 pt broach, 3-28
•	3.6" long

•	1.55" Long
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

28-006R RH Ceramic Stem 45.40 39.95
28-006L LH Ceramic Stem 45.40 39.95

•	2.08" Long
•	Nickel Plated Gland
•	One per barcoded display bag
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For
Sayco

For
Sayco

Tub & Shower Tub & Shower

(k1-3)

•	4-3/4" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-637R Generic RH Hot Stem 9.03 7.95
28-637L Generic LH Cold Stem 9.03 7.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-084 Generic Hot Ceramic Cartridge 14.72 12.95
26-085 Generic Cold Ceramic Cartridge 14.72 12.95

For
Sayco

(kl05-01)

Tub & Shower

•	5" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-670R Generic RH Hot or Cold Stem 9.03 7.95

Tub & Shower

For
Sayco

(1da49)

New Style
•	4-3/4" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-738D Generic Diverter Stem 13.58 11.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-033 Pressure Balancing Cartridge 90.85 79.95

•	38 mm diameter
•	78 mm height

Sayco

(P1070)

*Not Available	
From Sayco

For
Sayco
Tub & Shower

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
22-626 *Generic 10 Pc. Repair Kit 3.35 2.95

For
Sayco
Tub & Shower

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
22-624 Generic 8 Pc. Repair Kit 2.56 2.25

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-045 Pressure Balancing Cartridge 48.81 42.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-048 Pressure Balancing Cartridge 90.85 79.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-040 Pressure Balancing Cartridge 37.44 32.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-035 Pressure Balancing Cartridge 90.85 79.95

•	Pressure Balance Cartridge
•	38 mm diameter
•	62 mm height

•	40 mm diameter
•	88 mm height

•	46 mm diameter
•	85 mm height

•	38 mm diameter
•	76 mm height

For
Sayco

Sayco, Kingston & 
Webstone

Sayco

Sayco

(R200cc)(P1050)

(P1079)

(P1071)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-295 Generic RH Ceramic Cartridge 16.99 14.95
26-296 Generic LH Ceramic Cartridge 16.99 14.95

(g05-0532)
(g05-0533)

For
Speakman

For
sepco

•	2-3/8" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

(g05-0688)
(g05-0689)

For
Speakman

•	3-37/64" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-367 Generic RH Ceramic Cartridge 28.35 24.95
26-368 Generic LH Ceramic Cartridge 28.35 24.95

lAVATORY, kITCHEN, Tub & Shower Tub & Shower

•	4.8" Long

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-180 Generic RH Hot Stem 39.72 34.95
26-181 Generic LH Cold Stem 39.72 34.95

•	Chrome plated
•	Long 3.27"
•	Comes with a plastic handle bushing

For
speakman

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-023R Ceramic RH Hot Stem 45.40 39.95
28-023L Ceramic LH Cold Stem 45.40 39.95

•	2.32" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-635L Generic LH Cold Stem 2.22 1.95

•	4-3/4" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

For
Sayco
Tub & Shower

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-191 Sterling Cartridge Kit 9.03 7.95

For
Sterling

(a8153)
(a8154)

•	1-7/8" long
•	One per barcoded display bag•	1-5/8" long

•	One per barcoded display bag Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-205R Generic RH Hot Stem 7.90 6.95
28-205L Generic LH Cold Stem 7.90 6.95

(00a1414)

Lavatory & Kitchen

3-27

.350"
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For
Sterling
Tub & Shower

(9957-25)

Old Style

*NOT AVAILABLE	
FROM Sterling•	5-5/8" long

•	One per barcoded display bag

Tub & Shower

(00a2361)

•	4-1/4" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-731D *Generic Diverter Stem 22.67 19.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-489R Generic RH Hot or Cold Stem 11.31 9.95

•	2-1/2" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

For
Sterling

Kitchen

With spray
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

26-935 Generic Cartridge 7.90 6.95

*NOT AVAILABLE	
FROM Sterling

For
Sterling
Tub & Shower

(A8105) For
Sterling

Tub & Shower

(a8106)

Old Style Old Style
•	4-3/4" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

•	4-3/4" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-645R Generic RH Hot or Cold Stem 13.58 11.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-650D *Generic Diverter Stem 14.72 12.95

For
Sterling

Kitchen

(00a5013)

•	2-1/2" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-937 Generic Cartridge 7.90 6.95

less spray

•	3-1/8" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-500 Generic Cartridge 11.31 9.95

For
Sterling/Kohler
Tub & Shower

(05200)
(71969)

•	3-1/8" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-010 Generic Cartridge 13.58 11.95

For
Sterling/Kohler
Tub & Shower

(05300)

For
Sterling

Kitchen

(05010)

•	1-5/8" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-239 Generic Cartridge Kit 4.49 3.95

For
Sterling

For
Sterling

Tub & 
Shower

(05030)

•	3-9/16"
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-243 Generic Cartridge Kit 13.58 11.95

Tub & 
Shower

(0503A)

•	4-3/16"
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-245 Generic Cartridge Kit 13.58 11.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-733R Ceramic Cartridge 19.26 16.95

•	4.56" Long

For
sterling

For
sterling

For
Sterling
Tub & Shower

(99S8005)

Old Style

*NOT AVAILABLE	
FROM Sterling•	5-1/2" long

•	One per barcoded display bag
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

28-715R *Generic RH Hot or Cold Stem 20.40 17.95

For
Sterling
Lavatory, Kitchen, Tub & Shower

(a1311)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-199 Generic 4 Pc. Repair Kit 2.22 1.95

Seats and springs Repair	
single control faucets

Lavatory, Kitchen, Tub & Shower

(a1408)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-299 Generic 4 Pc. Repair Kit 2.22 1.95

For
Sterling

Seats and springs Repair	
two handle faucets

5/16"
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*NOT 
AVAILABLE	
FROM 

Streamway

For
Streamway

For
Streamway
LAVATORY & KITCHEN

LAVATORY & KITCHENLAVATORY & KITCHEN

LAVATORY & KITCHEN LAVATORY & KITCHEN

shower

shower

showershower

(1806)

(1805)

(5200)

•	1-3/4" long
•	20 threads per inch
•	One per barcoded display bag

•	1-3/4" long
•	18 threads per inch
•	One per barcoded display bag

For
streamway

For
Symmons

(TA-10) (C-5)

(C-5 Kit B)

(sc-3)

(TA-4)

(TA-25-A)(TA-25-B)

(T-12A)

Renewable	
Seat

assembly

Generic 
screw is not 
chromed

temptrol

Safetymix

•	One per barcoded display bag

•	One per barcoded display bag
•	Cap assembly 
•	One per barcoded display bag

3/8" 
Broach

1/2" 
Broach

*NOT AVAILABLE	
FROM Streamway

*NOT AVAILABLE	
FROM Streamway

•	1-9/16" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

•	5-1/4" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

•	4-1/2" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
22-967 Genuine 2 Pc. Repair Kit 53.35 46.95
22-467 Generic 2 Pc. Repair Kit 14.72 12.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-115R *Generic RH Hot Stem 6.76 5.95
28-115L *Generic LH cold Stem 6.76 5.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-108R *Generic RH Hot or Cold Stem 11.31 9.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-110R *Generic RH Hot Stem 6.76 5.95
28-110L *Generic LH Cold Stem 6.76 5.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-175 Genuine 3 Pc. Repair Kit 62.44 54.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-176 Genuine Spindle 113.35 99.75
26-376 Generic Spindle 56.76 49.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-969 Genuine Spindle 76.08 66.95
26-669 Generic Spindle 19.26 16.95

Shower

(ta-9)

Temptrol
Temptrol

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-095 Generic Cap Assembly 16.99 14.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
22-468 Genuine 5 Pc. Repair Kit 9.03 7.95
22-568 Generic 5 Pc. Repair Kit 4.49 3.95

temptrol safety mix

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-172 Stop for Sterling 19.26 16.95

For
Sterling

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-129 Genuine Cartridge 52.22 45.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-009 Generic C-5 Repair Kit 11.31 9.95

For
symmons

•	Repair kit for C-5 Kit B
•	One per barcoded display bag

•	Single lever KN-4 cartridge
•	Limit stop and wrench included
•	One per barcoded display bag

(KN-4)

•	17/32 - 20

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-329 Ceramic Cartridge 41.99 36.95

•	Ceramic cartridge
•	2.25" length

(KN-4)For
symmons

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-970D Spindle Diverter Kit 13.58 11.95

•	For use with Temptrol 	
model A shower series valves

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
22-971 Volume Control Spindle Kit 13.58 11.95

•	For use with Temptrol 	
model B shower series valves

.410 .410
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Eterna
•	3" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

For
t & s
with Chromed 
Bonnet Cap

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-126R Generic RH Hot Stem 24.94 21.95
28-126L Generic LH Cold Stem 24.94 21.95

Bonnet 
assembly

(002856-40)

•	2-1/4" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
10-370 Genuine Bonnet Assembly 41.99 36.95
18-117 Generic Bonnet Assembly 20.40 17.95

ceramic 
cartridge 

(011276-45)
(011277-45)

•	3" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

•	One per barcoded display bag

For
t & s

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-375 Generic Ceramic RH Hot 19.26 16.95
26-476 Generic Ceramic LH Cold 19.26 16.95

ceramic 
cartridge 
with Chromed 

Bonnet Cap

(078a)
(079a)

(011277-45)
(011276-45)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-914R Genuine Ceramic RH Hot 65.85 57.95
28-914L Genuine Ceramic LH Cold 65.85 57.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-910L Genuine LTC Cart w/o Bonnet 39.72 34.95
28-910R Genuine RTC Cart w/o Bonnet 39.72 34.95

•	3" long
•	Interchangeable with other major brands of faucets
•	Complies with all low lead requirements of 	
NSF 61 and California proposition 61
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

28-125L Cold Side Repair Kit 14.72 12.95
28-125R Hot Side Repair Kit 14.72 12.95

For
t & s

compression 
cartridge

For
Symmons

For
Symmons

(T19/20-RP)

(NS-13R)

(T-35A)

temptrol

Cerama

temptrol
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

24-035 Hot/Cold Seat Removal Tool 24.94 21.95
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

24-036 Dome Cover & Lock Nut 13.58 11.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-010 Generic Repair Kit 5.63 4.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-011 Generic Repair Kit 96.53 84.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-012 Generic Repair Kit 7.90 6.95

For
symmons

For
symmons

For
symmons

•	Repair kit for Mono-Mixer
•	One per barcoded display bag

•	Repair kit for Showeroff NS-13R
•	One per barcoded display bag

•	Repair kit for TA-16
•	One per barcoded display bag

(788-20) (64L)
(789-20) (66L)

•	1-9/16" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
27-491 Genuine Hot Barrel 14.72 12.95
27-492 Genuine Cold Barrel 14.72 12.95
27-485 Generic Hot Barrel 6.76 5.95
27-507 Generic Cold Barrel 6.76 5.95

Eterna

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-018 Single Lever Ceramic Cartridge 11.31 9.95

•	40 mm diameter
•	63 mm height

For
Symmons, Zurn 
RK7440, EZ-Flo, 
Union Brass 
and others

.400

•	LTC without bonnet
•	Fits all T&S faucets
•	Certified to NSF 61-Section 9 
and NSF 372
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Cartridges, stems and kits
(in alphabetical order by oem)

•	One per barcoded display bag

(811-25)
(812-25)

•	2-5/8" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-286R Genuine RH Hot Stem 14.72 12.95
28-286L Genuine LH Cold Stem 14.72 12.95
28-226R Generic RH Cold Stem 7.90 6.95
28-226L Generic LH Hot Stem 7.90 6.95

Sink

(b-10k)

To repair	
squeeze valve of pre-rinse unit

(001092-45)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
10-373 Genuine 18 Pc. Repair Kit 27.22 23.95

For
t & s

For
t & s

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-994 Generic Metering Cartridge 113.58 99.95

•	3-5/16" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
27-700 Generic Repair Kit w/Spring Check 4.49 3.95
27-600 Generic For Compression Valves 2.22 1.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
27-701 Genuine Seat Washer 1.70 1.50

Eterna

Metering
cartridge 
and cover

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
10-372 3 Piece Repair Kit 13.58 11.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-284R RH Hot B-1100 Series 18.13 15.95
28-284L LH Cold B-1100 series 18.13 15.95

•	Spray Face, Bumper, & Screw 
Repair Kit

•	B-1100 Series RTC Spindle
•	Seat washer included
•	Fits all T&S faucets

(B-24K)

(000800-25)
(000801-25)

lavatory & 
Kitchen

(27-700 
shown)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-013 Repair Kit for T&S 238A 16.99 14.95

For
T & S

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
10-386 Genuine RH Hot Spindle 68.13 59.95
10-387 Genuine LH Cold Spindle 68.13 59.95

28-048R Generic RH Hot Spindle 34.03 29.95
28-048L Generic LH Cold Spindle 34.03 29.95

(2714)
(2713)

Eterna

(002712-40)
(002711-40)

spindle
assembly

with spring check
spindle

assembly
with spring 

check and new 
style handle

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
27-707 Genuine RH Hot Kit 73.81 64.95
27-708 Genuine LH Cold Kit 73.81 64.95

27-708 
Shown

27-705 
Shown

10-386 
Shown

Eterna
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

27-705 Genuine RH Hot Kit 73.81 64.95
27-706 Genuine LH Cold Kit 73.81 64.95

(002712-40NS)
(002711-40NS)spindle

assembly
compression

•	Repair kit for 238A
•	One per barcoded display bag

(002710-40)
(002709-40)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
10-392 Spindle Assembly Red Handle 51.08 44.95
10-393 Spindle Assembly Blue Handle 51.08 44.95
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Cartridges, stems and kits
(in alphabetical order by oem)

(80081)

TUB & SHOWER

(83410)

TUB & SHOWER

For
Union brass

LAVATORY & KITCHEN

LAVATORY & KITCHEN

(80039)
(80040)

TUB & SHOWER

For
Union brass

Lavatory & Kitchen

*Not available from 
Elkay

For
universal rundle 
(elkay/sears)

For
universal rundle

•	2-1/8" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

•	3-3/8" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

•	3-3/8" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

•	4-5/8" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

•	2-5/16" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-550R Generic RH Hot Stem 9.03 7.95
28-550L Generic LH Cold Stem 9.03 7.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

26-251
Genuine Ceramic Hot/Cold 

Cartridge 39.72 34.95

26-086
Generic Ceramic Hot/Cold 

Cartridge 14.72 12.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-553D Generic Diverter Stem 13.58 11.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-373 Generic Ceramic RH Hot Stem 16.99 14.95
26-374 Generic Ceramic LH Cold Stem 16.99 14.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-375R *Generic RH Hot Stem 16.99 14.95
28-375L *Generic LH Cold Stem 16.99 14.95

•	 2-1/4" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

For
Universal Rundle/ 
Milwaukee/sears

LAVATORY & KITCHEN

* Not Available From 
Universal Rundle

For
Universal Rundle 
(Milwaukee/sears)
LAVATORY, KITCHEN, TUB & SHOWER

* Not Available 
From Universal 

Rundle
•	 2-3/4" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-252 *Generic RH Hot (Red) 4.49 3.95
26-253 *Generic LH Cold (Blue) 4.49 3.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-264 *Generic Cartridge 9.03 7.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-037 Generic Hot Stem (Red) 13.58 11.95
26-038 Generic Cold Stem (Blue) 13.58 11.95

For
Elkay/Universal Rundle/sears

For
Union brass

(80037)
(80038)

(80079)
(80080)

LAVATORY & KITCHENLAVATORY & KITCHEN

•	1-1/2" long
•	One per barcoded display bag •	1-1/2" long

•	One per barcoded display bagItem # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-025R Generic RH Hot Stem 5.63 4.95
28-025L Generic LH Cold Stem 5.63 4.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-248 Genuine Ceramic Hot/Cold Cartridge 24.94 21.95
26-249 Genuine Ceramic Cold Cartridge 24.94 21.95
26-079 Generic Ceramic Hot Cartridge 13.58 11.95
26-082 Generic Ceramic Cold Cartridge 13.58 11.95

LAVATORY & KITCHEN

LAVATORY & KITCHEN

For
Universal Rundle/ 
Milwaukee/sears
Lavatory, Kitchen, Tub & Shower

(p8184)

For 
Two handle 
Faucets

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-183 Generic 4 Pc. Repair Kit 2.84 2.50

LAVATORY & KITCHEN

For
Universal Rundle 
(Milwaukee/sears)

(p9354)

* Not Available From 
Universal Rundle

•	1-15/16" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-271 *Generic Cartridge 4.49 3.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-030 Generic Stem 4.49 3.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-258 Generic Stem 4.49 3.95

For
Universal Rundle/ 
Milwaukee/sears

For
Universal Rundle/ 
Milwaukee/sears
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(V6804)

LAVATORY & KITCHEN

•	1-7/8" long
•	For 2 handle faucets
•	One per barcoded display bag

•	Includes: inlet seals and springs

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-452 Genuine Cartridge 4.49 3.95
26-552 Generic Cartridge 2.22 1.95

LAVATORY, KITCHEN, TUB & SHOWER LAVATORY, KITCHEN, TUB & SHOWER

•	2-3/8" long
•	For single handle faucets
•	One per barcoded display bag

•	2-1/2" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

KITCHEN

FOR 
FAUCETS
WITH

DIVERTER
 SPRAY

(VP1965)

•	 2-15/16" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

For
Valley

For
Valley

For
Valley

Tub & shower

Tub & shower

•	4" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

(V4268)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-925 Genuine Cartridge 6.76 5.95
26-926 Generic Cartridge 4.49 3.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-887 Generic Cartridge 16.99 14.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-921 *Generic Cartridge 28.35 24.95

(V6680)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-554 Generic Stem   5.63 4.95

For
eljer/valley

KITCHEN, TUB 
& SHOWER

(VP1964)

•	 2-15/16" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-985 Genuine Cartridge 16.99 14.95
26-885 Generic Cartridge 9.03 7.95

FOR FAUCETS
LESS DIVERTER
WITHOUT SPRAY

Lavatory, Kitchen, Tub & Shower

(v7059)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-257 Genuine 6 Pc. Repair Kit 3.35 2.95
21-253 Generic 6 Pc. Repair Kit 2.22 1.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-107 Diverter Cartridge for Valley 9.03 7.95

For
valley

•	4.715" Long

(V6856BG)

(v1001)For
Valley
Lavatory, Kitchen, Tub & Shower

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-193 Generic 13 Pc. Repair Kit 3.35 2.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-018 Generic 12 Piece Repair Kit 2.22 1.95

For
valley/sears

•	Repairs kitchen faucets with V6680 cartridge
•	For faucets before 1986

(v8228)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
23-017 Generic Bonnet Nut 7.90 6.95

For
valley

•	Chrome plated cap for single handle

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
22-994 Generic Trim for Eljer/Valley 39.72 34.95

For
Eljer/Valley

tub & SHower

•	Kit includes: escutcheon, handle, 
button and screws

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-255 Shower Cartridge 16.99 14.95

•	2.63” length
•	One per barcoded display bag

(V4399BG)
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•	For Temp-Gard III shower valve series •	Crosses to T&S 238A
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

26-125 Pressure Balancing Cartridge 63.63 55.99
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

26-123 Metering Cartridge Assy 38.63 33.99

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-100 Self Close Cartridge 87.44 76.95

•	Non Metering
•	2.65" Long
•	One per barcoded display bag

For
Willoughby

•	2-3/16" long
•	Interchangeable with Quaturn 
compression

•	Full open to full close in just 
a 1/4 turn

•	No threads to wear or corrode
•	One per barcoded display bag

Short
ceramic

quaturn

aquaspec

(59517-005)
(59517-006) 

(1-099XK)
(1-100XK)

lavatory & kitchen

(59517-005)
(59517-006)

(RK7300-CART-3P) (G61754)

(600276)

•	2-3/16" long
•	Full open to full close in just a 1/4 turn
•	Unique design prevents damage caused by 
excess torque during installation 

•	Interchangeable with Quaturn compression
•	No threads to wear or corrode
•	One per barcoded display bag
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

28-301R Genuine RH Cold Stem 38.63 33.99
28-301L Genuine LH Hot Stem 38.63 33.99

lavatory & kitchen

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-308L Generic LH Ceramic Unit 16.99 14.95
28-308R Generic RH Ceramic Unit 16.99 14.95

For
Zurn/Chicago

(59517-007)
(59517-008)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
28-302R Genuine RH Cold Stem 44.31 38.99
28-302L Genuine LH Hot Stem 44.31 38.99

•	Full open to full close in just a 1/4 turn
•	Unique design prevents damage caused by 
excess torque during installation 

•	Interchangeable with Quaturn compression
•	No threads to wear or corrode - 2-7/8" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

wIDESPREAD lavatory 
TUB & sHOWER

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-654 Thermostatic Cartridge 113.58 99.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-655 Thermostatic Cartridge 204.49 179.95

For
vernet

For
zuchetti

•	4.085" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

•	3-30 broach
•	4.775" long
•	By Vernet

(R99767)

For
waterworks/grohe
lavatory , Kitchen, 

tub & shower

(45.882)
(45.883)

•	2-3/16" long
•	One per barcoded display bag

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
26-397 Generic Ceramic RH Hot Stem 16.99 14.95
26-398 Generic Ceramic LH Cold Stem 16.99 14.95
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Truck Stock  
organizer box kitS

Total Kit pricing equals only the individual  
product pricing.  The colored labels and all 

make up labor is included at no extra charge.

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-710 1/2" Copper Truck Box Kit 153.23 134.84

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-711 3/4" Copper Truck Box Kit 168.97 148.69

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-712 1" Copper Truck Box Kit 205.72 181.03

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-730 1/2" Press Truck Box Kit 259.06 227.97

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-731 3/4" Press Truck Box Kit 264.67 232.91

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-732 1" Press Truck Box Kit 313.67 276.03

1/2" Copper Pressure Truck 
Stock Organizer Box Kit

1/2" Press Truck Stock 
Organizer Box Kit

3/4" Copper Pressure Truck 
Stock Organizer Box Kit

1" Copper Pressure Truck 
Stock Organizer Box Kit

3/4" Press Truck Stock 
Organizer Box Kit

1" Press Truck Stock 
Organizer Box Kit

•	Removable dividers
•	Lightweight but durable box 17.5L x 13.25W x 3.5H
•	Locking latches to stack and transport up to 3 boxes
•	Full color, illustrated & barcoded item labels included

•	Removable dividers
•	Lightweight but durable box 17.5L x 13.25W x 3.5H
•	Locking latches to stack and transport up to 3 boxes
•	Full color, illustrated & barcoded item labels included

•	Removable dividers
•	Lightweight but durable box 17.5L x 13.25W x 3.5H
•	Locking latches to stack and transport up to 3 boxes
•	Full color, illustrated & barcoded item labels included

•	Removable dividers
•	Lightweight but durable box 17.5L x 13.25W x 3.5H
•	Locking latches to stack and transport up to 3 boxes
•	Full color, illustrated & barcoded item labels included

•	Removable dividers
•	Lightweight but durable box 17.5L x 13.25W x 3.5H
•	Locking latches to stack and transport up to 3 boxes
•	Full color, illustrated & barcoded item labels included

•	Removable dividers
•	Lightweight but durable box 17.5L x 13.25W x 3.5H
•	Locking latches to stack and transport up to 3 boxes
•	Full color, illustrated & barcoded item labels included

(5) 1/2" MIP Adapter
(5) 1/2" FIP Adapter

(5) 1/2" w/o Stop
(5) 1/2" with Stop

(5) 1/2" Cap

(5) 1/2" Tee
(5) 1/2" 45° Street

(5) 1/2" x 1/2" FIP
(5) 1/2" x 8" 
(5) 1/2" x 12"
(5) 1/2" 90° 

(2) 1/2" Sweat Valve

(5) 1/2" 90° Street
(5) 1/2" 45° 

(3) 3/4" w/o Stop
(3) 3/4" with Stop

(3) 3/4" 90° 

(3) 3/4" 45° 
(3) 3/4" 45° Street

(3) 3/4" 90° Street

(2) 3/4" Press Valve

(3) 3/4" FIP Adapter
(3) 3/4" MIP Adapter

(3) 3/4" Cap

(2) 3/4" Tee
(2) 3/4" x 1/2" x 3/4"
(2) 3/4" x 3/4" x 1/2"
(2) 3/4" x 1/2" x 1/2"
(3) 3/4" Press Reducer

(3) 1/2" 90° 

(3) 1/2" Tee

(3) 1/2" C x FIP
(3) 1/2" 45° 
(3) 1/2" 45° Street

(3) 1/2" 90° Street

(2) 1/2" Press Valve

(3) 1/2" Fitting x FIP

(3) 1/2" w/o Stop
(3) 1/2" with Stop

(3) 1/2" Ext. w/o Stop

(3) 1/2" MIP Adapter

(3) 1/2" Cap

(3) 1/2" FIP Adapter

(5) 3/4" MIP Adapter
(5) 3/4" FIP Adapter

(5) 3/4" 45° Street

(5) 3/4" 90° 
(2) 3/4" Sweat Valve

(5) 3/4" 90° Street
(5) 3/4" 45° 

(5) 3/4" w/o Stop

(5) 3/4" with Stop

(5) 3/4" Cap

(5) 3/4" Tee
(5) 3/4" x 3/4" x 1/2"
(5) 3/4" x 1/2" x 3/4"
(5) 3/4" x 1/2" x 1/2"

(5) 3/4" x 1/2" Reducer

(3) 1" MIP Adapter
(3) 1" FIP Adapter
(3) 1" 90° 

(2) 1" Sweat Valve

(3) 1" 90° Street
(3) 1" with Stop

(3) 1" 45° 

(3) 1" Cap

(3) 1" Tee
(3) 1" x 1" x 1/2"
(3) 1" x 1" x 3/4"

(3) 1" x 3/4" Reducer
(3) 1" 45° Street

(2) 1" w/o Stop
(2) 1" with Stop

(2) 1" 90° 

(2) 1" 45° 
(2) 1" 45° Street

(2) 1" 90° Street

(2) 1" Press Valve

(2) 1" FIP Adapter
(2) 1" MIP Adapter

(2) 1" Tee
(2) 1" x 1" x 3/4"
(2) 1" x 1" x 1/2"
(2) 1" X 3/4"  Ftg Reducer

(2) 1" X 3/4" Reducer



471

Tr
uc

k 
ST

oc
k 

Ki
t

internal faucet 
repair

Truck Stock  
organizer box kitS

Total Kit pricing equals only the individual  
product pricing.  The colored labels and all 

make up labor is included at no extra charge.

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-725 1/2" Brass Pex Truck Box Kit 205.78 181.09

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-726 3/4" Brass Pex Truck Box Kit 258.91 227.84

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-727 1" Brass Pex Truck Box Kit 241.22 212.27

1/2" brass F1807 pex Truck 
Stock Organizer Box Kit

3/4" brass F1807 pex Truck 
Stock Organizer Box Kit

1" brass F1807 pex Truck 
Stock Organizer Box Kit

•	Removable dividers
•	Lightweight but durable box 17.5L x 13.25W x 3.5H
•	Locking latches to stack and transport up to 3 boxes
•	Full color, illustrated & barcoded item labels included

•	Removable dividers
•	Lightweight but durable box 17.5L x 13.25W x 3.5H
•	Locking latches to stack and transport up to 3 boxes
•	Full color, illustrated & barcoded item labels included

•	Removable dividers
•	Lightweight but durable box 17.5L x 13.25W x 3.5H
•	Locking latches to stack and transport up to 3 boxes
•	Full color, illustrated & barcoded item labels included

(2) 3/4" Pex Valve
(5) 3/4" Coupling
(5) 3/4" x 1/2" 
(5) 3/4" Tee
(5) 3/4" x 1/2" x 1/2"
(5) 3/4" x 1/2" x 3/4"
(5) 3/4" x 3/4" x 1/2"
(5) 3/4" 90°
(5) 3/4" PEX x FIP (25) 3/4" Crimp Ring

(5) 3/4" F Sweat Adapter
(5) 3/4" M Sweat Adapter
(5) 3/4" x 1/2" MIP Adapter 
(5) 3/4" M Adapter
(5) 3/4" Drop Ear
(5) 3/4" Poly x Pex Adapter
(5) 3/4" Test Plug
(5) 3/4" F Swivel Adapter

(2) 1/2" Pex Valve
(5) 1/2" Coupling
(5) 1/2" Tee
(5) 1/2" x 1/2" x 3/4"
(5) 1/2" x Sweat 90°
(5) 1/2" x Fitting 90°
(5) 1/2" 90°
(5) 1/2" FIP Adapter
(5) 1/2" F Sweat Adapter

(5) 1/2" M Sweat Adapter
(5) 1/2" M Adapter
(5) 1/2" x 3/4" MIP Adapter
(5) 1/2" Drop Ear
(5) 1/2" Poly x Pex Adapter
(5) 1/2" Test Plug
(5) 1/2" F Swivel Adapter
(5) 1/2" x 3/4" FIP Adapter
(25) 1/2" Crimp Ring

(2) 1" Pex Valve
(3) 1" Coupling
(3) 1" x 3/4" 
(3) 1" Tee
(3) 3/4" x 3/4" x 1"
(3) 1" x 3/4" x 3/4"
(3) 1" x 1" x 3/4"
(3) 1" 90°

(3) 1" MIP Adapter
(3) 1" x 3/4" MIP Adapter
(3) 1" Test Plug
(3) 1" M Sweat Adapter
(3) 1" FIP Adapter
(3) 3/4" x 1" FIP Adapter
(3) 1" F 90° Sweat Adapter
(20) 1" Crimp Ring

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-751 1/2" F1807 Poly Pex Truck Box Kit 103.63 91.19

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-752 3/4" F1807 Poly Pex Truck Box Kit 185.67 163.39

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-753 1” F1807 Poly Pex Truck Box Kit 124.53 109.59

1/2" Plastic F2159 pex Truck 
Stock Organizer Box Kit

3/4" Plastic F2159 pex Truck 
Stock Organizer Box Kit

1" Plastic F2159 pex Truck 
Stock Organizer Box Kit

•	Removable dividers
•	Lightweight but durable box 17.5L x 13.25W x 3.5H
•	Locking latches to stack and transport up to 3 boxes
•	Full color, illustrated & barcoded item labels included

•	Removable dividers
•	Lightweight but durable box 17.5L x 13.25W x 3.5H
•	Locking latches to stack and transport up to 3 boxes
•	Full color, illustrated & barcoded item labels included

•	Removable dividers
•	Lightweight but durable box 17.5L x 13.25W x 3.5H
•	Locking latches to stack and transport up to 3 boxes
•	Full color, illustrated & barcoded item labels included

(10) 1/2" Elbow
(10) 1/2" Tee
(10) 1/2" x 1/2" x 3/4"
(10) 1/2" Coupling

(10) 1/2" Test Plug
(10) 1/2" MIP Adapter
(10) 1/2" x 3/4" MIP Adapter
(10) 1/2" Lav Adapter
(50) 1/2" Crimp Ring

(10) 3/4" Elbow
(10) 3/4" Tee
(10) 3/4" x 3/4" x 1/2" 
(10) 3/4" x 1/2" x 3/4" 
(10) 3/4" x 1/2" x 1/2" 
(10) 3/4" Plug

(10) 3/4" Coupling
(10) 3/4" x 1/2" Coupling
(10) 3/4" Adapter Barb x Lav
(10) 3/4" Adapter MIP
(10) 3/4" x 1/2" MIP Adapter
(50) 3/4" PEX Crimp Ring

(5) 1" Elbow
(5) 1" Tee
(5) 1" x 1" x 3/4"
(5) 1" x 1" x 1/2"

(5) 1" Test Plug
(5) 1" Coupling
(5) 1" x 3/4" Coupling
(5) 1" MIP Adapter
(30) 1" Crimp Ring
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Truck Stock  
organizer box kitS

Total Kit pricing equals only the individual  
product pricing.  The colored labels and all 

make up labor is included at no extra charge.

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-754 1/2" F1960 Poly Pex Truck Box Kit 110.10 96.89

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-755 3/4" F1960 Poly Pex Truck Box Kit 259.65 228.49

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-756 1” F1960 Poly Pex Truck Box Kit 215.95 190.04

1/2" plastic F1960 pex Truck 
Stock Organizer Box Kit

3/4" plastic F1960 pex Truck 
Stock Organizer Box Kit

1" plastic F1960 pex Truck 
Stock Organizer Box Kit

•	Removable dividers
•	Lightweight but durable box 17.5L x 13.25W x 3.5H
•	Locking latches to stack and transport up to 3 boxes
•	Full color, illustrated & barcoded item labels included

•	Removable dividers
•	Lightweight but durable box 17.5L x 13.25W x 3.5H
•	Locking latches to stack and transport up to 3 boxes
•	Full color, illustrated & barcoded item labels included

•	Removable dividers
•	Lightweight but durable box 17.5L x 13.25W x 3.5H
•	Locking latches to stack and transport up to 3 boxes
•	Full color, illustrated & barcoded item labels included

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-733 1/2" Brass F1960 Truck Box 297.03 261.39

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-734 3/4" Brass F1960 Truck Box 266.70 234.70

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-735 1" Brass F1960 Truck Box 357.35 314.47

1/2" brass F1960 pex Truck 
Stock Organizer Box Kit

3/4" brass F1960 pex Truck 
Stock Organizer Box Kit

1" brass F1960 pex Truck 
Stock Organizer Box Kit

•	Removable dividers
•	Lightweight but durable box 17.5L x 13.25W x 3.5H
•	Locking latches to stack and transport up to 3 boxes
•	Full color, illustrated & barcoded item labels included

•	Removable dividers
•	Lightweight but durable box 17.5L x 13.25W x 3.5H
•	Locking latches to stack and transport up to 3 boxes
•	Full color, illustrated & barcoded item labels included

•	Removable dividers
•	Lightweight but durable box 17.5L x 13.25W x 3.5H
•	Locking latches to stack and transport up to 3 boxes
•	Full color, illustrated & barcoded item labels included

(5) 1/2" 90°
(5) 1/2" 90° F Sweat
(5) 1/2" 90° M Sweat
(5) 1/2" 90° MIP
(5) 1/2" Drop Ear
(5) 1/2" Coupling
(5) 1/2" Tee
(5) 1/2" x 1/2" x 3/4"

(5) 1/2" FIP Adapter
(5) 1/2" x 3/4 FIP Adapter
(5) 1/2" F Sweat Adapter
(5) 1/2" M Sweat Adapter
(5) 1/2" MIP Adapter
(5) 1/2" x 3/4 MIP Adapter
(5) 1/2" Plug
(5) 1/2" Expansion Sleeve

(3) 1" 90° 
(2) 1" Tee
(2) 3/4" x 3/4" x 1"
(2) 1" x 3/4" x 3/4"
(2) 1" x 1" x 1/2"
(2) 1" x 1" x 3/4"
(3) 1" Coupling 
(3) 1" x 3/4"
(3) 1" Plug

(3) 1" MIP Adapter
(3) 3/4" x 1" MIP Adapter
(2) 1" x 3/4" MIP Adapter
(3) 1" FIP Adapter
(3) 3/4" x 1" FIP Adapter
(3) 1" M Sweat Adapter
(3) 1" F Sweat Adapter
(5) 1" Expansion Sleeve

(3) 3/4" 90° 
(3) 3/4" MIP 90°
(3) 3/4" M Sweat 90°
(3) 3/4" F Sweat 90°
(3) 3/4" Tee 
(3) 3/4" x 1/2" x 1/2"
(3) 3/4" x 1/2" x 3/4"
(3) 3/4" x 3/4" x 1/2"

(3) 3/4" Coupling
(3) 3/4" x 1/2" 
(3) 3/4" F Sweat Adapter
(3) 3/4" M Sweat Adapter
(3) 3/4" FIP Adapter
(3) 3/4" MIP Adapter
(3) 3/4" Plug
(3) 3/4" Expansion Sleeve

(5) 1" Elbow
(5) 1" Tee
(5) 1" x 3/4" x 3/4"
(5) 1" x 3/4" x 1"
(5) 1" x 1" x 1/2"
(5) 1" x 1" x 3/4"

(5) 1" Test Plug
(5) 1" Coupling
(5) 1" x 3/4" Coupling
(15) 1" Expansion Sleeve

(10) 3/4" Plug
(10) 3/4" Coupling
(10) 3/4" x 1/2" Coupling
(10) 3/4" Adapter MIP
(25) 3/4" Expansion Sleeve

(10) 3/4" Elbow
(10) 3/4" x 1/2" Elbow
(10) 3/4" Tee
(10) 3/4" x 3/4" x 1/2" 
(10) 3/4" x 1/2" x 3/4" 
(10) 3/4" x 1/2" x 1/2" 

(10) 1/2" Elbow
(10) 1/2" Tee
(10) 1/2" x 1/2" x 3/4"
(10) 1/2" Coupling

(10) 1/2" Test Plug
(10) 1/2" MIP Adapter
(50) 1/2" Expansion Sleeve
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Truck Stock  
organizer box kitS

Total Kit pricing equals only the individual  
product pricing.  The colored labels and all 

make up labor is included at no extra charge.

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-773 1/2” SS F1960 Truck Box Kit 452.72 398.39

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-774 3/4” SS F1960 Truck Box Kit 525.23 462.20

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-775 1” SS F1960 Truck Box Kit 908.40 799.39

1/2" Stainless Steel F1960 pex 
Truck Stock Organizer Box Kit

3/4" Stainless Steel F1960 pex 
Truck Stock Organizer Box Kit

1" Stainless Steel F1960 pex 
Truck Stock Organizer Box Kit

•	Removable dividers
•	Lightweight but durable box 17.5L x 13.25W x 3.5H
•	Locking latches to stack and transport up to 3 boxes
•	Full color, illustrated & barcoded item labels included

•	Removable dividers
•	Lightweight but durable box 17.5L x 13.25W x 3.5H
•	Locking latches to stack and transport up to 3 boxes
•	Full color, illustrated & barcoded item labels included

•	Removable dividers
•	Lightweight but durable box 17.5L x 13.25W x 3.5H
•	Locking latches to stack and transport up to 3 boxes
•	Full color, illustrated & barcoded item labels included

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-770 1/2” SS F1807 Truck Box Kit 317.20 279.14

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-771 3/4” SS F1807 Truck Box Kit 503.00 442.64

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-772 1” SS F1807 Truck Box Kit 457.89 402.94

1/2" Stainless Steel F1807 pex 
Truck Stock Organizer Box Kit

3/4" Stainless Steel F1807 pex 
Truck Stock Organizer Box Kit

1" Stainless Steel F1807 pex 
Truck Stock Organizer Box Kit

•	Removable dividers
•	Lightweight but durable box 17.5L x 13.25W x 3.5H
•	Locking latches to stack and transport up to 3 boxes
•	Full color, illustrated & barcoded item labels included

•	Removable dividers
•	Lightweight but durable box 17.5L x 13.25W x 3.5H
•	Locking latches to stack and transport up to 3 boxes
•	Full color, illustrated & barcoded item labels included

•	Removable dividers
•	Lightweight but durable box 17.5L x 13.25W x 3.5H
•	Locking latches to stack and transport up to 3 boxes
•	Full color, illustrated & barcoded item labels included

(2) 1/2" Valve
(5) 1/2" Coupling
(5) 1/2" Tee 
(5) 1/2" x 1/2" x 3/8" 
(5) 1/2" x 3/4" x 1/2" 
(5) 1/2" Elbow
(5) 1/2" Sweep Elbow
(5) 1/2" Drop Ear

(5) 1/2" Male Elbow
(5) 1/2" F Adapter
(5) 1/2" x 3/4" F Adapter
(5) 1/2" M Adapter
(5) 1/2" x 3/4" M Adapter
(5) 1/2" Plug
(5) 1/2" Transition
(25) 1/2" Crimp Ring

(2) 3/4" Valve
(5) 3/4" Coupling
(5) 3/4" x 1/2" 
(5) 3/4" Tee
(5) 3/4" x 1/2" x 1/2" 
(5) 3/4" x 1/2" x 3/4" 
(5) 3/4" x 3/4" x 1/2" 
(5) 3/4" Elbow
(5) 3/4" Sweep

(5) 3/4" Drop Ear Elbow
(5) 3/4" Male Elbow
(5) 3/4" F Adapter
(5) 3/4" x 1/2" F Adapter 
(5) 3/4" M Adapter
(5) 3/4" x 1/2" M Adapter
(5) 3/4" Transition
(5) 3/4" Plug
(25) 3/4" Crimp Ring

(2) 1" Valve
(3) 1" Coupling
(3) 1" x 3/4" 
(3) 1" Tee
(3) 1" x 1/2" x 3/4" 
(3) 1" x 1/2" x 1" 
(3) 1" x 3/4" x 1/2" 
(3) 1" x 3/4" x 3/4" 
(3) 1" x 3/4" x 1" 

(3) 1" x 1" x 1/2" 
(3) 1" x 1" x 3/4" 
(3) 1" Elbow
(3) 1" Sweep 90 Elbow
(3) 1" Female Adapter
(3) 1 x 3/4" Male Adapter
(3) 1" Male Adapter
(3) 1" Plug
(3) 1" Transition Coupling
(20) 1" PEX Crimp Ring

(2) 1/2" Valve
(5) 1/2" Coupling
(5) 1/2" Tee
(5) 1/2" x 1/2" x 3/8" 
(5) 1/2" x 3/4" x 1/2" 
(5) 1/2" Sweep Elbow
(5) 1/2" Male Elbow

(5) 1/2" Drop Ear Elbow
(5) 1/2" F Adapter
(5) 1/2" x 3/4" F Adapter
(5) 1/2" M Adapter
(5) 1/2" x 3/4" M Adapter
(5) 1/2" Plug
(5) 1/2" SS Poly x F1960
(5) 1/2" Exp. Sleeve

(2) 3/4" Valve
(3) 3/4" Coupling
(3) 3/4" x 1/2" 
(3) 3/4" Tee
(3) 3/4" x 1/2" x 1/2" 
(3) 3/4" x 1/2" x 3/4" 
(3) 3/4" x 3/4" x 1/2"  
(3) 3/4" Sweep
(3) 3/4" M Elbow

(3) 3/4" Drop Ear
(3) 3/4" F Adapter
(3) 3/4" x 1/2" F Adapter
(3) 3/4" x 1" F Adapter
(3) 3/4" M Adapter
(3) 3/4" x 1/2" M Adapter
(3) 3/4" Plug
(3) 3/4" SS Poly x F1960
(3) 3/4" Exp. Sleeve

(3) 1" Valve
(3) 1" Coupling
(3) 1" x 3/4" 
(3) 1" Tee
(3) 3/4" x 3/4" x 1" 
(3) 1" x 1/2" x 3/4" 
(3) 1" x 1/2" x 1" 
(3) 1" x 3/4" x 1/2"

(3) 1" x 3/4" x 1" 
(3) 1" x 1" x 3/4" 
(3) 1" Sweep Elbow
(3) 1" F Adapter
(3) 1" M Adapter
(3) 1" x 3/4" M Adapter
(3) 1" Plug
(3) 1" Poly x F1960
(5) 1" Exp. Sleeve
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Truck Stock  
organizer box kitS

Total Kit pricing equals only the individual  
product pricing.  The colored labels and all 

make up labor is included at no extra charge.

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-742 1/2" PVC Schedule 40 Truck Box Kit 131.77 115.96

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-746 1/2" CPVC Truck Box Kit 211.03 185.71

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-747 3/4" CPVC Truck Box Kit 170.67 150.19

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-748 1" CPVC Truck Box Kit 340.03 299.23

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-743 3/4" PVC Schedule 40 Truck Box Kit 90.07 79.26

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-744 1" PVC Schedule 40 Truck Box Kit 103.14 90.76

1/2" PVC Schedule 40  
Truck Stock 

Organizer Box Kit

1/2" CPVC Truck Stock 
Organizer Box Kit

3/4" CPVC Truck Stock 
Organizer Box Kit

1" CPVC Truck Stock 
Organizer Box Kit

3/4" PVC Schedule 40  
Truck Stock 

Organizer Box Kit

1" PVC Schedule 40  
Truck Stock 

Organizer Box Kit

•	Removable dividers
•	Lightweight but durable box 17.5L x 13.25W x 3.5H
•	Locking latches to stack and transport up to 3 boxes
•	Full color, illustrated & barcoded item labels included

•	Removable dividers
•	Lightweight but durable box 17.5L x 13.25W x 3.5H
•	Locking latches to stack and transport up to 3 boxes
•	Full color, illustrated & barcoded item labels included

•	Removable dividers
•	Lightweight but durable box 17.5L x 13.25W x 3.5H
•	Locking latches to stack and transport up to 3 boxes
•	Full color, illustrated & barcoded item labels included

•	Removable dividers
•	Lightweight but durable box 17.5L x 13.25W x 3.5H
•	Locking latches to stack and transport up to 3 boxes
•	Full color, illustrated & barcoded item labels included

•	Removable dividers
•	Lightweight but durable box 17.5L x 13.25W x 3.5H
•	Locking latches to stack and transport up to 3 boxes
•	Full color, illustrated & barcoded item labels included

•	Removable dividers
•	Lightweight but durable box 17.5L x 13.25W x 3.5H
•	Locking latches to stack and transport up to 3 boxes
•	Full color, illustrated & barcoded item labels included

(12) 1/2" PVC Slip Plug
(12) 1/2" PVC Slip Cap
(6) 1/2" PVC Plug Mip
(6) 1/2" x 1/2" FIP 90° PVC
(6) 1/2" MIP x FIP PVC 90°
(6) 1/2" PVC 90° Street
(6) 1/2" MIP x 3/4 PVC Adapter
(6) 1/2" PVC Tee
(8) 1/2" PVC 90° Elbow

(8) 1/2" PVC 45° Elbow
(8) 1/2" PVC Coupling
(6) 1/2" PVC Fe Adapter Slip x Female
(12) 1/2" PVC Male Adapter Slip x Male
(12) 1/2" PVC Threaded Cap
(6) 1/2" x 1/2" Fip x 1/2" PVC Tee
(5) 1/2" PVC Union
(12) 1/2" Magicmend Pipe Extender

(6) 3/4" PVC Plug Mip
(6) 3/4" PVC Slip Cap
(6) 3/4" PVC 90° Street
(6) 3/4" Slip x MIP PVC 90°
(6) 3/4" x 3/4" x 1/2" Slip Tee
(6) 3/4" x 3/4" FIP 90° PVC
(5) 3/4" PVC Slip Tee

(6) 3/4" PVC 90° Slip
(6) 3/4" PVC 45° Slip
(6) 3/4" PVC Coupling Slip
(6) 3/4" PVC Adapter Slip x Female
(6) 3/4" PVC Adapter Slip x Male
(6) 3/4" x 1/2" Spg x Slip Bushing
(6) 3/4" Magicmend Pipe Extender

(3) 1" x 3/4" PVC Slip 90°
(6) 1" PVC Plug Slip
(4) 1" PVC Slip Tee
(6) 1" PVC Plug Mip
(4) 1" x 3/4" Spg x Slip Bush
(6) 1" x 3/4" Spg x FIP Bush
(4) 1" PVC 90° Street
(4) 1" PVC 90° Slip

(4) 1" PVC 45° Slip
(3) 1" PVC Coupling
(3) 1" PVC Adapter Slip x Female
(4) 1" PVC Adapter Slip x Male
(4) 1" PVC Slip Cap
(4) 1" Magicmend Pipe Extender
(4) 1" Magicmend Inside Connector

(12) 1/2" CPVC 90°
(12) 1/2" CPVC 45°
(12) 1/2" CPVC Street 90°
(12) 1/2" CPVC Street 45°
(12) 1/2" CPVC Tee
(6) 1/2" CPVC MIP Transition

(6) 1/2" CPVC FIP Transition
(12) 1/2" CPVC Coupling
(12) 1/2" Mip x 3/4" Slip Adapter
(12) 1/2" CPVC x MIP Adapter
(12) 1/2" CPVC Cap
(6) 1/2" CPVC x FIP 90°

(6) 3/4" CPVC Coupling
(6) 3/4" CPVC 45°
(6) 3/4" CPVC Street 90°
(6) 3/4" CPVC Street 45°
(6) 3/4" CPVC Cap
(6) 3/4" CPVC MIP Transition

(6) 3/4" CPVC Transition
(6) 3/4" CPVC FIP 90°
(6) 3/4" x 1/2" x 1/2" CPVC Tee
(6) 3/4" x 3/4" x 1/2" CPVC Tee
(6) 3/4" x 1/2" x 3/4" CPVC Tee
(6) 3/4" CPVC Tee

(12) 1" Inch CPVC 90°
(12) 1" Inch CPVC 45°
(6) 1" Inch CPVC Tee
(8) 1" x 3/4" CPVC Bushing
(8) 1" Inch CPVC Cap

(8) 1" Inch CPVC x MIP Adapter
(6) 1" CPVC MIP Transition Adapter
(6) 1" CPVC FIP Transition Adapter
(12) 1" Inch CPVC Coupling
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Truck Stock  
organizer box kitS

Total Kit pricing equals only the individual  
product pricing.  The colored labels and all 

make up labor is included at no extra charge.

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-736 1/2" Press Truck Box Kit 235.99 207.67

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-737 3/4" Press Truck Box Kit 238.31 209.71

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-738 1" Press Truck Box Kit 282.92 248.97

1/2" Push connect Truck 
Stock Organizer Box Kit

3/4" Push connect Truck 
Stock Organizer Box Kit

1" Push connect Truck 
Stock Organizer Box Kit

•	Removable dividers
•	Lightweight but durable box 17.5L x 13.25W x 3.5H
•	Locking latches to stack and transport up to 3 boxes
•	Full color, illustrated & barcoded item labels included

•	Removable dividers
•	Lightweight but durable box 17.5L x 13.25W x 3.5H
•	Locking latches to stack and transport up to 3 boxes
•	Full color, illustrated & barcoded item labels included

•	Removable dividers
•	Lightweight but durable box 17.5L x 13.25W x 3.5H
•	Locking latches to stack and transport up to 3 boxes
•	Full color, illustrated & barcoded item labels included

(2) 1" FIP Adapter 

(2) 1" Stop

(2) 1" 90° Elbow
(2) 1" Tee

(2) 1" MIP Adapter

(2) 1" Coupling

(2) 1" Check Valve
(2) 1" Clip

(2) 1" Slip Coupling

(2) 1" MIP Elbow
(2) 1" FIP Elbow

(3) 1/2" FIP Adapter 

(3) 1/2" Stop

(3) 1/2" 90° Elbow
(3) 1/2" FIP Drop Ear 
(3) 1/2" Tee

(3) 1/2" MIP Adapter

(3) 1/2" Coupling

(3) 1/2" Push x Push x MIP

(3) 1/2" Check Valve
(3) 1/2" Clip

(3) 1/2" Slip Coupling

(3) 1/2" MIP Elbow

(3) 1/2" Push x Push x FIP

(3) 1/2" FIP Elbow

(2) 3/4" FIP Adapter 

(2) 3/4" Stop

(2) 3/4" 90° Elbow
(2) 3/4" FIP Drop Ear 
(2) 3/4" Tee

(2) 3/4" MIP Adapter

(2) 3/4" Coupling

(2) 3/4" Push x Push x MIP

(2) 3/4" Check Valve
(2) 3/4" Clip

(2) 3/4" Slip Coupling

(2) 3/4" MIP Elbow

(2) 3/4" Push x Push x FIP

(2) 3/4" FIP Elbow

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-780 1/2” Carbon Steel Press Box Kit 771.85 679.23

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-781 3/4” Carbon Steel Press Box Kit 811.56 714.17

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-782 1” Carbon Steel Press Box Kit 726.06 638.93

1/2" Carbon Steel Press Truck 
Stock Organizer Box Kit

3/4" Carbon Steel Press Truck 
Stock Organizer Box Kit

1" Carbon Steel Press Truck 
Stock Organizer Box Kit

•	Removable dividers
•	Lightweight but durable box 17.5L x 13.25W x 3.5H
•	Locking latches to stack and transport up to 3 boxes
•	Full color, illustrated & barcoded item labels included

•	Removable dividers
•	Lightweight but durable box 17.5L x 13.25W x 3.5H
•	Locking latches to stack and transport up to 3 boxes
•	Full color, illustrated & barcoded item labels included

•	Removable dividers
•	Lightweight but durable box 17.5L x 13.25W x 3.5H
•	Locking latches to stack and transport up to 3 boxes
•	Full color, illustrated & barcoded item labels included

(3) 1/2" FIP Adapter
(3) 1/2" Tee
(1) 3/4 x 3/4 x 1/2 Tee
(3) 1/2" Cap
(1) 1/2" Union
(3) 3/4" x 1/2" Street
(1) 1/2" Coupling N/s Ext

(3) 1/2" 90° 	
(3) 1/2" 90° Street
(3) 1/2" 45°
(3) 1/2" 45° Street
(3) 1/2" Coupling
(3) 1/2" Coupling N/S
(3) 1/2" MIP Adapter

(2) 3/4" 90°
(3) 3/4" 90° Street
(3) 3/4" 45°
(3) 3/4" 45° Street
(3) 3/4" Coupling
(3) 3/4" Coupling n/s
(2) 3/4" MIP Adapter

(2) 3/4" Tee
(2) 3/4" Cap
(1) 3/4" Union
(1) 3/4" Fem Union
(3) 3/4" x 1/2" Street
(3) 3/4" x 1/2" Coupling
(1) 3/4" Coup n/s

(2) 1" 90°
(2) 1" 90° Street
(2) 1" 45°
(2) 1" 45° Street
(2) 1" Coupling
(2) 1" Coupling n/s
(2) 1" mip Adapter

(2) 1" fip Adapter
(2) 1" Tee
(2) 1" x 1" x 1/2" Tee
(2) 1" x 1" x 3/4" Tee
(2) 1" Cap
(2) 1" x 3/4" Street
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Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
25-439 4-Compartment Box 6.76 5.95

LAVATORY, KITCHEN, SINK & BAR

•	268 piece Quaturn repair kit
•	Illustration chart in lid

8 compartment 
clear assortment 

box only

•	8-1/8" x 4-1/8" x 1-3/8"
•	8 Compartments
•	Shatterproof clear molded 
plastic box with hang hole

•	170 piece Dialeze repair kit
•	Illustration chart in lid

For
crane

For
delta

LAVATORY, KITCHEN, TUB & SHOWER

•	3" x 4-3/4" x 1-1/4"
•	36 per case Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

88-440
Assortment Box Only 	

with Hang Hole 10.17 8.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

21-157
Genuine Chicago Quaturn 

Assortment Kit 374.43 329.50

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

21-127
Generic  Dialeze 	
Assortment Kit 34.03 29.95

4 compartment 
clear assortment 

box only

(rp2932)

LAVATORY, KITCHEN, 
TUB & SHOWER

LAVATORY, KITCHEN, 
TUB & SHOWER

(rp4039)

•	96 piece seat and spring 
assortment to repair all old 
and new style faucets

•	Illustration chart in lid

•	829 piece jumbo master 
repair kit to repair all models

•	Illustration chart in lid

•	144 piece master 
repair kit to repair all 
Delta faucets

•	Illustration chart in lid

•	123 piece assortment
•	Illustration chart in lid

•	114 piece assortment

(rp25838) (rp63139)

(RP63138)

LAVATORY, KITCHEN, 
TUB & SHOWER

LAVATORY, KITCHEN, 
TUB & SHOWER

LAVATORY, KITCHEN, 
TUB & SHOWER

LAVATORY, KITCHEN, 
TUB & SHOWER

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-136 Genuine Delta Faucet Kit 294.89 259.50
21-636 Generic Delta Faucet Kit 113.07 99.50

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-134 Genuine Delta Repair Kit 397.73 350.00
21-634 Generic Delta Repair Kit 170.45 150.00

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

21-137
Genuine Delta Master 
Faucet Assortment 1698.86 1495.00

21-637
Generic Delta Master 
Faucet Assortment 789.77 695.00

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
23-439 Genuine Delta Faucet Kit 73.81 64.95
23-639 Generic Delta Faucet Kit 28.35 24.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-143 Genuine Plumbers Box 397.16 349.50

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-197 Single Handle Repair Kit 78.98 69.50

•	Single handle repair parts kit for Delta
•	100 piece assortment

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
73-397 Contractor SB Kit Box Only 60.17 52.95

Contractor
Kit Box Only

Push Connect Boxed
Assortment Kit

•	Sturdy steel constructed case
•	2 each of 20 of the most popular 	
types of 1/2” and 3/4” Fittings. 

•	Full color label with re-order numbers, 
photos and descriptions of each item.
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

76-398 1/2"  and 3/4" Kit 339.77 299.00
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•	198 piece valvet repair kit
•	Illustration chart in lid

•	180 piece Moen assortment  kit
•	Illustration chart in lid

For
KOHLER

For
moen
lavatory, kitchen, tub & showerlavatory,kitchen, 

tub & shower

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-158 Generic Valvet Assort. Kit 90.34 79.50

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-160 Generic Moen Assortment Kit 90.34 79.50

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-839 300 Pc. CP Handle Screw Kit 203.98 179.50

CHROME plated
HANDLE SCREWS

•	11 popular sizes
•	Illustration chart in lid
•	300 assorted chrome plated handle screws

Kit includes $400 worth of 
Kohler repair parts. 

•	Includes Service Parts 
Books for both Faucets and 
Toilets and plastic Toolbox 	
22 in. x 12 in. x 9 in. 

•	24 Piece Kit - includes parts 
for toilet, shower and single 
and two handle faucets

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-258 Kohler Service Parts Toolbox 335.23 295.00

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
23-156 Pro Adapter Kit 56.76 49.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
23-164 Aerator Washer Kit 16.99 14.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
23-166 Shower Solution Kit 47.67 41.95

•	17 adapters for solving 
thread issues on the job

•	Assortment of Regular and 
Junior size aerator washers

•	Water saving flow regulators 
for shower retrofit

Pro 
Adapter

Kit

Washer
Kit

Shower 
Solution

Kit

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
23-169 Water Saving Aerator Kit 113.07 99.50

•	Wide selection of water saving aerators

Water saving 
aerator

Kit

Visit www.HodesCo.com for More Details

Make your parts  
inventory a profit center.
Do it yourself parts supply house.
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boxed repair kits

JUMBO 
cap gasket KIT

•	400 piece assortment kit
•	Illustration chart in lid
•	14 popular sizes
•	Metal box with lock & handle
•	Also included in 20-145 parts cabinet shown on page 478

LAVATORY, KITCHEN, TUB & SHOWER

•	150 assorted cap thread gaskets
•	Illustration chart in lid
•	12 popular sizes

cap gaskets
LAVATORY, KITCHEN, TUB & SHOWER

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-517 150 Pc. Cap Gasket Kit 61.93 54.50

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-515 400 Pc. Cap Gasket Kit 226.70 199.50

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-234 200 Pc. O’Ring Kit 16.99 14.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-671 502 Pc. Buna-N O’Ring Kit 113.07 99.50

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-230 O'Ring Splicing Kit 65.85 57.95

O'RING assortment kit

•	502 piece assortment kit
•	Illustration chart in lid
•	Metal box with lock & handle
•	50 different O'Rings packaged in individual clear  plastic 
boxes for easy identification and access

•	Also included in 20-145 parts cabinet 	
shown on page 478

JUMBO 
O'RING 

KIT

•	200 assorted O'Rings
•	Illustration chart in lid
•	12 popular sizes

o'ring splicing kit
THIS SPLICING KIT CONTAINS ALL OF THE 

MATERIALS NECESSARY TO PROVIDE STATIONARY 
O'RINGS ON THE SPOT. IDEAL AS A SUPPLEMENT 

TO YOUR EXISTING O'RING INVENTORY TO 
ELIMINATE DOWNTIME DELAYS FROM OUT OF 

STOCK SITUATIONS, OR AS A HANDY FIELD REPAIR 
KIT. SAVES TIME BY ALLOWING O'RING REPLACING 
WITHOUT DISAssEMBLING MACHINERY. O'RING 

CORD IS MADE OF HIGH QUALITY BUNA-N RUBBER.

•	Kit Contains:
•	3 oz. bottle of adhesive
•	Splicing fixture
•	Razor blade
•	6' x 3/32" Buna-N cord
•	6' x 1/8" Buna-N cord
•	6' x 3/16" Buna-N cord
•	6' x 1/4" Buna-N cord

brass
faucet seats

•	238 piece assortment kit
•	Illustration chart in lid
•	Popular sizes in individual 	
plastic boxes for easy identification and access

•	Heavy metal box with lock & handle
•	Also included in 20-145 parts cabinet shown on page 478

•	12 popular sizes
•	Illustration chart in lid
•	64 assorted renewable brass faucet seats

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

27-402
64 Pc. Brass Faucet Seat 

Assortment Kit 73.58 64.75

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

27-401
238 Pc. Brass Faucet Seat 

Assortment Kit 374.43 329.50

brass
faucet seats

PROFESSIONAL GRADE 
PRODUCTS
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internal faucet 
repairboxed repair kits

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-971 100 Pc. Flat Faucet Kit 11.31 9.95
20-973 100 Pc. Beveled Faucet Kit 11.31 9.95

•	Contains 400 flat and 400 bevelled bibb washers
•	Sizes shown on washers
•	Colors save you time and money searching for needed size
•	Heavy steel box with lock and handle 

800 piece 
multi-colored 

buna-n (nitrile) 
bibb washer boxed 

assortment

100 piece multi-colored buna-n
faucet washers

assortment

•	Different colors save time searching for needed size
•	Packaged in resealable white container
•	Sizes shown on washers
•	Durable Buna-N rubber

BUNA-N MULTI-COLORED 
bibb washers

•	200 assorted Buna-N faucet washers
•	Illustration chart in lid
•	8 popular sizes

•	Colors save you time and money searching for needed size
•	Chest measures 3-1/2"W x 6-1/2"H x 2"D
•	Sturdy (tool box like) unit contains eight popular sizes
•	Features snap lock clasp & living hinge 	
(Gets stronger each time you flex it)

•	Convenient washer size chart on the inside of the kit

multi-colored buna-n (nitrile) 
bibb washer 

assortment chest

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-964 Over 330 Piece Flat Chest 39.72 34.95
20-966 Over 180 Piece Bevelled Chest 32.90 28.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

20-960
200 Pc. Buna-N Multi-Colored 

Flat Bibb Washer Kit 30.63 26.95

20-962
200 Pc. Buna-N Multi-Colored 
Beveled Bibb Washer Kit 30.63 26.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-950 Bibb Washer Assortment 147.16 129.50

BRASS
BIBB SCREWs

•	300 assorted brass bibb screws
•	For repairing tub and shower compression stems
•	Illustration chart  in lid
•	10 popular sizes

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

20-953
300 Pc. Brass Bibb Screw 

Assortment Kit 84.66 74.50

COMPLETE
FAUCET REPAIR CENTER

•	1740 total items
•	Illustration charts in lid
•	Heavy gauge steel parts cabinet with sliding drawers

27-401
238 PIECE

BRASS SEAT KIT

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-145 Complete Faucet Center 1131.25 995.50

15-1/4"
11-1/4"

11-1/4"

20-671
502 PIECE
O-RING KIT

20-141
600 PIECE

SEAT WASHER KIT

20-515
400 PIECE

CAP GASKET KIT

JUMBO
SEAT WASHER KIT

•	600 piece assortment kit includes:  neoprene bibb 
washers, bibb screws & retainer cups

•	Illustration chart in lid
•	Also included in 20-145 parts cabinet on this page

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

20-141
600 Pc. Faucet Seat Washer 

Assortment Kits 226.70 199.50
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Lead free brass Faucet Seats

•	3/8" high
•	1/2" wide
•	20 thread

For
AMERICAN STANDARD

(schaible)

sold 10 PER PACKAGE only

LAVATORY, KITCHEN, TUB & SHOWER

LAVATORY, KITCHEN, TUB & SHOWER

TUB & SHOWER LAVATORY, KITCHEN, TUB & SHOWER

LAVATORY, KITCHEN, 
TUB & SHOWER

TUB & SHOWER
LAVATORY, KITCHEN, 

TUB & SHOWER

LAVATORY, KITCHEN, 
TUB & SHOWER

LAVATORY, KITCHEN, TUB & SHOWER

LAVATORY, KITCHEN, 
TUB & SHOWER

LAVATORY, KITCHEN, 
TUB & SHOWER

LAVATORY, KITCHEN, 
TUB & SHOWER

LAVATORY, KITCHEN, TUB & SHOWER

LAVATORY, KITCHEN, TUB & SHOWER

LAVATORY, KITCHEN, TUB & SHOWER

(44257-04)For
AMERICAN STANDARD

sold 10 PER PACKAGE only

sold 10 PER PACKAGE only

NU-SEAL
CADET

*Not Available From 
American Brass

For
AMERICAN STANDARD

(1848-07)

sold 10 PER PACKAGE only

*Not Available From 
American Standard

For
AMERICAN STANDARD

(174-14)

"B" Series
sold 10 PER PACKAGe only

*Not Available From 
American Standard

For
AMERICAN STANDARD

(57281-07)

COLONY
sold 10 PER PACKAGE only

For
AMERICAN STANDARD

*Not Available From 
American Standard

AQUASEAL

(862-14)

For
AMERICAN STANDARD

(13274-04)For
AMERICAN STANDARD

"b" series 

(12002-07)

(56534-07)

rubber bonded 
cushion top

*Not Available From 
American Standard

sold 2 PER PACKAGe only

For
BARNES (ELJER)

(7192)

sold 2 PER PACKAGe only

(263)For
Central

(165)For
Central 

sold 10 PER PACKAGE only

sold 2 PER PACKAGe only

sold 2 PER PACKAGe only

*Not Available 
From Barnes

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
27-417 *Generic Brass Faucet Seat 2.26 1.99

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
27-300 *Generic Brass Faucet Seat 1.13 .99

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
27-302 *Generic Brass Faucet Seat 1.13 .99

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
27-536 Generic Brass Faucet Seat 1.13 .99

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
27-535  Generic Brass Faucet Seat 1.81 1.59

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
27-414 *Generic  Brass Faucet Seat 3.17 2.79

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
27-310 Generic Brass Faucet Seat 1.13 .99

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
27-382 Generic Brass Faucet Seat .78 .69

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
27-429  *Generic Brass Faucet Seat 3.17 2.79

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
27-344 Generic Brass Faucet Seat 1.13 .99

•	11/32" high
•	1/2" wide
•	20 thread

•	3/8" high
•	9/16" wide
•	24 thread

•	3/8" high
•	9/16" wide
•	18 thread

•	13/32" high
•	7/16" wide
•	24 thread

•	7/16" high
•	1/2" wide
•	20 thread

•	11/32" high
•	7/16" wide
•	24 thread

•	1-3/16" high
•	7/16" wide
•	24 thread

•	.30" high
•	9/16" wide
•	20 thread

•	5/16" high
•	7/16" wide
•	27 thread

•	.418" high
•	1/2" wide
•	24 thread

•	23/32" high
•	5/8" wide
•	24 thread

For
AMERICAN BRASS\STREAMWAY

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
27-354 Generic Brass .78 .69

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
27-380  *Generic Brass Faucet Seat .78 .69

sold 10 PER PACKAGE only

(1-27)

QUATURN
sold 2 PER PACKAGe only

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-102 Genuine Monel Faucet Seat 2.22 1.95

•	No thread

For
bRIGGS

*Not Available 
From Briggs

sold 2 PER PACKAGe only

•	3/4" high
•	1/2" wide
•	24 thread

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
27-327 *Generic Monel Faucet Seat 2.03 1.79

NU-SEAL
CADET

For
ARROWHEAD BRASS

For
ARROWHEAD BRASS

(16) (65)

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
27-244 Generic Brass Faucet Seat 1.13 .99

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
27-246 Generic Brass Faucet Seat 1.01 .89

sold 10 PER PACKAGE only sold 10 PER PACKAGE only

•	7/16" high
•	5/8" wide
•	20 thread

•	5/16" high
•	1/2" wide
•	20 thread

brass
faucet seats

•	12 popular sizes
•	Illustration chart in lid
•	64 assorted renewable brass faucet seats

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

27-402
64 Pc. Brass Faucet Seat 

Assortment Kit 73.58 64.75

Same Day Shipping
When your order is placed by 3:00 pm Central Time.

 Free Delivery on ALL orders 
($10 Minimum Order Fee on Orders Under $100)  

Free Private Labeling on All Orders, Send us your logo!

lavatory, kitchen, tub & shower
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internal faucet 
repairLead free brass Faucet Seats

(16)(2934) (16)For
Gerber

For
Eljer

sold 10 PER PACKAGE only
sold 2 PER 

PACKAGe only

(590-0) (40602)(6311) For
indiana Brass

For
harcraft

sold 10 PER PACKAGE only sold 10 PER PACKAGE only sold 10 per package only

For
kohler

*Not Available 
From Harcraft

(20774)(23004)

sold 10 PER PACKAGE only

nickel plated 	
push in with 

bottom washer

For
kohler

For
kohler

valvet

(33345)For
Kohler

sold 10 PER PACKAGE onlysold 2 PER PACKAGe only

•	1-9/32" high
•	1/2" wide
•	27 thread

•	27/64" high
•	5/8" wide
•	20 thread

•	27/64" high
•	5/8" wide
•	20 thread

•	3/8" high
•	1/2" wide
•	27 thread

•	5/8" high
•	9/16" wide
•	27 thread

•	25/64" high
•	9/16" wide
•	20 thread

•	.318" high
•	1/2" wide
•	27 thread•	.348" high

•	3/8" high
•	5/8" wide
•	27 thread

(3169) (964)For
Milwaukee

For
Milwaukee

sold 5 PER PACKAGE only sold 10 PER PACKAGE only

cartridge 
seat

For
PRICE PFISTER

(972-730)

sold 10 PER PACKAGE only

*Not Available From 
Milwaukee

*Not Available From 
Milwaukee

(970-500) For
PRICE PFISTER

(970-510)For
PRICE PFISTER

(970-500)

•	5/16" high
•	33/64" wide
•	27 thread

•	23/32" high
•	33/64" wide
•	27 thread

•	Press in
•	21/64" high
•	11/16" wide

•	3/8" high
•	21/32" wide
•	18 thread

•	3/8" high
•	21/32" wide
•	18 thread

•	3/8" high
•	1/2" wide
•	20 thread

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
27-679 Genuine Brass Faucet Seat 5.67 4.99

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
27-336 Generic Plastic Faucet Seat .78 .69

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
27-387 Genuine Brass Faucet Seat 2.83 2.49

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
27-451 Generic Brass Faucet Seat 2.60 2.29

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
27-368 *Generic Brass Faucet Seat 1.13 .99

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
27-470 *Generic Brass Faucet Seat 2.03 1.79

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
27-304 Generic Brass Faucet Seat 1.35 1.19

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
27-306 Generic Brass Faucet Seat .78 .69

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
27-394  Generic  Brass Faucet Seat 1.47 1.29

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
27-560  Generic  Brass Faucet Seat .78 .69

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
27-396  *Generic Brass Faucet Seat 1.35 1.19

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
27-509  Generic Brass Faucet Seat 2.60 2.29

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
27-386 Generic Brass Faucet Seat .90 .79

sold 10 PER PACKAGE only

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
27-340 Generic Brass Faucet Seat .78 .69

sold 10 PER PACKAGE only
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

27-338 Generic Brass Faucet Seat 1.13 .99

sold 10 PER PACKAGE only

(5257) (2734)For
Eljer

For
Eljer

sold 10 PER PACKAGE onlysold 10 PER PACKAGE only

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
27-452 Generic Brass Faucet Seat .78 .69

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
27-348 Generic Brass Faucet Seat .90 .79

•	3/8" high
•	1/2" wide
•	20 thread

•	1/2" high
•	1/2" wide
•	27 threadsold 10 PER PACKAGe only

*Not Available 
From Crane

(f14301)For
Crane

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
27-312 *Generic Brass Faucet Seat .90 .79

•	3/8" high
•	9/16" wide
•	18 thread

LAVATORY, KITCHEN, 
TUB & SHOWER

LAVATORY, KITCHEN, 
TUB & SHOWER

LAVATORY, KITCHEN, 
TUB & SHOWER

LAVATORY, KITCHEN, 
TUB & SHOWER

LAVATORY, KITCHEN, 
TUB & SHOWER

TUB & SHOWER LAVATORY, KITCHEN, 
TUB & SHOWER

LAVATORY, KITCHEN, 
TUB & SHOWER

LAVATORY, KITCHEN, 
TUB & SHOWER

LAVATORY, KITCHEN, 
TUB & SHOWER

LAVATORY, KITCHEN, 
TUB & SHOWER

LAVATORY, KITCHEN, 
TUB & SHOWER

LAVATORY, KITCHEN, 
TUB & SHOWER

LAVATORY, KITCHEN, 
TUB & SHOWER

LAVATORY, KITCHEN, 
TUB & SHOWER

LAVATORY, KITCHEN, 
TUB & SHOWER

LAVATORY, KITCHEN, 
TUB & SHOWER

LAVATORY, KITCHEN, 
TUB & SHOWER
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Lead free brass Faucet Seats

(56534-07) For
sears
(universal Rundle)

For
speakman

(05-0775)(r-12)For
schiable
(american Standard)

sold 10 PER PACKAGE only sold 10 PER PACKAGE only

*Not Available 
From Schiable *Not Available 

From Sears

For
Sterling Faucet

(99s0369) For
Streamway

(980-20)For
Streamway

(95025)

(12601)For
Union Brass

sold 10 PER PACKAGE only

*Not Available From 
Streamway

*Not Available From 
Streamway

(p692)For
Universal Rundle

*Not Available From 
Universal Rundle

sold 10 PER PACKAGE only

For
Union Brass

(12634)For
Union Brass

(12635)

(12632)For
Union Brass

sold 10 PER PACKAGE only

sold 2 PER PACKAGe only sold 2 PER PACKAGe only

sold 2 PER 
PACKAGe onlysold 2 PER PACKAGe only

•	3/8" high
•	1/2" wide
•	20 thread

•	3/8" high
•	17/32" wide
•	24 thread

•	11/32" high
•	7/16" wide
•	27 thread

•	1-5/8" high
•	1/2" wide
•	20 thread

•	1-7/32" high
•	1/2" wide
•	20 thread

•	3/8" high
•	1/2" wide
•	24 thread

•	.30" high
•	33/64" wide
•	18 thread

•	5/16" high
•	5/8" wide
•	18 thread

•	29-32" high
•	5/8" wide
•	18 thread

•	3/8" high
•	17/32" wide
•	24 thread

•	1-5/32" high
•	5/8" wide
•	18 thread

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
27-370 *Generic Brass Faucet Seat 1.13 .99

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
27-374 Generic Brass Faucet Seat 1.13 .99

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
27-409 *Generic Brass Faucet Seat 3.74 3.29

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
27-407 *Generic Brass Faucet Seat 2.22 1.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
27-324  Generic Brass Faucet Seat 1.13 .99

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
27-388 Generic Brass Faucet Seat .78 .69

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
27-489 Generic Brass Faucet Seat 2.26 1.99

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
27-490 Generic Brass Faucet Seat 3.40 2.99

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
27-370 *Generic Brass Faucet Seat 1.13 .99

Item # Description Pkg Qty Price 1 Price 2
27-310  *Generic Brass 10 1.13 .99
27-311  *Generic Monel 2 1.69 1.49

sold IN PACKAGE qTY only

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
27-342 Generic Brass Faucet Seat .90 .79

sold 10 PER PACKAGE only

For
sayco

For
sayco

(old6f) (A003)

(90171)

(056)

sold 10 PER PACKAGE only sold 10 PER PACKAGE only

*Not Available 
From Sayco *Not Available 

From Sayco
•	3/8" high
•	1/2" wide
•	20 thread

•	3/8" high
•	5/8" wide
•	20 thread

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
27-666 *Generic Brass Faucet Seat .90 .79

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
27-476 *Generic Brass Faucet Seat .90 .79

For
Streamway

sold 10 PER PACKAGe only
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

27-325 Generic Brass Faucet Seat .90 .79

•	11/32" high
•	1/2" wide
•	24 thread

*Not Available 
From Sayco•	5/16" high

•	1/2" wide
•	20 thread

For
sayco

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
27-372 *Generic Brass Faucet Seat .90 .79

sold 10 PER PACKAGE only

LAVATORY, KITCHEN, 
TUB & SHOWER

TUB & SHOWER LAVATORY, KITCHEN, 
TUB & SHOWER

LAVATORY, KITCHEN, 
TUB & SHOWERLAVATORY, KITCHEN, 

TUB & SHOWER
LAVATORY, KITCHEN, 

TUB & SHOWER

LAVATORY, KITCHEN, 
TUB & SHOWER

LAVATORY, KITCHEN, 
TUB & SHOWER

LAVATORY, KITCHEN, 
TUB & SHOWER

LAVATORY, KITCHEN, 
TUB & SHOWER

LAVATORY, KITCHEN, 
TUB & SHOWER

LAVATORY, KITCHEN, 
TUB & SHOWER

LAVATORY, KITCHEN, 
TUB & SHOWER

LAVATORY, KITCHEN, 
TUB & SHOWER
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repairbibb screws and retainer cups

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-240 Brass Bibb Screw   .33 .29
20-270 Monel Self Lockng Bibb Screw   .44 .39

3/8" HGT. x 10-28 THREAD

1/2" HGT. x 8-32 THREAD 1/2" HGT. x 10-28 THREAD1/2" HGT. x 10-24 THREAD

sold in PACKAGE onlysold 25 PER PACKAGE only 

sold 25 PER PACKAGE only

3/8" HGT. x 10-32 THREAD

3/8" HGT. x 6-32 THREAD 3/8" HGT. x 8-32 THREAD 3/8" HGT. x 10-24 THREAD

1/2" HGT. x 6-32 THREAD

brass bibb screws

•	10 different sizes
•	300 Assorted Brass Bibb Screws
•	For repairing tub and shower 
compression stems

sold in PACKAGE only

1/2" hgt x 10-32 thread

sold 25 PER PACKAGE only

sold 25 PER PACKAGE only

Item # Description Pkg. Price 1 Price 2
20-241 Brass Bibb Screw   25 .33 .29
20-258 Chromed Brass Bibb Screw 10 .33 .29

Item # Description Pkg. Price 1 Price 2
20-243 Brass Bibb Screw  25 .23 .20
20-260 Chromed Brass Bibb Screw 10 .44 .39

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-244 Brass Bibb Screw   .33 .29

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-268 Chromed Brass Bibb Screw .45 .40

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-953 Repair Kit 84.66 74.50

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-249 Brass Bibb Screw   .45 .40

Item # Description Pkg. Price 1 Price 2
20-242 Brass Bibb Screw   25 .44 .39
20-263 Chromed Brass Bibb Screw 10 .45 .40

Item # Description Pkg. Price 1 Price 2
20-245 Brass Bibb Screw   25 .23 .20
20-264 Chromed Brass Bibb Screw 10 .45 .40

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-248 Brass Bibb Screw .45 .40

Item # Description Pkg. Price 1 Price 2
20-246 Brass Bibb Screw 25 .33 .29
20-266 Chromed Brass Bibb Screw 10 .44 .39

sold in PACKAGE only sold in PACKAGE only

sold in PACKAGE only
•	3/8" high
•	6-32 thread

•	3/8" high
•	8-32 thread

•	3/8" high
•	10-24 thread

•	3/8" high
•	10-28 thread

•	3/8" high
•	10-32 thread

•	1/2" high
•	6-32 thread

•	1/2" high
•	8-32 thread •	1/2" high

•	10-24 thread
•	1/2" high
•	10-28 thread

•	1/2" high
•	10-32 thread

1/4" large 
BRASS RETAINER CUP

3/8" large 
stainless steel 
RETAINER CUP

(1-022)

RETAINER CUP

MONELSOLD 6 PER PACKAGE ONLY
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

21-103 Genuine Monel Cup  2.22 1.95
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

20-156 Stainless Steel Retainer Cup  1.08 .95
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

20-153 Brass Retainer Cup  1.35 1.19

SOLD 10 PER PACKAGE ONLY
•	3/16" I.D.
•	9/16" O.D.

•	3/16" I.D.
•	11/16" O.D.

•	3/16" I.D.
•	19/32" O.D. SOLD 10 PER PACKAGE ONLY

sold 25 PER PACKAGE only

PROFESSIONAL GRADE 
PRODUCTS



484

internal faucet 
repair

bi
bb

 w
as

he
rs

multi-colored buna-n bibb washers
(all lead free compliant)

3/8" 
BUNA-N FLAT
BIBB WASHER

1/4" large
BUNA-N FLAT
BIBB WASHER

1/4" Small (OO)
BUNA-N FLAT
BIBB WASHER

1/4" Small (OO)
Soft BIBB 
WASHER

sold 50 PER PACKAGE only sold 100 PER PACKAGE only

1/4" BUNA-N FLAT
BIBB WASHER

5/8"
BUNA-N FLAT
BIBB WASHER

1/2"
BUNA-N FLAT
BIBB WASHER

1/4" MEDIUM (0)
BUNA-N FLAT
BIBB WASHER

3/8" medium
BUNA-N FLAT
BIBB WASHER

3/8" large
BUNA-N FLAT
BIBB WASHER

•	3/16" I.D.
•	1/2" O.D.

•	3/16" I.D.
•	17/32" O.D.

•	3/16" I.D.
•	37/64" O.D.

•	3/16" I.D.
•	19/32" O.D.

•	3/16" I.D.
•	5/8" O.D.

•	3/16" I.D.
•	21/32" O.D.

•	3/16" I.D.
•	11/16" O.D.

•	3/16" I.D.
•	3/4" O.D.

•	3/16" I.D.
•	13/16" O.D.

1/4" Small (00)
BUNA-N BEVELED
BIBB WASHER

1/4" medium (O)
BUNA-N BEVELED
BIBB WASHER

3/8" medium 
BUNA-N BEVELED
BIBB WASHER

1/4" large 
BUNA-N BEVELED
BIBB WASHER

3/8" 
BUNA-N BEVELED
BIBB WASHER

1/4" 
BUNA-N BEVELED
BIBB WASHEr

3/8" large 
BUNA-N BEVELED
BIBB WASHER

1/2"
BUNA-N BEVELED
BIBB WASHER

1" 
BUNA-N BEVELED
BIBB WASHER

•	3/16" I.D.
•	1/2" O.D.

•	3/16" I.D.
•	17/32" O.D.

•	3/16" I.D.
•	37/64" O.D.

•	3/16" I.D.
•	19/32" O.D.

•	3/16" I.D.
•	5/8" O.D.

•	3/16" I.D.
•	21/32" O.D.

•	3/16" I.D.
•	11/16" O.D.

•	3/16" I.D.
•	3/4" O.D.

•	3/16" I.D.
•	1-1/8" O.D.

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-731 Flat Bibb Washer  .20 .18

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-745 Soft Flat Bibb Washer .23 .20

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-732 Flat Bibb Washer  .20 .18

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-733 Flat Bibb Washer  .20 .18

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-734 Flat Bibb Washer  .20 .18

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-735 Flat Bibb Washer  .20 .18

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-736 Flat Bibb Washer  .20 .18

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-737 Flat Bibb Washer  .23 .20

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-738 1/2" Flat Bibb Washer  .23 .20

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-740 Flat Bibb Washer  .23 .20

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-751 Beveled Bibb Washer  .23 .20

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-752 Beveled Bibb Washer  .23 .20

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-753 Beveled Bibb Washer  .23 .20

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-754 Beveled Bibb Washer  .23 .20

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-755 Beveled Bibb Washer  .23 .20

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-756 Beveled Bibb Washer  .23 .20

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-757 Beveled Bibb Washer  .23 .20

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-758 Beveled Bibb Washer  .23 .20

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-762 Beveled Bibb Washer  .28 .25

sold 50 PER PACKAGE only

sold 50 PER PACKAGE only sold 50 PER PACKAGE only sold 50 PER PACKAGE only

sold 50 PER PACKAGE only sold 50 PER PACKAGE only sold 50 PER PACKAGE only

sold 50 PER PACKAGE only sold 50 PER PACKAGE only sold 50 PER PACKAGE only

sold 50 PER PACKAGE only sold 50 PER PACKAGE only sold 50 PER PACKAGE only

sold 50 PER PACKAGE only sold 50 PER PACKAGE only sold 50 PER PACKAGE only

sold 50 PER PACKAGE only
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

20-957 Flat Washer Assortment 3.35 2.95
Item # Description Price 1 Price 2

20-958 Beveled Washer Assortment 3.35 2.95

Flat BIBB 
WASHER 
assortment

beveled 
BIBB WASHER 
assortment

•	14 piece Kit •	14 piece Kit



485

ca
p 

ga
sk

et
s

internal faucet 
repair

cap gaskets
(all lead free compliant)

7/8"O.D. x 11/16"I.D. x 1/16"Hgt.15/16"O.D. x 13/16"I.D. x 1/16"HGT.
For

Eljer, others
For 

Central, Indiana,
Sterling, others

SOLD 10 PER PACKAGE ONLY

7/8"O.D. x 3/4"I.D. x 1/16"Hgt.
For 

Price Pfister, 
Kohler, Central, 

Royal, Gerber

29/32"O.D. x 13/16"I.D. x 1/16"Hgt.
For

various 1"O.D. x 13/16"I.D. x 3/32"Hgt.

(1-43)

For
Price Pfister, 

Gerber, others

1-1/16"O.D. x 7/8"I.D. x 1/16"Hgt.
For

Sterling, others

1-1/32"O.D. x 15/16"I.D. x 1/16"Hgt. 1-3/32"O.D. x 13/16"I.D. x 1/8"Hgt.

CORK

Rubber
insulated cork

For
Crane

For
Central, American 

Standard

1-3/16"O.D. x 1"I.D. x 1/16"Hgt. 1-1/4"O.D. x 1-1/16"I.D. x 1/16"Hgt.

FIBER

cap gaskets
 LAVATORY, KITCHEN
 TUB & SHOWER

150 
assorted 
cap thread 
gaskets

12 popular 
sizes

For
Gerber, others

For 
Central, Indiana,
Sterling, others

15/16"O.D. x 27/32"I.D. x 1/16"Hgt.

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-483 Cap Gasket  .28 .25

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-478 Cap Gasket  .28 .25

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-442 Cap Gasket  .28 .25

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-471 Cap Gasket .23 .20

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-463 Cap Gasket  .28 .25

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-097 Genuine Cap Gasket  1.08 .95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-430 Cap Gasket .34 .30

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-460 Cap Gasket  .28 .25

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
21-125 Cap Gasket  .40 .35

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-440 Cap Gasket  .28 .25

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-434 Cap Gasket  .28 .25

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-517 150 Pc. Cap Gasket Kit  61.93 54.50

SOLD 10 PER PACKAGE ONLY SOLD 10 PER PACKAGE ONLY

SOLD 10 PER PACKAGE ONLY SOLD 10 PER PACKAGE ONLY SOLD 10 PER PACKAGE ONLY

SOLD 10 PER PACKAGE ONLY SOLD 10 PER PACKAGE ONLY SOLD 10 PER PACKAGE ONLY

SOLD 10 PER PACKAGE ONLY SOLD 10 PER PACKAGE ONLY

plastic plastic plastic

plastic

plasticplastic

plastic

RUBBERRUBBER

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
22-629 Home Washer Assortment 6.76 5.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-519 Assorted Cap Thread Gaskets 3.35 2.95

Cap Gasket Kit home repair 
gasket kit

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
25-148 Gasket Rubber Sheet 2.22 1.95

•	6" x 6" x 1/16"

Gasket Rubber 
Sheet

RUBBER

•	10 piece kit
•	Contains 2 each of the 5 most popular sizes •	42 piece kit
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Ceramic seals

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-015 Ceramic Seal .85 .75

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-018 Large Seal 1.08 .95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-021 Large Seal 1.08 .95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-024 Ceramic Seal 3.35 2.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-027 Ceramic Seal 1.70 1.50

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-016 Medium Seal Black Silicone .57 .50

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-019 Quad Ring Seal 5.63 4.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-022 Ceramic Seal 3.35 2.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-025 Ceramic Seal 1.70 1.50

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-028 Ceramic Seal 3.92 3.45

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-017 Medium Seal .57 .50

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-020 Small Seal 1.08 .95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-023 Ceramic Seal 3.35 2.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-026 Ceramic Seal 1.70 1.50

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-029 Ceramic Seal Large 6.25 5.50

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-030 Ceramic Seal - Large 6.53 5.75

For Artistic 
Medium Seal

For Artistic 
Medium Seal

For Artistic 
Large Seal

Quad Ring 
Seal

Small Seal
For Price Pfister

Large Seal 
For Price Pfister 

Ceramic 
Seal 
For Gerber

Ceramic Seal 
For Gerber

Ceramic Seal 
For Gerber White

Ceramic Seal
For Glacier Bay

Ceramic Seal
For Glacier Bay

Ceramic 
Seal
For Chicago/
Zurn

Ceramic Seal 
For Concinnity

Ceramic 
Seal Large

Ceramic 
Seal - Large

Ceramic 
Seal - small

•	Small Seal

•	Medium Seal Black Silicone •	Artistic Medium Seal

•	Artistic Large Seal

•	Quad Ring Seal

•	Small Seal for Price Pfister 950-985 •	Large Seal for Price Pfister 950-980

•	Ceramic Seal for Gerber •	Ceramic Seal for Gerber

•	Ceramic Seal for Gerber White

•	Ceramic Seal for Glacier Bay

•	Ceramic Seal for Glacier Bay

•	Ceramic Seal for Chicago/Zurn •	Ceramic Seal for Concinnity

•	Ceramic Seal Large •	Ceramic Seal Large

(950-985) (950-980)
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O'Rings
(all lead free compliant)

o'ring splicing kit

•	 Kit Contain:
•	 3 oz. bottle of adhesive
•	 Splicing fixture
•	 Razor blade
•	 6' x 3/32" Buna-N cord
•	 6' x 1/8" Buna-N cord
•	 6' x 3/16" Buna-N cord
•	 6' x 1/4" Buna-N cord

O'Ring Pik

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-675 O'Ring / Washer Pik 3.35 2.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-234 200 Pc. O’Ring Assort.Kit 16.99 14.95
20-671 502 Pc. Buna-N O’Ring Kit 113.07 99.50

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-230 O'Ring Splicing Kit 65.85 57.95

O'Rings

•	20-671 - 502 Pieces•	20-234 - 200 Pieces

Boxed O'ring Kits
See page 476 for more 

information and other 
boxed kits.

See page 476 for more information 
and other boxed kits.

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
20-236 14 Piece O-Ring Assortment 2.84 2.50

Assortment Kit

•	 Contains 8 most popular sizes
•	 Resists harsh chemicals

Trade # Item # Pkg Outer Inner Height Price 1 Price 2
006 20-602 25 1/4" 1/8" 1/16" .23 .20
007 20-603 25 9/32" 5/32" 1/16" .23 .20
009 20-604 25 11/32" 7/32" 1/16" .23 .20
010 20-202 25 3/8" 1/4" 1/16" .23 .20
011 20-203 25 7/16" 5/16" 1/16" .23 .20
012 20-205 25 1/2" 3/8" 1/16" .23 .20
013 20-609 25 9/16" 7/16" 1/16" .23 .20
014 20-201 25 5/8" 1/2" 1/16" .23 .20
015 20-612 25 11/16" 9/16" 1/16" .23 .20
016 20-616 25 3/4" 5/8" 1/16" .28 .25
017 20-617 25 13/16" 11/16" 1/16" .28 .25
018 20-619 25 7/8" 3/4" 1/16" .28 .25
019 20-227 25 15/16" 13/16" 1/16" .28 .25
020 20-623 25 1" 7/8" 1/16" .34 .30
021 20-200 25 1-1/16" 15/16" 1/16" .34 .30
022 20-625 25 1-1/8" 1" 1/16" .34 .30
023 20-627 25 1-3/16" 1-1/16" 1/16" .34 .30
024 20-235 25 1-1/4" 1-1/8" 1/16" .34 .30
026 20-633 25 1-3/8" 1-1/4" 1/16" .34 .30
027 20-635 25 1-7/16" 1-5/16" 1/16" .34 .30
028 20-637 25 1-1/2" 1-3/8" 1/16" .40 .35
108 20-605 25 7/16" 1/4" 3/32" .40 .35
109 20-607 25 1/2" 5/16" 3/32" .40 .35
110 20-204 25 9/16" 3/8" 3/32" .40 .35
111 20-206 25 5/8" 7/16" 3/32" .40 .35
112 20-208 25 11/16" 1/2" 3/32" .40 .35
113 20-210 25 3/4" 9/16" 3/32" .40 .35
114 20-212 25 13/16" 5/8" 3/32" .40 .35
115 20-214 25 7/8" 11/16" 3/32" .40 .35
116 20-216 25 15/16" 3/4" 3/32" .40 .35
118 20-215 25 1-1/16" 7/8" 3/32" .40 .35
119 20-228 10 1-1/8" 15/16" 3/32" .40 .35
120 20-628 25 1-3/16" 1" 3/32" .40 .35
121 20-629 25 1-1/4" 1-1/16" 3/32" .40 .35
122 20-631 25 1-5/16" 1-1/8" 3/32" .40 .35
123 20-656 25 1-3/8" 1-3/16" 3/32" .40 .35
125 20-222 10 1-1/2" 1-5/16" 3/32" .40 .35
126 20-638 25 1-9/16" 1-3/8" 3/32" .40 .35

Trade # Item # Pkg Outer Inner Height Price 1 Price 2
127 20-639 25 1-5/8" 1-7/16" 3/32" .40 .35
129 20-645 25 1-3/4" 1-9/16" 3/32" .40 .35
202 20-606 25 1/2" 1/4" 1/8" .40 .35
203 20-224 25 9/16" 5/16" 1/8" .40 .35
204 20-610 25 5/8" 3/8" 1/8" .40 .35
205 20-207 25 11/16" 7/16" 3/32" .40 .35
206 20-615 25 3/4" 1/2" 1/8" .40 .35
207 20-618 25 13/16" 9/16" 1/8" .40 .35
208 20-620 25 7/8" 5/8" 1/8" .40 .35
209 20-621 25 15/16" 11/16" 1/8" .40 .35
210 20-218 25 1" 3/4" 1/8" .45 .40
211 20-220 25 1-1/16" 13/16" 1/8" .45 .40
212 20-624 10 1-1/8" 7/8" 1/8"  .45  .40
213 20-626 25 1-3/16" 15/16" 1/8" .45 .40
214 20-630 25 1-1/4" 1" 1/8" .45 .40
216 20-221 25 1-3/8" 1-1/8" 1/8" .45 .40
218 20-636 10 1-1/2" 1-1/4" 1/8" .45 .40
219 20-237 25 1-9/16" 1-5/16" 1/8" .45 .40
225 20-239 25 2-1/8" 1-7/8" 1/8" .45 .40
228 20-704 5 2-1/4" 2-1/8" 1/8" 1.25 1.10
324 20-702 5 1-3/8" 1-3/16" 3/16" 1.25 1.10
327 20-653 25 2-1/8" 1-3/4" 3/16" .45 .40
329 20-710 5 2-3/8" 2" 3/16" .51 .45
330 20-711 5 2-1/2" 2-1/8" 3/16" .51 .45
331 20-712 5 2-5/8" 2-1/4" 3/16" .51 .45
332 20-713 5 2-3/4" 2-3/8" 3/16" .51 .45
333 20-714 5 2-7/8" 2-1/2" 3/16" .51 .45
334 20-715 5 3" 2-5/8" 3/16" .51 .45
336 20-716 5 3-1/4" 2-7/8" 3/16" .51 .45
337 20-717 5 3-3/8" 3" 3/16" .51 .45
338 20-718 5 3-1/2" 3-1/8" 3/16" .51 .45
339 20-719 5 3-5/8" 3-1/4" 3/16" .51 .45
340 20-720 5 3-3/4" 3-3/8" 3/16" .51 .45
341 20-721 5 3-7/8" 3-1/2" 3/16" .51 .45
342 20-722 5 4" 3-5/8" 3/16" .51 .45
344 20-723 5 4-1/4" 3-7/8" 3/16" .51 .45
345 20-724 5 4-3/8" 4" 3/16" .51 .45
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organization

•	Our free small bin labels fit perfectly on front of box
•	Boxes slide together with tongue and groove
•	 Ideal for small fittings, fasteners, washers, etc.
•	Polypropylene plastic won't rust, corrode or fall apart
•	Unique snap shut design
•	Heavy duty for industrial use
•	Compartment size 2-1/8" x 3-1/4" x 7"
•	Great for your shop or trucks

self-locking
connect-a-box
bin storage drawer

*NIPPLES NOT INCLUDED
*NIPPLES NOT INCLUDED

*NIPPLES NOT INCLUDED

•	Lifetime guarantee
•	Made of hi-density polyethylene
•	Half the weight of metal
•	Will not rust or corrode
•	Bottom design holds nipples and keeps them out of water 
•	Drainage holes on bottom
•	Center compartment holds 	
2 cans and a roll of tape

COMBO 
NIPPLE CADDY

3/4" & 1/2"

NIPPLE CADDY METAL 
TOTE BOX

•	“Swing” handle
•	Heavy enameled steel
•	Individual sections
•	Use for chrome, brass, galvanized, black
•	Buy a set for every truck

•	Will not rust or corrode
•	Bottom design holds nipples 
and keeps them out of water

•	Drainage holes on bottom

MADE OF HI-DENSITY 
POLYETHYLENE

HALF THE WEIGHT	
OF METAL

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
90-800 1/2"–Holds 77 Nipples 56.76 49.95
90-801 3/4"–Holds 66 Nipples 59.03 51.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
90-942 2-1/2”H Organizer Tray 6.76 5.95
90-945 4-1/2”H Organizer Tray 9.03 7.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
90-355 3/8" & 1/2"–Holds 77 Nipples 50.57 44.50
90-356 3/4"–Holds 66 Nipples 61.93 54.50
90-357 1"–Holds 50 Nipples 61.93 54.50

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
90-802 3/4" & 1/2" Combo 99.94 87.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
88-500 Connect-A-Box 5.63 4.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
90-940 Combo Nipple Tray 24.94 21.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
90-941 Utility Tray 13.58 11.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
90-944 Comfort Grip 6.76 5.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
90-946 Prime and Glue Carrier 13.58 11.95

•	Prime-N-Glue Mate quart & pint carrier

•	Even weight distribution
•	For 1/2" and 3/4" sizes
•	One piece construction
•	 Includes comfort grip handle
•	Drain holes for each nipple

•	Utility Tray - 15 inch
•	3 Compartments

•	This cushioned handle can be used with 
90-941 utility tray or 90-943 Bucket

Prime-N-Glue Mate 
Quart & Pint Carrier

Combo Nipple Tray Utility Tray Comfort Grip

Bucket 
Organizer 

Tray

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
90-943 Storage Organizer 51.08 44.95

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
90-949 Flexible Bucket Lid 9.03 7.95

Storage 
Organizer Pail  

with 4 trays

Bucket 
Lid

•	(2) 4-1/2" Trays
•	(2) 2-1/2" Trays
•	(1) Lid
•	(1) 5 Gallon Yellow Pail •	Fits 90-943

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
90-947 5-3/4" Set of Three 11.31 9.95

Large 
Organizers 

Set
Coffee Can NOT 

Included

•	Ideal for fasteners
•	Coffee Can NOT included
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sold 100 per package only

ZIPLOCK BAG

•	12" deep x 4-1/2" high
•	Heavy Corrugated Cardboard
•	Shipped Flat or Assembled

•	Use these pins on your bin boxes to know 
when you need to re-order an item

•	Use these Magnets to hold bin labels
•	Use these bin label cards to attach the 
label to your wire type bins 

•	Side lock latches for easy stacking and mobility 
•	Removable dividers provides high customization
•	Upper lid interlocking with inner dividers 	
to prevent movement from one 	
compartment to another

•	Clear
•	4 MIL Thickness

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
88-349 2" Bin Box 1.69 1.49
88-350 4" Bin Box 1.81 1.59
88-351 6" Bin Box 1.92 1.69
88-352 8" Bin Box 2.03 1.79
88-353 10" Bin Box 2.15 1.89
88-354 12" Bin Box 2.26 1.99

bIN BOXes

Clothespins Magnet

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
88-104 3" x 5" Poly Bag w/Hang Hole .14 .12
88-106 4" x 6" Poly Bag w/Hang Hole .18 .16
88-110 5" x 8" Poly Bag w/Hang Hole .20 .18
88-112 6" x 9" Without Hang Hole .20 .18
88-118 9" x 12" Without Hang Hole .26 .23
88-124 12" x 15" Without Hang Hole .28 .25

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
88-762 Long Divider for 6" Tote 7.39 6.50
88-763 Short Divider for 6" Tote 7.10 6.25

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
88-737 Long Divider for 3-1/2" Tote 6.76 5.95
88-738 Short Divider for 3-1/2" Tote 6.25 5.50

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
88-736 3-1/2" Deep Heavy Duty Tote 43.13 37.95
88-761 6" Deep Heavy Duty Tote 51.08 44.95

22-1/2" x 17-1/2"
Truck Totes

3-1/2" Dividers

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
88-750 Label Card Holder 3.98 3.50

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
88-328 Clothespins .28 .25

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
88-721 Sortmaster 22.72 19.99

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
88-329 Stock Service Bin Label Card .57 .50

Item # Description Price 1 Price 2
88-359 SSS Magnet .28 .25

Label Holder 
With Snaps

Bin label 
card 

With Two  
zip ties

Stanley 
SortMaster   

tool organizer

6" Dividers

•	With snaps on the short side.  Snaps available 
on the long side as a special order.

Result: 	  
	 • Find parts faster.
	 • Prevent future overstocking.
	 • Receive and put away parts more efficiently.
	 • Reduce wasted time calling or driving around for needed parts.
You can also click on our “Buck-A-Box™” program at the bottom of our home 
page (www.Hodesco.com).  Based on your product quantity, we will determine the 
most efficient bin box size and send you the bin labels and bin boxes for $1 each.

Organized Inventory Control
Step 1.  (You)	 Contact us and specify, “Yes to Free Bin labels!”
Step 2.  (Us)		  We will print and send you full color bin labels for every item 	

	 you’ve ordered from us within the last 12 months. The labels 	
	 will have your logo, product photograph and barcode.

Sold 100 per box only. priced each

(stst14027)

•	For heavy duty tote


